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OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 

Date: December 11, 1995 

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING 

This is to provide public notice of the following meeting associated with the Sauk Valley 
Community College Board of Trustees: 

WHO: Board of Trustees, District #506 

WHEN: MONDAY, December 18, 1995 

TIME: 7:00 p.m. 

WH�RE: Third Floor Board Room 

TYPE: Open 

PURPOSE: Regular Monthly Meeting 

AGENDA: TBA 

* Regular meeting scheduled for 
December 25, 1995 has been cancelled. 
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Third Floor Board Room 

December 18, 1995 7:00 p.m. 

A. Call to Order 

B. Roll Call 

C. Communication from Visitors/Faculty Association 

D. Consent Agenda 

1. Approval of Minutes 

2. Treasurer's Report 

3. Bills Payable 

4. Payrolls - November 30, 1995 - $157, 156.95 

December 15, 1995 - $160,890.14 

5. Budget Report 
6. Health/Life Insurance Report 

7. Closed Session Minutes 

8. AT&T Lease 

E. President's Report 

1. Monthly Policy Reviews - 306.01 and 307.01 

2. Telephones 

3. Bachelor's Degree Opportunities 

4. Endowment Challenge Grant I - $837,614 (+22,377) 

Endowment Challenge Grant II - $779,339 (+16,557) 

F. Financial Reports ar:id Actions 

None 



G. Closed Session (Appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, 

performance or dismissal of specific employees) 

H. Personnel 

1. Faculty Resignation 

2. Human Services Facu�ty Appointment 

L Other 

Smoking/Tobacco Use Policy Change (First Reading) 

J_ Reports 

1. Student Trustee 

2. ICCT A Representative 

3. Foundation Liaison 

4. Board Chair 

K. Adjournment 

Board of Trustees Meetings 

January 22, 1996 

February 26, 1996 

March 25, 1996 

ICCT A Monthly Meetings 

January 12 - 13, 1996 

Holiday Inn, Collinsville

Nothing Scheduled 

March 8 - 9, 1996 

TBA 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING MINUTES 

December 18, 1995 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley Community College met in regular meeting 
at 7 p.m. on December 18, 1995 in the third floor Board Room of Sauk Valley 
Community College, 173 Illinois Route #2, Dixon, Illinois. 

Absent: 

Secretary: 

SVCC Staff: 

Consent 
Agenda: 

Closed Session 
Minutes: 

Chair Densmore called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. and the 
following members answered roll call: 

Edward Andersen 
Thomas Jensen 
B.J. Wolf 
Student Trustee Bollman 

William Simpson 

Richard Groharing 
William B. Yemm 
Thomas Densmore 

Due to the absence of William Simpson, Chair Densmore appointed 
William B. Yemm, Secretary Pro-tern. 

President Richard L. Behrendt 
Board Attorney Ole Bly Pace Ill 
Vice President Jami Bradley 
Vice President Phil Gover 
Vice President Joan Kerber 
Secretary to the Board Marilyn Vinson 
Director of College Relations Larry Lagow 

It was moved by Member Andersen and seconded by Member 
Groharing that the Board approve the Consent Agenda as 
presented (except Items 7 and 8). In a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. Student Trustee Bollman advisory vote: aye. 

It was moved by Member Groharing and seconded by Member 
Yemm that the attached Closed Session minutes be kept 
confidential as indicated. In a roll call vote, the following 
was recorded: Ayes - Members Andersen, Groharing, Yemm, 
Wolf, and Densmore. Abstain - Member Jensen. Motion 
carried. Student Trustee Bollman advisory vote: aye. 



AT&T Lease: 

President's 

Report: 

Closed Session: 

Regular 

Session: 

Faculty 

Resignation: 

Page #2 

December 18, 1995 

The attached resolution on the lease/purchase agreement between 

the College and AT&T on telephone equipment was read and 

presented to the Board for approval. After a full discussion, 

it was moved by Member Groharin'g and seconded by Member Yemm 

that the Board approve the attached resolution as presented. 

· In a roll call vote, the following was recorded: Ayes - Members 

Andersen, Groharing, Yemm, Wolf, and Densmore. Abstain -

Member Jensen. Motion carried. Student Trustee Bollman advisory 

vote: aye. 

President Behrendt reported on the installation of the AT & T 

telephone system, that the administration was working with Western 

Illinois University, National Louis University and Aurora University 

about the possibility of bringing Bachelor Degree Programs to the 

SVCC campus, and that the balance in the Endowment Challenge 

Grant I Fund was $837,614 (+22,377) and that the balance in the 

Endowment Challenge Grant II Fund was $779,339 (+$16,557). 

At 7:15 p.m. it was moved by Member Groharing and seconded by 

Member Andersen that the Board adjourn to closed session to 

discuss the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, 

performance or dismissal of specific employees and attorney -

client discussion. In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

Student Trustee Bollman advisory vote: aye. 

The Board returned to regular session at 7:30 p.m. 

It was moved by Member Groharing and seconded by Member 

Andersen that the Board accept the resignation of Associate 

Professor/Librarian Colleen Kennedy, effective May 15, 1996. In a 

roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. Student Trustee Bollman 

advisory vote: aye. 



Human Services 

Faculty 

Appointment: 

Smoking/Tobacco 

Use Policy 

Change (First 

Reading): 

Reports: 
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December 18, 1995 

It was moved by Member Yemm and seconded by Member Bollman 

that the Board approve the appointment of Judith Hill as a 

Human Services Instructor (Step 9) at a pro-rated salary of 

$28,561, effective January 5, 1996. In a roll call vote, all 

voted aye.. Motion carried. Student Trustee Bollman advisory 

vote: aye 

It was moved by Member Andersen and seconded by Member 

Yemm that the Board approve for First Reading to change 

the current smoking policy: 

SMOKING IS BANNED AT SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

EXCEPT -IN PRIVATE OFFICES AND DESIGNATED AREAS. 

SMOKING IS BANNED,IN ALL COLLEGE VEHICLES . 

TO: 

SMOKING AND THE USE OF TOBACCO IS BANNED IN ALL SAUK 

VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BUILDINGS AND VEHICLES . 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. Student 

Trustee Bollman advisory vote: aye. 

Student Trustee Bollman reported on the Slam Fest Tournament 

scheduled for February 3 and 4, the success of Earth Week, and the 

student use of INTERNET. 

ICCTA Representative Groharing reminded the Trustees of the 

January ICCT A meeting to be held on January 11 and 12 in 

Collinsville. 

B.J. Wolf reported on the recent reception hosted by the 

Foundation to acknowledge their donors, volunteers and 

scholarship recipients. 



Adjournment: 
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December 18, 1995 

Since the scheduled business was completed, it was moved by 

Member Andersen and seconded by Member Bollman that the 

Board adjourn. The next regular meeting will be held on 

January 22, 1996 at 7 p.m. in the third floor Board Room of 

the College. In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 

carried. Student Trustee Bollman advisory vote: aye. 

The Board adjourned at 7:40 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted: 



• 
SAUK VALLEY 

COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE a 

173 IL Rte. 2, Dixon, IL 61021 • llS/2�5511 MEMORANDUM 

TO: Dr. Richard Behrendt 

FROM: Jami V. Bradley _y 

DATE: December 12, 1995 

SUBJECT: Medical Insurance Report 

The revenue and expenses for the Colleges medical insurance plan year ending July 31, 1996, 
are listed below. Please be advised that these amounts include retirees, COBRA participants 
and grant employees. 

Revenue 

Expenses: 
Medical claims 
Fixed Costs 

Revenue in excess of expenses 

Beginning Accumulated Medical Insurance Pool at August 1, 1995 

Month of 
Nov. 1995 

$49,490.46 

(28,658.98) 
(11 ,403.46) 

9,428.02 

Ending Accumulated Medical Insurance Pool at November 30, 1995 

n 

cc: Insurance Advisory Committee 
Ross Dill 

Plan Year 

To Date 

$223,320.92 

(96,542.21) 
(57,852.66) 

68,926.05 

370,491 .. 92 

$439.417.97 



Agenda Item D-7 

Closed Session Minutes 

For Board Meeting of 

December 18, 1995 

Since the Board has once again reviewed the closed session minutes, a resolution 

containing the dates of closed sessions that should remain cl�sed should now be 

presented for approval. The remaining minutes (some of which were closed before) can 

now be opened to the public and will be placed in the notebook maintained in the office 

of the Secretary to the Board of Trustees. 

Date of Closed Session 

January 28, 1991 

May 29, 1991 

May 26, 1992 

(second session) 

June 22, 1992 

(second session) 

August 24, 1992 

(first session) 

(second session) 

December 21, 1992 

February 22, 1993 

Reason to be kept confidential 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Collective Bargaining 

Collective Bargaining 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Collective Bargaining 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Appointment; Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 



Date of Closed Session 

March 22, 1993 

May 24, 1993 

June 28, 1993 

July 26, 1993 

(first session) 

(second session) 

August 23, 1993 

(second session) 

January 24, 1994 

February 4, 1994 

March 28, 1994 

April 24, 1994 

May 23, 1994 

June 27, 1994 

-2-

Reason to be kept Confidential 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Collective Bargaining 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dis.Qlissal of an Employee 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee also 

Acquisition of real estate 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee also 

Collective Bargaining 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee 

Appointment, Employment or 

Dismissal of an Employee also 

Acquisition of real estate 



Date of Closed Session 

November 28, 1994 

December 19, 1994 

January 23, 1995 

February 1, 1995 

March 27, 1995 

April 27, 1995 

May 22, 1995 

June 26, 1995 

-3-

Reason to be kept Confidential 

Board Self-Evaluation 

Litigation When an Action has 
Been Filed 

Litigation When an Action has 

Been Filed or is Probable 

Appointment, Employment or 
Dismissal of an Employee 

Collective Bargaining 

Collective Bargaining; also 

Litigation When an Action has 
been Filed or is Probable 

Collective Bargaining 

Litigation When an Action has 

been Filed or is Probable; also, 
Collective Bargaining 

July 24, 1995 Collective Bargaining; also, 
Appointment, Employment or 
Dismissal of an Employee 

August 28, 1995 Collective Bargaining 

September 29, 1995 Collective Bargaining 

October 3, 1995 Collective Bargaining 

October 18, 1995 Collective Bargaining 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval to keep confidential the Closed Session 
minutes listed above · 



Agenda Item _D-8 

AT&T LEASE 

For Boar� Meeting of 
December 18, 1995 

The Board of Trustees approved the purchase of a new telephone system and 
it has now been installed. It is necessary for the Board to give final approval to the 
actual lease by approving the attached resolution prepared by Attorney Murray. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval of the attached resolution for lease with 
AT&T for a new telephone system. 



· � SAUK VALLEY 
UII!ll) COMMUNITY 
.�COLLEGE 
173 IL Rt. 2, Dixon, IL 61021 • 815/288·5511 

To: Dr. Richard L. Behrendt 

From: Jami V. Bra<;lley � 

Date: December 13, 1995 

Subject: AT&T Lease agreement 

MEMORANDUM 

At the July 24, 1995 meeting the Board approved the purchase of a 
new AT&T phone system at a total cost of $268,966, to be paid out 
of Operating Surplus Funds. The wiring is complete and the College 
cut over to the new phone system on December 11, 1995. 

AT&T will provide a lease purchase arrangement on the phone 
equipment of $171,�07 over five years at 6% interest. (The College 
will not be financing the wiring nor the un-interruptible power 
supply unit.) These lease terms fall within the limits set by the 
Illinois Community College Act, and requires a two-thirds vote by 
the Board .

I recommend the board approve the AT&T financing arrangement of 
$171,074 over five years at 6% interest. 



RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING INSTALLMENT PURCHASE 

OF PROPERTY 

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable and necessary for Sauk 

Valley Community College District No. 506, Dixon, Illinois (the 

"College"), to provide for the installment lease/purchase of AT&T 

Definity G3 with Intuity, with all attachments, cabling and 

installation ("Equipment") for the College; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of 110 ILCS 805/3-38, 

the College is authorize� to lease/purchase personal property for 

educational purposes pursuant to contracts which provide for the 

consideration for such purchase to be paid in monthly 

installments during a period not to exceed 5 years; and 

WHEREAS, AT&T Credit Corporation ("Seller") has agreed to 

furnish said Equipment and has agreed to sell the same to the 

District for the purchase price of $171,407.00, payable in 

monthly installments of THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY AND 

91/lOOTHS DOLLARS ($3,320.91) each, said payments including 

interest on the unpaid principal balance at 6% per annum; and 

WHEREAS, it is hereby estimated and determined that it will 

cost ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVEN AND 

NO/lOOTHS DOLLARS ($171,407.00), including interest charges, to 

purchase Equipment for the College and funds are not presently 

available therefor. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of 

the College as follows: 

SECTION 1. It is hereby determined that it is advisable, 

necessary and in the best interests of the College that the 

College purchase in lease installments, certain Equipment, more 

particularly described on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and 

made a part hereof, and for the purpose of paying the purchase 



price thereof to enter into an agreement with the Seller 

providing for the purchase of said Equipment at a purchase price 

of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVEN AND 

NO/lOOTHS DOLLARS ($171,407.00), to be paid in sixty monthly 

installments of THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY AND 91/lOOTHS 

DOLLARS $3,320.91 each, including interest on the unpaid 

principal balance at 6% per annum, commencing February 1, 1996. 

SECTION 2. Said agreement shall be in substantially the 

form which is attached hereto marked Exhibit B and made a part 

hereof. 

SECTION 3. From and after the effective date of this 

Resolution, the President and Secretary of the Board of Trustees 

are hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement 

herein provided for, and to do all things necessary to carry out 

the provisions of said agreement. 

SECTION 4. The College hereby designates the Installment 

Purchase Agreement as a "Qualified Tax Exempt Obligation" 

pursuant to Section 265(b)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code 

regarding qualified tax exempt obligations. 

This Resolution read and approved this 18th day of December, 

1995. 

AYES: � 

NAYES: 0 
----..,,.---

ABSENT: � 
� -92-n 

-2-



:ATa.T 
-�apital Corporation 

-�"EE , �, : 

t"Address  
• I State I Zip 

Sauk Valley Camunity College District 5Cli. 

173 Illin:>is Rt. 2 

Dixori, Illin:>is 61�1 

State and Local Government 
M�ster Lease Purchase.Agreement 

LESSOR: AT&T CAPITAL CO.��OR�TtpN, .' 
clo AT&T·Cred�t __ Corporation 
2 Gatehall· Drive; Parsippany, New Jersey 07054': '"" · 

SLG MLPA 
CC090A 

(11-93) 

.... GREEMENT. Lessor agrees to lease to Lessee and Lessee agrees to lease from Lessor the (c) uiase Payment& to Constitute a Current Expense. Lessor and L.8sSee understand and 
.....ipment (Equipment) described in any equipment schedule (Equipment Schedule) that intend that the obliQ!llion of Lessee to pay Lease.Payments hereunder shall constitute a current 
-iiorates this State and Local Government Master Lease Purchase Agreement (�eement) . expense of Lessee and shall not ;n any way be construed Jo pa a del!t of .Lessee in contravention 
==!ference. An Equipment Schedule shall incorporate this Agreement by reference liy Hsting the of any· applicable � or. comilitutionat nmttatioils or r'eq'uirenients concerning the creation of 

te-referenced Lease Number thereon. Such lease of equipment shall be .governed by th&· indebtedne5s bY lBssee, npr' shall 'anything· cori\ained heie�0f.<l"slitute a.pledge of the general 
IS and conditions of this Agreement, as well as bY the terms and conditions set forth in the tax revenues, funds or monies of Lessee. . ,. .: . '.·::: :; . - ·: .• . 

�cable Equipment Schedule and the payment schedule (Payment Schedule) that incorporates (cl) Lease: Payments to be Unconditional •. Except-as specifically provided in Section 7, the 
Agreement and the applicable Equipment Schedule by reference. A Payment Schedule shall' obligation tom� Le_ase Payments is absolute and -unconditional and·shall not be subject to set-
1rporate this Agreement and the. applicable Equipment Schedule by listing the above- off, defense; counterclaim or_recoupment for any reason whatsoever:.�-··· 
renced Lease Number and the Schedule Number of the applicable _ Equipment �hedule"' 7. NONAPPROPRiATION OF FUNDS. In the went-sufflclem funds are not· appropriated and eon. Lessee understands and agree� that AT&T Capital Corporation or any . afflhate- o� budgeted l;ly Lessee's governing body or are not otherwise available in any, fiscal-period tor Lease ---s1d1ary thereof may, as lessor, enter into a lease under this Agreement by executing. an .. Payments (or any,other amount due hereunder), and-provided that.Lessee shaD have exhausted 
�pment Schedule and a Pay_ment Schedule (collectively, Schedules). under this Agr�ment;: m" • all funds leQ!illy ayailable for payment of_ the Lease Payments..lhen- tf)e Lessee shall immediately :h event the terms and conditions of the appl� Schedules and .this Agreement as it (!!fates notify Lessor of such occurrence and this Agi'eement· shall tenninate with respect to the applicable 1e lessor_ under such Schedules shall be binding upon and shall mure !o the benefit. of. such. EqtiipiTient �le, and each·other Equipment Schedule (if l!i:!y) selectll!l by Lessor. on the last ==1'f executing such Schedules as lessor, as well as any successors or assignees of.such entity. - ·· day of the fiscal period fQr which funds tor -Lease Payments· under .. the applicable Equipment 

-.sslGNMENT OF PURCHASE DOCUMENTS. Lessee hereby assigns:to Lessor-.all.ol Schedule are available, without penalty or expense to L&SS4i19 of !l"Y kind whatsoever, except as 
sea's rights _and interests in and to: (a) the Equipment described in a specific EquipmlJnt:. , to the portioils of Lease .Payments and those expenses assOciilted with. Lessee's surrender-of the 
1edule (Equipment); and (b) any purchase order, contract or other docume_nts (c;<>llectlvely, ". _ Equipment pursUar\1 to-Section 19 for which fti'nds Shall have been appfopnated ar)d budgeted or 
chase Documents) relating thereto that Lessee has entered into with Seller (as specified in the .. ! are otherwise av.ailable. Upon.: such termination, tiUe fo _the Equip'ment deseribed in such 

�icable Equipment Sctiedule). H Seller is not an affiliate of Lessor, lessee shall obtain.any . Equipment'SChedule(s)'shall vest in Lessor. Notwithstandihg'the foregoing,'Lessiie agrees that 
sent required tor such assignment. Exeept for the obligation to pay Seller f� the Equipment if . · (a) it will not teiminate_any Equipinent.Schedule.under this Agreement uiitte_r the provisions of this 

.-i only if) the Equipment is accepted by Lessee pursuant to Sections 3 and 4, such assignment Section 7 if any funds are appropriated to ii; or bY it, for the acquisition, retention or operation of 
-11 not include any of Lessee's obligations under such Purchase Documents, and Lessee shall other equipmenfor services performing functions similar'ID the Equij!niEint for the fiscal period in 
""""lll times remain liable to Seller to perform all of the duties and obligations of the purchaser .··· whic:lnuch termination would occur; (b) it will not during the Term giv9 priority in the application of 
""""er such Purchase Documents to the same extent as if an assignment had not occurred:· funds to· any other.ftinctionally similar equipment or·services;'and·(c).to tile extent permitted by vided that no Event of Default (as defined in Section 20) exists, and no event has occurred law, it will not expend or· commit any funds 'fbr the purchase, acq\Bsltion or·use of other equipment 

t is continuing that with notice or the lapse of time or both would constitute an Event of Default, or services perfomiirig functions similar to the Equipment unbl Iha fisca'I period fo\lowing the fiscal 
1sor hereby assigRs to Lessee for the Term (as defined in Section 5} of the applicable period for which funds were first not available for the· Equipment: This. Section 7 will not be 

_1ipment Schedule the right to enforce, in Lessee's name, any representations, warranties and construed so as to· permit Lessee .to terminate· any Equipment Schedule in order to acquire. any 
;;�15 made by Seller undeo the Purchase Documents, and Lessee may retain any .recovery other equipment or services or to allocate funds directly or indirectly to perform essentially the 
llii.<.<&ii;i from any such enforcement efforts. If Seller is not an affiliate of. Lessor, Lessee.shall . same application for which the Equipment is intended. . � ' · 
·� �lier's written agreement that upon any return of the Equipment to Lessor, at no.additional., 8. GOVERNMENT USE. - t.:ESSEE RE.PRESENTS, WARRAN

.
TS.AND 'COVENANTS AS 

�r charge Seller will either: (y) grant Lessor any applicable license relating to the use of any .. ,. FOUOWS' (A) IT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE INfORMATION REP.ORTING REQUIREMENTS 
tw_�r�, technical infol'!"ation, confidenUal business inf�rmation and other d.ocumentation OF §149fe) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE pf:· f98S, AS. AMENDED (CODE), 

""""'lect1vely, Software License) and permit Lessor to assign such Software License to. any INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXECUTION (AND DELIVERY TO · LESSOR) OF 
>Sequent end-user of the Equipment; or (z) grant to any subsequent en<Hlser of the Equipment INFORMATION STATEMENTS REQUESTED BY'LESSOF,1; (Br IT SHALL NOT DO, CAUSE TO 
applicable Software License, subject to Seller 's then-current licensing provisions. lessee shall BE DONE OR FAIL TO. DO ANY ACT IF SUCH: ACT OR'FAll:.URE TO ACTWIU CAUSE THIS 

�u times remain liable to Seller as the licensee under the Software License, and.Lessor shall AGREEMENT, OR ANY TRANSACTION HEREUNDER, TOBE AN ARBITRi\GE BOND WITHIN 
. have any obligation thereunder unless and until such Software l!.icense is provided to Lessor THE MEANING OF §148 OF THE CODE; (C) IT 'SHAU: NOT DO« CAUSE TO BE DONE OR 
1ccordance with the provisions of this Agreement. . FAIL TO DO ANY ACT IF SUCH ACT OR FAILURE TO ACT Will CAUSE THIS AGREEMENT, 
DELIVERY; ACCEPTANCE. Lessee shall cause the Equipment to be delivered to Lessee at OR ANY TRANSACTION HEREUNDER. TO BE A PRIVATE ACTIVITY' BOND WITHIN THE 
, Equipment Location (as specified in the applicable Equipment Schedule) and Lessee shall MEANING OF §141 OF THE CODE; (0) IT SHALL NOT DO, CAUSE.TO BE DONE OR FAIL TO 

__:apt the Equipment as soon as it has met the acceptance criteria specified in the applicable DO ANY ACT IF SUCH ACT OR FAILURE TO ACT Will CAUSE THE INTEREST PORTION OF 
rchase Documents. Lessee shall irrevocably accept th.e Equipmen1 under lease and shall . THE LEASE PAYMENTS TO BE OR BECOME SUBJECT TO FEDERAL INCOME TAXATION 
idence the commencement of the lease with respect thereto by executing and delivering to UNDER THE' CODE, EXCEPT AS SUCH INTEREST PORTION MAY BE TAKEN INTO 
ssor a commencement certificate (Commencement Certificate) in a form acceptabl& to Lessor. ACCOUNT AS AN ADJUSTMENT IN. DETERMINING THE ALTERNATIVE MINIMUM TAX AND 

. . ENVIRONMENTAL TAX IMPOSED ON CORPORATIONS; AND (E) IT SHAU BE-THE ONLY PURCHAS
_
E OF EQ

_
UIPMENT . . Pr�vided that no Even_t of Default exists, and .no event has ENTITY TO OWN, USE OR OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT DURING THE TERM. LESSEE curred and IS continumg that with notice or the lapse of time or both would constitute an Event SHALL.BE DEEMED TO HAVE REAFFIRMED THE-REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES ANO Default, Lessor shall be obligated to purchase the Equipment from Seller and to lease the COVENANTS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION 8 EACH TIME tT EXECUTES ANY 1u1pme�! to Lessee if (� only if) Lessor recl!lVes on or before the Latest Commencement.Date FUNDAMENTAL AGREEMENT (AS DEFINED IN SECTION 17). s spec1f1ed 1n the applicable Equipment Schedule) the related Commencement Certificate, · .. · 

iuipment Schedule and Payment Schedule (all executed by Lessee), and such other doCuments 9. TITLE; SECURITY INTEREST. 11 Title Option A has. been selected on the applicable 
assurances as Lessor may reasonably request. Equipment Schedule, title to the Equipment shall vest in Lessee on:th8 'Commencement Date. If 
TERM. The temi of each Equipment Schedule (Term) shall begin on the date which Lessee Title Option B has been !181ected .on the applicable Equipment Schedule, title to the Equipment 

shall be held in the name of Lessor during the Te!Ji) and, provided that th� applicable Equipment acutes the Commencement Certificate with respect to such Equipment.Sche�ule Schedule has not been terminated pursuant to Section 7 her89f. no Event 01 Default exists, and ommencement Date) and shall continue, unless earlier terminated as expressly provided for in no event has occurred· and is continuing that with notii:e.or lapse of time, or both, would constitule � Agreement, for the period specified in such Equipment Schedule. an Event of Default, upon Lessee's payment to Lessor of all Lease Payments (and other amounts 
LEASE PAYMENTS. (a) Payment. Lessee shall pay to Lessor the Lease Po!yments, including. due- hereunder with respect to the Equipment), Lessee shall be entitled' to Lessor's interest in the 

1th the principal and interest portions, equal to the amounts specified in eac.h Payment Equipment wAS IS, WHERE IS," and without any warranty, express or implied from Lessor, other 
:hedule. The Lease Payments specified in each Payment Schedule shall be payable without than ·the absence of any liens by, throt.igh, or unde·r Lessor. To secure payment of all amounts 
•lice or demand at such address as Lessor may designate in writing, and shall commence on due to Lessor, to the extent permitted by law, Lessee grants Lessor and its assigns, and Lessor 
e first Lease Payment date as set forth in such Payment Schedule and thereafter as set forth in and its assigns retain, a purchase money security interest in ·the Equipment and all attachments, 
ich Payment Schedule. Lessee shall pay Lessor interest at the rate of 1 1 /2% per month (or accessories, additions, substitutions, products, replacements, rentals and proceeds (including 
1ch lesser rate as is the maximum rate allowable under applicable law) on any Lease Payment · insurance proceeds) therefrom (collectively, Collateral). Lessee shall execute and timely deliver to 
r other amount due hereunder) that is not paid within 10 days of its due date. Also, in the event Lessor financing ·statements or any other documents Lessor deems necessary to perfect or 
at ;-;;er.: !hCir. enc !.:ease is ent�rad into herecnde!", the p3rtie!:: w!!! use their best efforts to prot�ct Lessor's securt!y interest in th9 C--rnla!era!. Lec_sar or Les$0f's ag� may file ass financing 
1plement a common billing date for all such leases. statement any lease document (or copy thereof, where permitted by law) Lessor deems 

-) Funding Intent. Lessee reasonably believes that funds can be obtained to make all Lease necessary to perfect or protect Lessor's security interest in the Collateral. -
�yments during the Term and hereby covenants that Lessee's chief executive or administrative 10. INSURANCE. At its own expense, Lessee shall provide and maintain the following 
ii,�er or the administrative office of Lessee charged with preparing the budget submitted to insurance: (a) insurance against the loss or theft of or damage to the Equipment for the full 

��:.:1oo's governing body, as applicable, will provide for funding for such payments in each annual replacement value thereof, naming Lessor as a loss' payee; and (b) public liability and third party 
�·'lg�t'submitted to Lessee's governing body; provided that nothing in this Agraement shall be property damage insurance, naming Lessor as an add_itional insured. If Les5ee so requests and if 
. ,1s'lr1Jed to r.reate a deficiency debt or commitment of revenues other than the current revenues Lessor glVes its prior written consent, in lieu ·of maintaining the insurance described in the 

.=, erS,ee, and provided further that if Lessee's governing body elects not to appropriate funds for preceding sentence, Lessee may self insure against suoh risks, provided that Lessor's interests 
.<".':i iJnyments, it shall evidence such nonappropriation by omitting funds for such· payments due are protected to th& same extent as if the insurance required in clauses (a) and (b) had been 
uring the applicable fiscal period from the budget it adopts. It is Lessee's intent to make Lease obtained from third party insurance carriers and further provided.that such self insurance program 
ayments for the full Term if funds are legally available therefor. Lessee represents, warrants and is not inconsistent with prudent business practices with. respect to insuring such risks. All 
)venants to Lessor that the use of the Equipment is essential to its proper, efficient· and insurance provided pursuant to this Section 10 shall be in a form and amount reasonably 
conomic operation. Lessee will provide Lessor with an essential use letter in form satisfactory to · satisfactory to Lessor. With respect to insurance obtained fr<>'!' a third. party insurance carrier, 
essor with each Equipment Schedule, whereby Lessee represents, warrants and covenants to such insurance shall tie With a company or companies reasonably satiSfactory to Lessor, shall 
essor that. among other things, Lessee shall use the Equipment only for its governmental contain the insurer's agreement to give Lessor at least 30 days' prior written notice before 
urposes. cancellation or material change thereof, and shall be payable to Lessor regardless of. any act, 

LESSOR AND LESSEE HAVE ENTERED INTO THIS AGREEMENT INTENDING TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDmONS SET FORTH . 
ON lriC FfiONT .ANO SACK-CF T.-iiS AGt\EEivi�i_. ..... �r\�{0 ON P�LL'SCH�UUL:i:$ ��lieM ;;�COB�Uiil�TE rriiS AQFii:EMEr.tT·BY-Ri:Fi:r:iENCE . ..:.-h-�-

Sauk Valley Camunity College District 5Cli 

Lessee 

': _X������������ 
Lessee Authorized Signature 

V���������­
Prin1 Name & Title 

/_--'-------
Date 

AT&T CAPITAL CORPORATION 

By:
· 

AT&T Credit Corporation· 

By: 
Lessor Authorized Signature 

Print Name & Title 

Date 

Exhibit A 
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30�91 Abatement Policy 

The College views the economic health of the District as a 

matter of great importance to the College. The Board will look 

favorably toward tax abatements when by virtue of a tax 

abatement, a significant benefit to the District in economic 

terms can be realized. Abatement may be appropriate whether the 

need arises by virtue of expansion of an existing business, or 

for attraction of new business. The Board will be concerned with 

a net benefit in comparison with any short term detriment which 

the College may suffer as a result of the abatement as compared 

to non-abatement, and will be concerned also with other benefits 

which the College District may enjoy as a result of the expansion 

of new business. 

Tax abatement requests must be submitted in writing to the 

Board of trustee of Sauk Valley Community College, District 506. 

All such requests will be considered on an individual basis. Tax 

abatements will not be granted for a period of time in excess of 

ten years. 

Procedure 

At the request of the Board of Trustees, the college 

president will appoint a committee from administration to 

consider an abatement request and develop a request 

recommendation to the Board. In developing its recommendation, 

any such committee shall take at least the following steps: 

1. Meet with representatives of the firm or 

organization requesting the District #506 tax abatement, and 

review the policy of the Board, the annual dollar amount of 

the abatement, the number of years of abatement, and the 

total amount of the abatement. 
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2. Estimate the training programs or educational 

services available through the college the entity seeking 

abatement might utilize. The value, insofar as possible, of 

these services should be determined. 

3. Consult with representatives of all other taxing 

bodies affected by the abatement request. 

4. Review the nature of any claimed hardship and its 

validity. 

The committee will establish procedures appropriate to 

permit it to make a recommendation to the Board and to maintain 

sufficient contact with the entity seeking abatement to determine 

whether the project is in fact proceeding. 

Please note/. 319 307.01 Abatement of Real Estate Taxes in Lee 

County 

8/27/84 

3/23/87 
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307.01 Abatement of Real Estate Taxes in Lee County 

SECTION 1. POLICY - This Board shall abate real estate taxes in 

Lee County from time to time upon the terms and conditions set forth in 

this policy, but no abatement shall become effective until the Board of 

Trustees has, by Resolution, approved the application, established the 

terms of abatement, and directed the County Clerk of Lee County to abate 

taxes, all in accordance with the Illinois Revised Statutes and 

regulations. 

SECTION 2. APPLICATIONS - Applications for tax abatement shall be 

verified and in writin� to the President of the College and shall 

include the following information: 

A. Name, address, and telephone number of the applicant; 

B. Name, title, address, and telephone number of 

representative making application (if different from applicant); 

c. Statement describing applicant's business (1) generally 

and (2) at location where abatement is requested; 

site; 

D. Description (legal description and/or street address)'of 

E. Real estate tax code(s) for site; 

F. Current equalized value for site (by parcel and total 

EAV), and current taxes paid (by parcel and total tax); 

G. Name and address of owner of site if different from 

applicant; 
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H. Description of current business operations conducted on 

site, including number of employees working full-time and part­

time; 

I. If applicant is a corporation, submit a photocopy of the 

certificate of incorporation if an Illinois corporation, or the 

certificate of authority if a foreign corporation, together with 

any amendments thereto, or certificates of good standing, and 

copies of the applicant's most recent annual corporate report to 

the Secretary of State of the incorporation; 

J. If applicant is not a corporation, name, address and 

primary occupation of all partners or individuals having an 

ownership interest, direct or indirect interest, greater than 10% 

in the business to be conducted on site for which the abatement is 

requested; 

K. Statement of the total number of full-time and part-time 

employees to be 1) hired, 2) added, or 3) retained as a result of 

the location/expansion project, together with a brief description 

of the jobs anti-cohabited to be so created brief description of 

the jobs anti-cohabited to be so created or retained, total 

estimated payroll for each job category, and the combined estimated 

payroll for all job categories; 

L. Total estimated cost of the expansion/location project; 

M. Estimated market area for product manufactured or sold; 

N. Terms of abatement requested; 
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o. Estimated dollar amount of abatement being requested 

(total aggregate amount and total annual amount for length of 

term requested) ; and 

P. Such other additional information as may·be requested 

from time to time by taxing body. 

SECTION 3. GUIDELINES - Guidelines for consideration of 

application for tax abatement shall be as follows: 

A. The nature and extent of any abatement shall be 

determined by the potential economic and community development 

benefits to the general community including potential employment 

and other expenditures related to construction, potential 

increases in the community's work force and payroll, increases in 

assessed valuation, potential encouragement of further economic 

and community development, and the avoidance of work reductions 

or decreases in assessed values; 

B. Abatements will apply only to projects which are 

reasonably expected to .:ost in excess of $200,000.00 or are 

reasonably expected to result in the creation of ten or more jobs 

in the College District or retention of ten or more jobs in the 

.College District, without causing loss of jobs from other 

employers located in the College District; 

c. Any area within Lee County in the jurisdiction of the 

College District shall be eligible, subject to limitations and 

provisions of zoning and building codes; 

D. The terms of any tax abatement shall not exceed the 

limitations of state laws, and the Board of Trustees may add such 
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further restrictions, limitations and conditions as it considers 

necessary; 

E. Applications for abatement may be considered on a priority 

basis which takes into account anticipated economic development 

benefits, the time of filing and the total aggregate of all 

outstanding abatements for applications for abatement in any one 

year; 

F. Reference to commercial or industrial firms in this policy 

shall include any person or business entity that qualifies as an 

applicant for tax abatement under Chapter 120, Section 643, 

Illinois Revised Statutes as the same may hereinafter be amended; 

and 

G. All projects may be commenced not less than ninety days 

following approval of the application. 

SECTION 4. ABATEMENT �ERMS - The total aggregate allowed any 

single applicant shall not exceed the statutory maximum applicable, and 

no ordinance adopted pursuant to this policy shall be construed to allow 

any excess abatement: 

A. Amounts: firms that are qualified under Section 3 of this 

policy may be granted an abatement the amount which shall not 

exceed the following limits: 

1. New Commercial or industrial firms locating within the 

College District in Lee County or existing firms expanding their 

facilities within the College District in Lee County, when such 
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location or expansion is reasonably expected to result in an 

increase in the work force and an increase in the assessed 

valuation of the premises in question, may be granted an 

abatement up to 100% if the additional taxes which would 

otherwise arise as a result of the increase in the equalized 

assessed value. Minimum abatement of 50% shall be granted 

targeted industries. 

2. Existing commercial or industrial firms expanding their 

facilities within the College District in Lee County, when such 

expansion is reasonably expected to result in an increase in the 

assessed value of the premises in question and no increase in the 

work force, but is expected to retain existing employees, may be 

granted an abatement up to 75% of the additional taxes which 

would otherwise arise as a result of the increase in the 

equalized assessed value. A minimum abatement of 25% shall be 

granted targeted industries. 

3. Existing commercial or industrial firms expanding their 

facilities within the College District in Lee County, when such 

expansion is reasonably expected to result in an increase of 

assessed value, but no increase in the work force and a reduction 

in the existing work force, may be granted an abatement up to 50% 

of the additional taxes which would otherwise arise as a result 

of the increase in the equalized assessed value. 

B. Length: Firms that are qualified under Section 3 of this 

Policy may be granted an abatement the length of which shall not 

exceed the following limits: 

1. New commercial or industrial firms located within the 

College District in Lee County or existing firms expanding their 
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facilities within the College District in Lee County, when such 

location or expansion is reasonably expected to result in an 

increase in the work force and an increase in the assessed 

valuation of the premises in qtiestion may be granted an abatement 

for not more than ten years. A minimum abatement of five years 

shall be granted targeted industries. 

2. Existing commercial or industrial firms expanding their 

facilities within the College Dis'trict in Lee County, when such 

expansion is reasonably expected to result in an increase in the 

work force, but is expected to retain existing employees, may be 

granted an abatement for not more than seven years. A minimum 

abatement of three years shall be granted targeted industries. 

3. Existing commercial or industrial firms expanding their 

facilities within the College District in Lee County, when such 

expansion is reasonably expected to result in an increase of 

assessed value, but no increase in work force, and a reduction in 

the existing work force, may be granted an abatement for not more 

than five years. A minimum abatement of one year shall be 

granted targeted industries. 

c. Computation: Tax abatements shall be computed by 1) 

determining the current amount of taxes paid on the property in 

question, 2) estimating the increase in assessed value of the 

property as a result of the proposed development, 3) calculating the 

increase in taxes which would result from such increase in assessed 

value at current tax rates, and 4) applying the approved percentage 

and term (length) of abatement· to determine the total approved 

abatement in dollars. The resolution adopting the abatement shall 

then establish the total abatement approved and, where applicable, the 

amount of each installment. 



Tax Abatement (cont'd) 

p. 325 

Example: Land currently paying $1,000 annual tax. The $1,000 is 

the base, unabated tax. A qualified project is estimated to increase 

equalized assessed value so as to result in $3,000 in taxes annually. 

Tax abatement approved at 50% over 5 years. Total amount of abatement 

is $5,000. (50% x $2,000 increase x 5 years). Resolution will grant 

$5,000 abatement in installments such as: 1) $1,000 each year for 5 

years; or 2) $1,500 in years 1 and 2, $2,000 in year 3, and $500 in 

years 4 and 5. Installments could be flexible. Each year taxpayer will 

pay the full amount of the unabated tax ($1,000 in the example), and 

receive a credit in the agreed amount towards the increase, if any, over 

the base, unabated tax. 

D. Targeted Industries: By this resolution and from time to time 

by adoption of amendments hereto, certain industries shall be designated 

as "targeted industries" for the purpose of economic development. It 

is the legislative purpose of this Board of Trustees to determine and 

identify the types of industries which are critical to the area's 

economy and future growth. The general categories for such retention 

and growth activities are: food and kindred products; printing and 

publishing; cement and concrete products; blast furnaces and foundries; 

fabricated metal products aLd machinery; tourism; plastics; leather 

products; manufacture of retail products; insurance; and health care and 

social services. Applicants within such industries shall be encouraged 

by entitlement to minimum abatement. A complete schedule of targeted 

industries is attached to this resolution and made a part hereof. 

E. Limitation: The actual amount and length of the abatement 

shall be considered on a firm by firm basis using the guidelines and 

other criteria established by the policy. 



TARGETED INDUSTRIES FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
(City of Dixon) 

POLICY ON TAX ABATEMENT 

*SIC reference is U.S. Standard Industries Code 

TARGETED INDUS'rRIES - GROWTH 

I. Food and Kindred Products 

Sugar/Confectionery - *206 
Fats and Oils - *206 
Miscellaneous Food - *209 . 

II. Plastics, Leather and Concrete Products 

Plastic Products - *307 
Shoe Stock/Bindings - *313 
Concrete and Plastic Products - *327 

III. Fabricated Metals and Machinery 

Fabricated Metals Products - *344 
Miscellaneous Fabricated Metals - *349 
General Industries Machinery - *356 
Miscellaneous Manufactures - *399 

IV. Retail Products 

Farm Products/Raw Materials - *515 
Nondurable Goods - *641 

V. Insurance 

Fire/Casualty Insurance - *633 
Title Insurance - *636 
Insurance Agents - *641 

VI. Health Care and Social Services 

Nursing Homes - *805 
Outpatient Facilities - *808 
Residential Care - *836 
Social Services - *831 

VII. Printing and Publishing 

Newspapers - *271 

p. 326 



VIII. Tourism 

Variety Stores - *533 

General Merchandise Stores - *539 

Clothing Stores - *539 

Miscellaneous Personal Services - *729 

Amusement/Recreation - *799 

TARGETED INDUSTRIES - RETENTION 

I. Food and Kindred Products 

Dairy Products - *202 

Grain Mill Products - *204 

II. Printing and Publishing 

Miscellaneous Converted Paper - *264 

Commercial Printing - *275 

III. Cement, Concrete Products 

Cement/Hydraulic - *324 

IV. Blast Furnaces/Foundries 

Blast Furnaces/Steel - *331 

Iron/Steel Foundries - *332 

v. Fabricated Metal Products & Machinery 

Cutlery, Tools, Hardware - *342 

Screw Machine Products - *345 

Miscellaneous Machinery, not elect. - *346 

Motor Vehicles/Equipment - *371 

Measuring/Control Devices - *382 

VI. Tourism 

Grocery Stores - *541 

Women's Stores - *562 

Shoe stores - *566 

Hotels/Motels - *701 

Movie Theaters - *783 

p. 327 



TARGETED INDUSTRIES - SUPPLIES 

I. Food and Kindred Products 

Fabricated Metal Products 
Glass Products 
Livestock 
Agricultural Products 
Paperboard Containers 
Truck Transportation 
Business Services 

II. Fabricated Materials 

Metalworking Machinery 
Miscellaneous Machinery 
Nonferrous Materials 
Primary Iron and Steel 
Miscellaneous Plastics 
Business Services 
General Industrial Machinery 

III. Insurance 

Printing and Publishing 
Communications 
Real Estate 
Business Services 

IV. Printing/Publishing 

Paperboard Products 
Air Transportation 
Communications 
Business Services 

V. Plastics, Leather, Concrete 

Miscellaneous Manufacturing 
Fabricated Metals 
Miscellaneous Plastics 
Paperboard Products 
Business Services 
Truck Transportation 
Inorganic Chemicals 

p. 328 



VI. Retail Products 

Glass Products 
Electric Utilities 
Radio and Television 
Finance 
Communications 
Real Estate 

VII. Health Care/Social Services 

VIII. 

Drugs 
Food and Kindred Products 
Printing and Publishing 
Electric Utilities 
Finance 
Communication 
Business Services 

Tourism 

Food and Kindred Products 
Miscellaneous Manufactures 
Printing and Publishing 
Electric Utilities 
Finance 
Communications 
Business Services 

Oct 27, 1986 
Revised February 23, 1987 

p. 329 
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FACULTY RESIGNATION 

For Board Meeting of 

December 1 8, 1 995 

We have received the attached letter of resignation from Colleen Kennedy, 

Associate Professor/Librarian, indicating her resignation, effective May, 1 996. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval to accept the resignation of Colleen Kennedy, 

effective May, 1 996. 



815 I 288-5511 
1-800 I 843-7430 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 
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Sauk Valley 
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College DIXON, IL61021-9112 

Walt Clevenger 

Colleen Kennedy � 
December 4, 1995 

Resignation 

I have decided not to renew my contract llltith Sauk vvhen it expires in May 1996, and V1.0uld like 
to give notice of that. Thank you for your consideration. 



Agenda Item H-2 

For Board Meeting of 

December 18, 1995· 

HUMAN SERVICES FACULTY APPOINTMENT 

In the FY96 budget the Board of Trustees approved the addition of a full-time 

faculty member to teach Human Services. After the appropriate search, the committee 

is recommending the appointment of Judith Lynn Hill of Dixon, Illinois. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval of the appointment of Judith Lynn Hill as a 

Human Services Instructor (Step 9) at a pro-rated salary of 

$28,561, effective January 5, 1996 . 



• 
SAUK VALLEY 
COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE a 

-173 IL Rte. 21 Dixon, IL 61021 • 11�5511 MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Dr. Philip Gover 

Michael Seguin 

December 18, 1995 

Judith Lynn Hill 

This memorandum will serve as my recorrmendation to appoint Judith 
Lynn Hill to the position of instructor of Human Services. The 
following information is offered in support of the recorrrnendation . 

.Announcement Process 

The Human Services faculty position was advertised as follows: 

1. An announcement of the vacancy was distributed to all 
conmunity colleges in Illinois. 

2. The vacancy was listed with the placement of fices in colleges 
and.universities in the Midwest. · 

. 

3 . The vacancy was advertised in the Chronicle of Higher 
Education. · 

4 . The vacancy was advertised in the local newspapers. 

Application Responses 

Ten· applications were received by December 5, 1995. 

Screening Process 

A corrmittee composed of Leon Hamlin, Dr. Fred Nesbit, Ralph Pifer, 
Robert Wharton, Letty O'Neil, Dick Holtam and ·I reviewed the 
applications. These candidates were screened·to two who came to 
the ca.rrpus for interviews before the corrmittee. 

The Vice President of Instructional Services, the Vice President of 
. Student Services and Dr. Richard L. Behrendt, president also 

interviewed the candidates. 



Dr. Philip Gover 
December 18. 1995 
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Qualifications 
-

1. Academic Back�d 
Ms. Hill received an Associate in Arts with high honors from 
Sauk Valley Cornnunity College. She holds a bachelors of 
science with honors in Family Social Service from Northern 
Illinois University and a masters in social work from the 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign. She is a member 
of Qni.cron NU National Society and Qni.cron Del ta Kappa 
Society, a national leadership honor society. In addition, 
she is-a licensed clinical social worker and a member of the 
Academy of Certified Social Workers. 

2. Professional Background 
Ms. Hill's professional experience includes a year as county 
coordinator for the CETA program operated by Highland Colle9e, 
a year with the Illinois De�artment of Children and Family 
Services as a social worker investigating and managing child. 
abuse cases and fifteen and one-half years at Cornnunity -
General Hospital in Sterling where she is currently the 
director of social services. 

3 . References 
Debra Richter, the director of Kewanee Hospital Hospice 
program, predicted that Ms. Hill's rapport with students will 
be·excellent. She went on to say that Ms. Hill is a good 
listener, a good leader, and a person who anticipates, and 
heads off problems. According to Ms. Richter, Ms. Hill was 
the first member of their regional social work organization to 
see the need for accountability. Ms. Hill developed a 
computer based record keeping system that addresses the issue 
of accountability. Marcia Rucker of Cornnunity General 
HosI?ital Medical Center reported that Ms. Hill works well with 
patients and staff. She is very professional and very 
competent. President Behrendt reported that when he called Ed 
Andersen of the college board and CGH Medical Center Mr. 

Andersen provided a glowing recommendation, adding that Ms. 
Hill had led some well received staff development workshops. 
Jane Henley, a Sterling Police Department officer. indicated 
that Ms. Hill is "direct, to the point and reality based," 
She said she had the highest regard for Ms. Hill and indicated 
that Ms. Hill would become an outstanding teacher. 

4. Personal Qualifications 
Ms. Hill is highly regarded by her colleagues in socia1 work 
and administrative personnel at Cornnunity General Hospital. 
As a cornnunity college ,3raduate who returned to school�after 
starting her family, she has personal knowledge of the 
challenges faced by many Sauk students. 
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She was involved in the establishment of COVE (Citizens 
Opposed to Violent Encounters) and its shelter for battered 
women and in the establishment of the Whiteside County 
Hospice. She currently holds memberships on the advisory 
boards of Headstart, Hospice of the Rock River Valley, and 
ATEP (Alcohol Treatment and Educational Program). Although 
she has not taught conmunity college courses, she has tau$ht 
conmunity classes in parenting, stress management and coping 
with life threatening illness and led discussion groups of 
hospital staff. Ms. Hill's references were uniform in their 
respect for her ability, dedication and ability to deal 
successfully with people of diverse backgrounds, and her 
ability to anticipate and solve problems. She is well 
grounded in the content area in which she will teach and the 
administration envisions her becoming an instructional leader. 
She is a long time resident of Dixon, well known to human 

services �rofessionals. She will bring leadership and long. 
term stability to the human services program. Her knowled$e · 

of regional human services professionals will be a plus in 
curriculum development, expansion of practicum sites, 
supervision of students in practicum situations and in placing 
students in jobs. 



October,30, 1995 

Mr. Curt Devan 
Coordinator Personnel Services 
Sauk Valley Community College 

173 Il. Rt. 2 
Dixon, Illinois 61021 

Mr. Curt Devan, 

I would appreciate an opportunity to meet with you and discuss the faculty position in Human 
Resources. My academic and work experience has afforded me excellent skills and training. 
I have experience in program developmen� budgeting, leadership, group process, public speaking, 
computers, supervision, as well as, providing one to one counseling. I have not had experience 
teaching at the community college level, but I have taught community classes in parenting, stress 
management, and coping with life threatening illness. To encourage a better understanding, I have 
lead group discussions for hospital staff on topics, such as, depression, teen parenting, alcoholism, 
Alzheimer disease and the psychological impact of AIDS. I have done public speaking for 
community groups on a variety of topics. 

I was involved in the grass roots organi:zation that started COVE, the shelter for battered women 
and children, and Whiteside County Hospice. I have organized and ran support groups dealing 
with a variety of issues. I presently sit on the advisory boards of Head Start, Hospice of the Rock 
River Valley and ATEP (Alcohol Treatment and Education Program).· I have training in the 
concept of Total Quality Management (TQM), which almost all organiz.ation large and small, have 
developed an interest in. An understanding of the TQM purpose and process would be an 
important concept for new human service students. 

I began my academic career at Sauk, as an adult studen� in the Human Services program. The 
solid foundation I received at Sauk gave me the confidence to achieve my goals. I truly believe, I 
could be a role model for students at Sauk, giving them the encouragement to stretch and fulfill 
their dreams. Having worked in the social work field in a variety of setting, I believe, I have the 
knowledge of the basic skills needed for someone staring out in the human services field. 

Per your request, the following are the names and phone number of my personal references: � �re;_ 'J.,i,-�. e /) 
Ms. Jane Henley- home phone number - 815-626-5171 work number- 815- 622-H40 ¢' . , � · 

Ms. De� Richter- home phone number- 309-935-6821 work number- 309-856-5702 �P.�1;,· 
Ms. Marcia Rucker - home phone number - 815-626-9350 work number - 815-625-0400 c (g ;..J · - ' 

With my skills and experience, I feel, I would be an excellent addition to your staff. I can be 
reached at my work number, 625-0400 extension 4481 , or at home after 6PM, 288-4360 . I look 
forward to hearing from you. - · 

Sincerely, 
---1 . -

; 
. 

,•r / / ,,/ ,-:1''1/ 
\�(.��<-­

/ 
I 

i_,/ 



Dixon, Illinois 6102 f 

Career Objective: 

RESlTME OF .TIJDITII L. HILL 

Phone: (815) 288-4360 

I would like a position where I can utilize my counseling skills to enhance the coping capabilities of. 
people, link people with systems that provide services and opportunities, and to promote effective, 
efficient and hwnane operations of systems. 

Education: 

1982 - 1984 University of Illinois, Champaign, ID., M.S.W., Master of Social Work 

1974 - 1976 Northern Illinois University, DeKalb, II., B.S. , Family Social Service 

1972 - 1974 Sauk Valley Community College, Dixon, II., A.A., Associate of Arts 

Work Experience: 

Present May 1979 to present, employed as Director of Social Service at CGH Medical Center. 

Responsibilities: . 
Organize and coordinate a staff of 3 three social workers and one Lifeline coordinator, 
with a yearly budget of $191, 000. Also, provide direct clinical social work addressing 
the physical, mental, emotional and social needs of patients and their families. 

1979 June 1978 to May 1979, employed as a Social Worker by the Department of Children 
and Family Services. 

Responsibilities: 
Investigate reports concerning child abuse and neglect, case management including 
court involvement, foster home placement and natural family supervision. 

1977-8 May 1977 to June 1978, employed through Highland Community college as a 
county coordinator for the CET A program. 

Responsibilities: 
Coordination of outreach, intake, and monitoring process of participants through the job 
placement program. Developed wor.ksites for the participants. Provided supervision to 

staff of two county offices. 



1976 August 1976 until December 1976, intern through Nill at Ife County Youth Service , .; 

Responsibilities: 
Implemented and supervised a tutoring program involving sixteen grade school students, 
tutored by high school students. Taught communication skills to parents. Individual 

case work that involved writing behavior modification contracts between parents and 
their children. 

1976 As a vohmteer, organized and ran a Parents Anonymous support group for parents who 
physically abuse their children. 

1974 Through Sauk Valley College, volunteered at Sinnissippi Mental Heath Center working 
with regressive personality clients in a group setting. 

1973 Volunteer with Girl Scouts of America as a community advisor, camp organizer and 
troop leader. 

ACIIlEVEivlENTS: 

Licensed Clinical Social Worker 
Acceptance into the Academy of Certified Social Workers 
Academic Honors at Northern Illinois University 
Omicron Nu, Beta Gamma Chapter, National Society 
Omicron Delta Kappa Society, National Leadership Honor Society 
Academic High Honors at Sauk Valley Community College 

References Available Upon Request 



Agenda Item I 

For Board Meeting of 
December 18, 1995 

SMOKING!TOBACCO USE POLICY CHANGE 
(FIRST READING) 

We continue to receive complaints from staff and stl,ldents about smoking on 
campus. Also, the Environmental Concerns Committee recently did a survey of ten 
nearby community colleges and discovered that eight of them are tobacco-free. 
Finally, since our smoking area is not (and cannot be) ventilated to the outside and 
smoke gets into college-wide air ducts, it is possible that we are in violation of the 
Illinois Clean Indoor Air Act. For these reasons, it seems appropriate that this college 
should ban smoking in all buildings. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval for first reading to change the current 
smoking policy: 

Smoking is banned at Sauk Valley Community College 
except in private offices and designated areas. Smoking is 
banned in all college vehicles 

to 

Smoking and the use of tobacco is banned in all Sauk 
Valley Community College buildings and vehicles. 

(This policy would become effective immediately upon 
second reading. approval.) 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES - TREASURER'S REPORT 
NOVEMBER 30, 1995 

CHECKING ACCOUNTS 

INTEREST BEARING ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 
General Account Sterling Federal, Sterling 
Bookstore Account Sterling Federal, Sterling 
Illinois Public Treasurers First of America Bank, 

Investment Pool Springfield 
SUBTOTAL INTEREST BEARING CHECKING ACCOUNTS 

NON-INT. BEARING ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 
Restricted Sterling Federal, Sterling 
Insurance Account Sterling Federal, Sterling 

INTEREST 
RATE 

4.66 
4.85 

5.31 

SUBTOTAL NON-INTEREST BEARING CHECKING ACCOUNTS 

TOTAL CHECKING ACCOUNTS 

INVESTMENTS 
INTEREST 

FUND FINANCIAL INSTITUTION RATE 
Education First Bank, Sterling 6.92 
Education First National Bank, Sterling 6.80 
Education First National Bank, Sterling 6.90 
Education First Bank, Sterling 5.68 
Education First Bank, Sterling 5.68 
Education HomeBanc, Dixon 5.55 
Operations & Maintenance First National Bank, Amboy 6.25 
Operations & Maintenance Tampico National Bank 5.65 
Operations & Maintenance Milledgeville State Bank 5.50 
Protection, Health & Safety HomeBanc, Dixon 5.55 
Auxiliary HomeBanc, Dixon 5.55 
Working Cash Tampico National Bank 6.65 
Working Cash Citizens First Bank, Walnut 4.71 
Working Cash Sterling Federal Bank 4.30 
Working Cash Home Banc, Dixon 6.59 
Working Cash First Bank, Sterling 5.68 
Working Cash First Bank, Sterling 6.00 
Working Cash Amcore Bank, Sterling 5.75 
Working Cash First Bank, Dixon 5.75 
Working Cash Fulton State Bank 5.25 
Working Cash Home Banc, Dixon 5.75 

.. .. . ...

Building Bond Proceeds St.erlii[lg ��d.�ral Bank 5.60 
Building Bond Proceeds Home Banc, Dixon 6.59 
Building Bond Proceeds .Eirst Bank,\Ste rling 6.00 

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 

RENEWAL 
DATE 

01-04-96 
01-26-96 
02-07-96 
03-01-96 
04-01-96 
05-16-96 
02-15-96 
10-12-96 
10-12-96 
05-16-96 
05-16-96 
12-08-95 
12-29-95 
02-01-96 
04-13-96 
05-01-96 
06-30-96 
08-16-96 
08-16-96 
09-08-96 
10-03-96 
07-21-96 
04-13-96 
06-29-96 

AMOUNT 
$829 ,667 .56 

209,729.94 

11,051.65 
1,050,449.15 

69,791.23 
0.00 

69,791.23 

$1, 120.240.38 

AMOUNT 
600,000 
500,000 
200,000 
200,000 
200,000 
200,000 
100,000 
100,000 
100,000 
200,000 
100,000 
500,000 
250,000 
100,000 
100,000 
200,000 
450,000 
100,000 
100,000 
100,000 
700,000 
200,000 
300,000 
350,000 

§5,950,000 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
DECEMBER 18, 1995 

SUMMARY OF BILLS PAYABLE 

Pages 1-31 

Ed ucation Fund 
Operations and Maintenance Fund 
Operations and Maintenance 

(Restricted) Fund 
Bond Issue Fund 
Auxiliary Fund 
Working Cash Fund 
Agency Fund 
Audit Fund 
Liability, Protection and 

Settlement Fund 
Building Bond Proceeds Fund 

Pages 32-41 

Restricted Fund 

Pages 42-46 

Bookstore 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

$200,359.56 

19,981.09 

0.00 

0.00 

331,618.00 

0.00 

6,416.91 

0.00 

15,714.12 

5,637.28 

122,285.40 

10,447.88 

$712,460.24 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECK REGISTER 

12-31-95 

PAGE 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

INVOICE ACCOUNT 

NUMBER AMOUNT 

CHECK 

NUMBER 

***VOID CHECKS***24518 - 24528 

A4435 ALFANO, CINDY 

112295 056400053011 SCOREBOARD 11/25/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

A5218 ANDERSON, KEVIN 

112295 056400053010 ANNOUNCER 11/28/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

BEHRENDT RICHARD L 

112295 018100055000 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

84395 BLACKBURN, JAN 

112295 056400053010 SCOREBOARDll/28/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

BOLLMAN 

112295 019100055000 TRAVEL 

112295 056910555000 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

ANDREW J 

BYAR CHRISTINE 

112295 056400055061 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

cox TERRY J 

112295 017600057500 RECRUITING CALLS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

DAMHOFF RUSS K 

1!2295 056400055010 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

D0248 DAMHOFF, BILL 

112295 056400053010 BOOK OFFICIAL11/28/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

00249 DAMHOFF, TOM 

10. 00 24529 

10. 00 

10. 00 

10. 00 

11. 20 

11. 20 

15. 00 24532 

15. 00 

10. 48 24533 

3. 49 

13. 97 

45. 00 24534 

45. 00 

71. G3 24535 

71. 93 

117. 74 24536 

117 74 

15. 00 24537 

15. 00 



SECRET . Y 

DATE/:J, _.I i-95 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECK REGISTER 

12-31-95 

;NOOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

12295 056400053010 CAMERA 11/28/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

DRANE PAULA 

12295 056600054300 SUPPLIES CHILD CARE 

VENDOR TOTAL 

DYKSTRA KAREN L 

12295 056400053011 STATS #1 11/25/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

ESPINOZA ISABEL V 

12295 056400053011 30 SEC. CLOCK 11/25/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

8148 FULL, TOM 

12295 056400053011 REFEREE 11/25/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

GOSPODARCZYK 

011881355000 

VENDOR TOTAL 

THOMAS J 

TRAVEL 

GRASSER ERIC C 

12295 056910254300 SUPPLIES NEWSPAPER 

12295 056910255000 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

'7058 GROHARING RICHARD 

12295 019100055000 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

GRUMMERT'S CYCLING & FITNESS 

12295 109913659900 BIKE FOR CHILD CARE 

VENDOR TOTAL 

�0259 HANSEN, �ACK 

.12295 056400053011 REFEREE 11/25/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

INVOICE 

NUMBER 

PAGE 

ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT 

10. 00 

10. 00 

45. 17 

45. 17 

30. 00 

30. 00 

10. 00 

10. 00 

65. 00 

65. 00 

35. 10 

15 92 

79. 95 

95. 87 

86. 70 

86. 70 

118. 97 

118. 97 

65. 00 

65. 00 

CHECK 

NUMBER 
�nc�n 

��J�C 

24539 

24540 

24541 

24542 

24543 

24544 

24545 

24546 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC�\ REG J: STER 

: 2···3 l-95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

HART,..JE BRADY 1-J. 

112295 010000044209 FALL LAB FEE REFUND 

vamm� TOTAL 

,) C PENNEY 

112295 109913659900 SUPPLIES CHILD CARE 

\.JEN DOR nn AL 

J1469 JDR MICRODEVICES 

112295 011230054102 SUPPLIES 

VENDOR TOTAL 

J4950 JNO. V. DOEHREN CO. 

112295 109913659900 20% DOWN X/RAY SYSTEM 

1./ENDOR T!JTAL 

J5705 JOHANNSEN, RICK 

112295 056400053010 30 SEC CLOCK 

',.JENDOP TIJT AL 

-.JUL IE �<. 

112295 056910254300 SUPPLIES NEWSPAPER 

\/ENDOR TOTAL 

�1851 KEMMERER· MARILYN 

112295 056904153000 CAKE DECORATING 

\r'ENDOR TOT AL 

KIM L INDA A 

i12295 011881153000 SUP P L I ES GLOBAL AWARENE 

VENDOR TOTAL 

�3470 KIRGAN & ASSOCIATES 

112295 056900154300 SUPPLIES 

'/ENDOR TOT AL 

k\ISH.EL, MARY LEE 

I 1\1\/0 ICE 

NUMB ER 

ACCDUNT 

�.MOUNT 

3. ()Ci 

.. �1.1 iq. 23 

"'""! .... "\•''\ 
1 , . ., 

'M•::...;:.:.....:..; ,L ,::_ 

i5. ()() 

1 :; .. ()0 

10. 9,l 

10. 94 

l.8(1. 00 

180. 00 

198. CY? 

�-200. 00 

�:: ()(). ()() 

CHECt;;, 

2-4554 



SAUK '.VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC��. REGISTER 

12�31-9:'1 

�NDOR VENDOR NAME 

JATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

; 

12295 019200055400 REIMBURSEMENT/CANDIDATE 

VENDOR TOTAL 

LESEMAN JOLENE K 

12295 056400055011 TRAVEL 

12295 056400053011 1 1/28/95 GAMES 

\/ENDDR TOT AL 

LINTON C AROL 
12295 056600054300 SUPPLIES CHILD CARE 
12295 018200055000 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

LUTYENS KATHERINE 
12295 010000013956 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD 

')EN DOR TOT AL 

MANNING TERA .. JO 

12295 056910254300 SUPPLIES NEWSPAPER 

'v'ENDOR TDT AL 

MARCUM RYAN .J 

12295 010000013956 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD 

\,'ENDOR TOTAL 

ME YER J'\ENT D 

12295 012200054401 SUPPLIES FOR SATELLITE 

'../EN DOR TOT AL 

1'.]8.'.:;.:'.''.i NORR Is.. REUBEN 

12295 056400053010 REFEREE 11/28/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

6830 P RESTON TRUCKING COMPANY 

12295 019200054402 SHIPMENT OF EQUIPMENT 

'v'ENDOR TDT AL 

SCHUTTER LE K Il"1 R 

INVOICE 
NUi1BER 

PAGE 

ACCOUNT 

A!"iOUNT 

·�;'.'=? � . .  60 

,·-,q 1 t.:.C:. 
::._ :-.· .;.. :..l ·-' 

2�7. 18 

i.5. 27 

1 s. ;;n 

.S·()�). ()0 

�3S·. {)5 

65. 00 

65. 00 

11..q. 64 

' 
.. �. 

NUi·iBER 

2·�·55i:; 

24560 

,. ••• • '< -·· .- II 

c.� -�+ :·_·:. C:• � 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC!A, REG I ::::iTER 

12-3 l-·95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

112295 103914459900 AWARD SCHOLARSHIP 

'-./EN DOR TOT AL 

SEAGREN CATHERINE 

112295 018200055000 TRAVEL 

"·./ENDOR TOTAL 

SIDDALL RALPH W 

112295 056910255000 TRAVEL 

\.!ENDCJR TDT AL 

87867 STREET, JIM 

112295 056400053010 REFEREE 11/28/95 

\/ENDDR TDTAL 

T5853 TONER TECH PLUS 

112295 019500054101 SUPPLIES 

v'ENDOR TOT AL 

· 112295 013100055000 TRAVEL 

'/ENDOR TDTAL 

STEVEN V 

U5340 US POSTMASTER - DIXON 

112295 019200054402 THIRD CLASS BULK #254 

1/ENDOR TDT AL 

"/INSON 

112295 019100055000 TRAVEL 

\!£NDOR TOTAL 

MARILYN 

DISHMAN KRISTIN M 

112295 050000013905 STUDENT LOAN 

\"ENDOR TOTAL 

CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

112295 01000004�900 1/2 TOTAL COLL FOR J WO 

VENDOR TlJTAL 

I l\IUD I CE 

NUi"iBER 

VOID 

PAGE 

ACCDIJNT 

AMOUNT 

2i:.•. 00 

26. t]() 

12. ()0 

12. ()0 

65. (>() 

.�5. 00 

66.4. 6() 

664. 60 

22. 8C> 

:i.000. 00 

-t -,,'"'-r", r'I.'"" 
.i. \�-' 1._){_. . . •._,••.,) 

39. l 0 

39. 1C' 

1.50. 00 

�235. ()() 

'"'! 

CHECY\ .. 

l'JtJf·'lI3 ER 

24566 

24567 

:::24570 

24574 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC�, REG I STER P.�GE 

�NDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

4829 AMERICAN EXPRESS FINANCIAL ADVISORS I 
13095 010000021405 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

'v'ENDOR TOT AL 

12945 CIRCUITCLERK OF WHITESIDE COUNTY 

13095 010000021911 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

\'ENDOF<' T;JT AL 

:6782 EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE 

13095 010000021401 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

·0270 FARMERS NEW WORLD LIFE INSURANCE 

13095 010000021420 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

\}ENDOR T:JTAL 

·1�16 FEDERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 

.13095 01000C021417 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR T OTAL 

-6804 FRANKLi N LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 

,13095 010000021404 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

t/ENDOR TOTAL 

;6815 GREAT �MERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 

,13095 010000021422 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

t_.'ENDDR Tr.JT AL 

�5870 HORACE �ANN INSURANCE COMPANY 

l13095 010000021420 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

\'ENDOR TOTAL 

;4399 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

l13095 010000021300 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

\/ENDOR TOTAL 

J0002 JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMP. 

INVOICE ACCOUNT CHECK 

***v8r611t��CKS***�·�;l7N2· 24587 NU!'1BER 

620. 00 

620. 00 

25. 1JO 

25. GO 

12. 50 2459:;2 

12. ::;.o 

l ()Cj. OC> 

100. ()0 

37(). ;J() 

:37C}. CJC• 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECK REGISTER 

12-31-95 

PAGE 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

113095 010000021425 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

l_0300 LASALLE CO - CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 

113095 010000021907 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

L8378 LUTHERAN BROTHERHOOD 

113095 010000021416 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

N5887 NORTHERN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 

113095 010000021411 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

N5900 NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMP. 

113095 010000021407 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

P7115 PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

. 113095 010000021411 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

30370 SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

113095 010000021907 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

50942 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION 

113095 010000021600 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

57615 STAT E UNIVERSITIES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

113095 010000021100 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

37628 STERLING FEDERAL BANK 

113095 129200052800 MEDICARE DUE 11/30/95 P 

113095 010000021700 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

INVOICE 

NUMBER 

ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT 

200. 00 

200. 00 

195. 00 

195. 00 

526. 32 

52b 32 

110. 00 

110. 00 

105. 00 

105. 00 

100. 00 

100. 00 

2. 50 

2. 50 

25253. 37 

25253. 37 

18709. 56 

18799. 56 

384. 44 

1935. 36 

CHECK 

NLl�BER 

24�97 

24598 

24599 

24600 

2�601 

24602 

24603 

24606 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC!--<. REG I STER 

�NDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

13095 010000021701 11-30-95 PAYRO�L 

13095 010000021200 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

13095 129200052700 MED I C ARE DUE 11/30/95 P 

'v'ENDOR T;JT AL 

0368 SVCC FACULTY ASSOCIATION 

13095 010000021800 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR T:JTAL 

1601 TEACHERS INSURANCE 

13095 010000021410 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

\I EN DOR TDT AL 

-6970 TRUSTMARV INSURANCE COMPANY 

13095 010000021933 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

\IENDOR TCTAL 

J5349 UNITED WAY OF DIXON 

.13095 01000002\903 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

1./ENDOR TUT AL 

J5350 UNITED WAY OF STERLING-ROCK FALLS 

ll3095 010000021902 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

'./ENDDf.� TDT AL 

�0100 WADDELL AND REED 

113095 010000021419 11-30-95 PAYROLL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

I N�/D I CE 

i\!U!'1BEP 

?AGE 

/1CCOU�·iT 

AMCUNT 

384. 5if 

108'.3. 69 

63. 00 

b3. GO 

·48. 75 

;325. ()(} 

***VOID CHECKS***24613 - 24625 

�5218 ANDERSON, KEVIN 

120195 056400053010 ANNOUNCER 12/2/95 

'/EN DOR TCJT AL 

SEHRENDT RICHARD L 

120195 019100055000 BOARD TRAVEL 

'./EN DOR TDT AL 

31871 BERGSTROM, RALPH 

:;�(). () () 

21.. 01 

21 01 

CHECh 

NUi"!GEf� 

24609 

24b10 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECK REGISTER 

12-31-95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

120195 056400053011 REFEREE 12/2/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

B4395 BLACKBURN, JAN 

120195 056400053010 SCOREBOARD 1215/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

BYAR CHRISTINE 

120195 056400055061 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

C1840 CENTEL TELEPHONE COMPANY 

120195 017600057500 MONT��LY TELEPHONE CHARG 

VENDOR TOTAL 

CLEVENGER WALTER 

120195 011881955000 TRAVEL 

VENDOR fOTAL 

COX TERRY'J 

120195 05640005�020 RECRUJTMENT 

VENDOR TOTAL 

DAMHOFF 

120195 056400053010 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

00248 DAMHOFF, BILL 

RUSS K 

120195 056400053010 BOOK OF F I C I AL 12/5/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

00249 DAMHOFF, TOM 

120195 056400053010 CAMERA 12/2/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

DECKRO, STEPHANIE 

!20195 056904154300 SUPPLIES 

VENDOR TOTAL 

INVOICE 

NUMBER 

PAGE 

ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT 

65. 00 

65. 00 

30. 00 

30. 00 

64. 58 

64. 58 

2552. 99 

2552. 99 

53. 30 

�3 30 

56. 15 

56. 15 

130. 58 

130. 58 

30. 00 

30. 00 

20. 00 

20 00 

194. 50 

194. 50 

CHECK 

NUMBER 

24628 

24629 

24630 

24631 

24632 

24b34 

24635 

24636 



SAU� VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC).(, REG: I '3TER 

i 2-;<31-9'.5 

·fNDOP 'v'ENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUt·JT DESCRIPTION 

15950 DONOHUE, MICHAEL 

20195 056400053010 REFEREE 12/2/95 

1/ENDOR TUT AL 

DROBl'�A ALICE 

20195 056400053011 CAMERA 12/5/95 

\./ENDOF� TDT AL 

DYKSTRA KAREN L 

.20195 056400053011 STATS #1 12/5/95 

\./END OR Tf.JT AL 

�0255 FANNIN, SHARON 

.20195 056904153000 n.,.1 �- 1. 1.- Pl'-iI NT I NG 

�1613 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 

l20195 019200054402 POStAGE 

'.IENDOR fiJT AL 

FRANCE 

�20195 0111soo5a102 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION 

VENDOR TC.HAL 

FRANCISCO 

120195 011271455000 TRAVEL 

1..'ENDOF< TOT AL 

GO\lER 

120195 011881455000 TRAVEL 

'v'ENDOF\ TOT AL 

�3755 HOLLENSBE, JIM 

PHILIP E 

120195 056400053011 REFEREE 12/5/95 

'v'ENDOH TC.HAL 

�i'376G HOLY .. DETTY 

I f'.J\iO I CE 

i'JUMBER . 

PAGE lC1 

f�c: C lJ'..Jt�T 

,�;MOUl'·.!T 

6'5. 00 

.::,5, ()() 

c-::oc. co 

�.r:;.�. ()Q 

.24. '?'j 

88. 50 

6 �5. c;·(J 

·!.1 �5. () () 

CHFC!I. 

;,.Lh40 

24h41 

24cA2 

2<.i . .  '::..45 



3AUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECl.{. REG I :3TER 

')ENDDR ')ENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

\20195 056904153000 DREAM INTERPERTATION 

')ENDOR TC:TAL 

H5851 HOMUlH, MELVIN 

120195 056400053011 REFEREE 1212/95 

'v'ENDOR TCTAL 

J5705 JOHANNSEN, RICK 

120195 056400053010 30 SEC CLOCK 

\!ENDOP TfJTAL 

KIELE BEVERLY M 

120195 011271455000 TRAVEL 

\)EN DOR TCT AL 

V5857 KDDI, AUDREY 

120195 056904153000 SAUK SAGE/�ITNESS II 

VENDOR TOTAL 

L0240 LAMPS, DARRYL 

120195 056400053010 REFEREE 12/5/95 

'v'ENDOR T!JTAL 

L0370 LASEK, TONY 

120195 056400053011 REFEREE 12/5/95 

\IENDOR TOTAL 

LESEMAN JOLENE K 

120195 056400053011 12/02/95 GAME 

120195 0564000�5011 TRAVEL 

'v'ENDOR TCT AL 

MCCORMICK LESLIE 

120195 056904153000 FLORAL DESIGN 

\.!ENDOF! TOT AL 

Ml869 MERE IMAGES 

120195 056910154300 PHOTO'S MARVINS ROOM 

\.'ENDOR TOTAL 

I N')DI CE 1�CCCIUNT 

Al"!OUNT 

:�40. 00 

240. co 

:JO. CO 

J_,:';,8. 75 

65. 00 

65. :JO 

t ()�5. ()() 

90. 00 

1 �75. ()(: 

l 7S'. 00 

Ci-·Jf:cf.:, 

NUt'!BER 

2.::<.:::.48 



SAUK· VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEO<. RP;I:3rER 

ENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

!f:3(".>:;.-:o r·1UELL.ER, DAVE 

20195 056400053010 REFER EE 12/2/95 

'./ENDGl'.;{ TUT AL 

18269 MURPHY, JIM 

20195 056400053010 REFEREE 12/5/95 

'/ENDOR TDTAL 

NEWBRIDGE EDUCATION PROGRAMS 

20195 056600054300 SUP P LIES CHILD CARE 

\!ENDDR TDTAL 

iJLMSTED 

.20195 018300055000 TRAVEL 

VENDOR T DTAL 

BRIAN T 

POCI SHIRLEY 

.20195 011271354102 SUPPLIES 

VENDOR TOTAL 

'�768 POPULAR E LECTRONICS 

l20195 011230054102 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 

'v'ENDOR TiJTAL 

J1Q75 R. C. SMITH TRANSPORTATION 

i20195 056400055070 VAN RENTAL 

'./ENDO!� TUT AL 

SHI P P E R T  S TANLE Y 

:20195 011271455000 TRAVEL 

\/EN DOR TOT AL 

38260 SUNNY TRAVEL CENTER 

120195 027800055000 RESERVATION FOR CONF. 

\'EN DOR "'."" C�T AL 

;5340 US POSTMASTER - DIXON 

, . ' 

IN\iOICE ACCCUi'lT 

,i'.1MIJUNT 

65 co 

65. C.10 

.i;:.5_ C>O 

·.S 98 

i :; .. (;() 

1 :'1. 00 

41. :]1 

41. 31 

318. 30 

318. :m 

1 ()�5. ;.25 

:-:;39?. 21 

�397. 21 

c:•-�r:cv 

NUi·:BER 

24::.57 

24:S60 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECh REGISTER 

12-31-95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE A CC OUNT DESC RIPTION 

120195 019200054402 BUSINESS REPLY 

'.)ENDDR TDT AL 

U5343 US POSTMASTER - ROCK ISLAND 

120195 019200054402 POSTAGE SPRING SCHEDULE 

VENDOR TCTAL 

WESTIN BONAVENTURE HOTEL 

L20195 027800055000 HOTEL RESERVATION 

'./END OR TCT AL 

'"1::·8'·�'0 \·JORTHH)GTON, PA fR I CV. 

120195 056400053011 BOOK OFFICIAL 12/2/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

Y1850 VEMM, �·.!Ii_LIAM 

120195 019100055000 TRAVEL 

\/ENDDR TDTAL 

A4811 AMCORE BANK 

120195 050000C12000 INVESTMENTS 

'JENDDR ;«:n AL 

I N'v'Ci I CE 

2'-'10. 00 

20_ ()CJ 

7:'Y2. 40 

1. 5. '...:'\) 

15 ')0 

i:.7'5. 87 

***VOID CHECKS***24672 - 24682 

A�828 AM�RICAN EXPRESS 

�20895 018100055000 CONFERENCE EXPENSES 

L20895 019100055000 C ONFERENCE EXPENSES 

'/EN DOR , .. DT AL 

BEHRENDT' RICHARD L 

l20895 018100052900 ROTARY CLUB MEETINGS 

'/ENDOi� TDTAL 

EE\iEROTH AMY M 

�20895 010000044106 TUITION REFUND-SPR 96 

:20895 010000044210 LAB REFUND-SPR 96 

\JEN DOR TlJT AL 

BLAIS'. '../IC!A.I ,J 

1C;. 00 

s;;�. ()<) 

CH;:::C!A. 

NU M BER 

24666 

2 .q .. �.:. 8 5 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
CHEC�< REG I STER 

i2-:3l-95 

ENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

.20895 010000044106 TUITION REFUND- SPR 96 

\JENDOR TUT AL 

COVE 

.20895 056900154300 DONATION 

'v'ENDOR TDT AL 

)0144 DALE JULIE 

.20895 056904153000 SOCIAL DANCE 

'-/EN DOR TOT AL 

)0145 DALE'S CHARTER SERVICE 
L20895 056400055010 BUS FOR BASKETBALL GAME 

l20895 056400055011 BUS FOR BASKETBALL GAME 

\iENDOR TOT AL 

DAMHOFF R USS � 
120895 056400054310 FRUIT & POP FOR GAMES 

120895 05640005501 0 TRAVEL EXPENSES 

»,>END OR TOT AL 

00251 DAMHD�F. JACKIE 

120895 056400053011 CAMERA 12/7/95 

l f'�\)0 ICE 

i"'!i.)MBER 

ACCOUNT 

f•,MDG'N T 

4 i. CH) 

41. 0() 

:3:39. 5() 

339. �5() 

720. 00 
620. ()() 

89. 00 

1. lf..•. ()3 

1::.. c�o 

VENDOR TOTAL 15. 00 

DAS PUPPENSPIEL PUPPET THEATRE 
120895 056900154300 PERFORMANCE FEE 

120895 056904153000 PERFORMANCE FEE 

').El'JDOf� TOT AL 

P AULA 

120895 056600054300 CHILD CARE SUPPLIES 

'·.'ENDOP TOT AL 

IA,AREN L 

120895 056400053011 STATS #2 12/07/95 

F4656 FLOWERS ETC 

·� C) () . �:) (} 

� C.'1 ....... : ,.·�. .. ...... .r\ 
..;, l_.,' ·-' · .. ' '-../ �-: 

J.4;;2. �1.q. 

:](). ()Ct 

< ·' 
.1. ··� 

24686 

24690 

:;;;: ,q. ·.�: Ci' 2 



SAUV VA�LEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECh REGJSTEl� 

12-J 1-=1::, 

',1ENDOR 

DATE 

120895 

VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

011881454101 DORIS HALL 'S 

\IENDOH TOTAL 

MDi1 FUl\lER""\ 

THOMAS ·J 

120895 056904155000 TRAVEL 

\/ENDC;;' TOTAL 

GRASSER ERIC C 

120895 018300054102 EDITORIAL ASSISTANT 

i./ENDCR TDT AL 

HELMS PUBLICATION 

120895 027300054104 MANUALS 

VENDOP TfJTAL 

H1858 HERIT�GE MUSIC CENTER INC 

120895 056300054300 MUSIC ASSISTANCE 

l/ENDrn�: TOTAL 

KENT SARAH � 

120895 056400054361 SUPPLIES 

\iENDiJR TOTAL 

LAG OW 

120895 018300055000 TRAVEL 

LARRY D 

·JOLENE ��, 

120895 056400053011 STATS GAME 12/7/95 

120895 056400055011 TRAVEL 

VENDOP TOTAL 

MATHIS JERRY 

120895 056300054300 JESTER PERFORMANCE 

M0940 MCLAIN, BETHANY 

120895 056904153000 SIGN LANGUAGE 

�./ENDOF! TOT AL 

IN\/O.lCE ACC:JUNT 

AMOUNT 

�33. ()0 

,:_, 1 . :3() 

·:S· 1.. f::3<) 

5() �)i] 

50 00 

S:() 00 

5C1. C1() 

3,� . .  03 

34. (!3 

225. ()(> 

;;-240. ()0 

CHE CV, 

NUf'1BER 

246'"715 

.24�7�)3 

24/(:4 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECi--<. S:EG I STEF<' 

ENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

MENDOZA MICHELLE A 

20895 056700055000 TRAVEL 

\!ENDOR TCTAL 

t1EYER KENT D 

20895 011881954102 SOFTWARE FOR EDUC. SERV 

\iENDOR TOTAL 

11879 MEYER, �'!ARGO 

20895 013800C55000 FACILITATOR FOR RETREAT 

\/EN DOR TDT AL 

MORRIS RENE E 

20895 056300054300 SOUND ENG. FOR MADRIGRA 

l/ENDDR rOTAL 

MURRAY 

. 2 0 89 5 011151255000 TRAVEL EXPENSES 

VENDOH TOTAL 

ot1N I F!OSEN 

l20895 013400055000 HOTEL RESERVATIONS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

'7065 PROFESSIONAL BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS I 

l20895 056900752192 DEP. STOP LOSS 

L20895 056900752191 IND. STOP LOSS 

L20895 056900752193 PRECERTIFICATION 

t20895 056900752194 COBRA CONVERSION 

l20895 056900752195 ADMINISTRATION 

L20895 056900752197 LIFE INSURANCE 

VENDOR TOTAL 

28010 QUAD-CITY TIMES 

l20895 056400055010 QC TIMES 

\/ENDOR TOTAL 

�1075 R. C. SMITH TRANSPORTATION 

I N'.JO I CE 

NUi'1BER 

ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT 

4. 80 

204. 00 

1 5(). ()() 

t!:i(). ()() 

2{)(). ()() 

20Ci 00 

221. 7t. 

3ElC7. 44 

314. DO 

J.S23 44 

i 1::no. 33 

�7'8. ()() 

98. 00 

C Hl:C ��. 

24 71 () 

2�+' 1 i 

2"1··.' ii. 
·-· :1 -:· � � 
::�. ·-i· ,· .� l.. 

24 712 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

120895 056904155000 OVERTIME CHICAGO TRIP 

\/END OR TOT AL 

RHODE':=.i DOUGL.AS R 

120895 010000044209 TUITION REFUND- FALL 95 

120895 010000044105 LAB REFUND-FALL 95 

VENDOR TIJTAL 

62820 SHELL OIL COMPANY 

120895 056900354300 FUEL FOR COLLEGE VAN 

\/ENDOR TDT AL 

SMITH 

120895 011881455000 TRAVEL 

\/ENDOR TDT AL 

37470 SPRINT 

BRADLEY W 

120895 017600057500 MONTHLY TELEPHONE 

\/HJDOR TOT AL 

SWANGO FREDRIC 

120895 011210055000 TRAVEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

UCAN 

120895 056900154300 DONATION 

VENDOR TOTAL 

U5340 US POSTMASTER - DIXON 

120895 019200054402 PERMIT 243POSTAGE 

VENDOR TOTAL 

VANVICKLE AMY L 

120895 010000044210 LAB REFUND- SPR 96 

t./ENDOF! TOT AL 

l..JARDELL .JOHN H 

120895 011230055000 TRAVEL EXPENSES 

\iENDOR TOT AL 

INVOICE 

NUMBEF.: 

p EF<' l'1 [ 

P>,CCDUNT 

t"<l"i!JUNT 

14. 00 

J.4. 00 

82. ()() 

"'::f�l. ()i'J 

319. 46 

l 1 \:;• ()0 

1.19. 00 

1242. 07 

1 ;.242. 07 

t 5(). ()() 

J. SC:. Ci() 

35. OC,1 

':.?�·. (){) 

10. 00 

1. (), (_)() 

.:S9. (JC> 

24�'14 

2.q.·�;: 15 

24�,.1,f;;; 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHE Cf�. REG I ST.ER 

'..'ENDClR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

20895 056400055070 TRAVEL 

\./ENDOP TOT AL 

ZUGhDUL, DOF� IS 

CHR I'3TOPHE 

20895 019200055400 REIMBURSE FOR ENG. POS. 

\,!ENDCi� TOT AL 

. .  

1··�UMBER 

Ci Al"'\r" 
! f--'11.;:r.C 

,:i,cccuNT 

,6,f1Ci�if'.H 

200. 06 

18 

Ci-iJ:::Ct:(. 

NUi'1BER 

2it723 

2··+:··24 

***VOID CHECKS***24725 - 24735 

/:;, T �·: T 

21895 017600057500 SHOULDER REST 

VENDOR TOTAL 

,·)410 ABC--Ci.... I 0 .. I NC. 

21895 012100054500 BOOK 

l)ENDDR TOT AL 

'0818 ACE H;;F:m·JARE 

E5662 

.21895 027300054104 PULLEY; FURNACE FILTERS 64569 

\,iENDCJF-1 TOTAL 

�4800 AM MULTIGRAPHICS 

l21895 056700054300 SUPPLIES 

'v'ENDOR TOT AL 

AMERICAN DEMOGRAPHICS 

t21895 018300054109 SUBSCRIPTION 

l/EN.DOR TOTAL 

;soss AMOCO OIL COMPANY 

L21895 056900354300 FUEL FOR VANS 

\./ENDOF� TOT AL 

�6801 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 

121895 011171653000 TOWEL SERVICE 

'/EN DOR TOT AL 

30142 BAKER � TAYLOR 

41. 719 

41. 99 

24737 

:31. 6() 

19. 94. 24/'38 

1 'i. 94 

�301. ::0.-:13 

62. 00 

139. 8() 

83. 63 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECK REGI3TER 

12-31-9::'.· 

VENDOR VEND OR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

121895 012100054500 BOOKS 

\.'ENDOR TOTAL 

81878 BES T LOC�ING SYSTEMS OF NORTHERN IL 

121895 139900058400 LOCKSETS 

'v'ENDOR TOT AL 

81875 BEST WESTERN BRANDYWINE LODGE 

121895 056':,;oo l ;_-:,4300 SPEAVER ,.;ccOMCIN'I TI ONS 

121895 056904 155000 SPEAKER ACCOMODATIONS 

'/ENDOR TOT AL 

B6805 BRANDY�INE RESTAURANT AND LOUNGE 

121895 056400054330 GOLF TEAM BANQUET 

'v'ENDOR TDT AL 

B6807 BRANSON ELECTRIC 

INVOICE 

NUMBEF: 

121895 0 11900058610 CONDUIT-SATELLITE 11792 

121895 139900058400 ELECTRI�AL FOR WIRING C 11809 

VENDOR TOTAL 

B6925 BRIDGESTONE SPORTS INC 

121895 056400054330 GOLF GLOVES 

'87053 BRODART COMPANY 

121895 01210C05410 3 PRINTER RIBBON 

\.'EN DOR TOT AL 

87065 BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES 

121895 027100053000 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 

'v'ENDCR TOTAL 

882�8 BUN AUSTIN CHEVROLET CO. 

121895 027100054104 TRUCK STARTER 

\/EN DOR TDT AL 

co:�82 CAUSE 

3001Ei 

5�786() 

()0()58 

748]2 

PAGE 19 

AMCJUNT 

10:t. 83 

1.C:J.. 83 

1.:.35. j_ 6 

1.35. J.6 

2·7�) . . 32 

2,::cs. 12 

�77Lj.(), 6;;� 
. 

�- .�, t..• . () CJ 

CHEO�. 

Nu1··1BER 

24743 

24745 

;;.:;4745 

24746 

,-, .... ., �7 ,., --: 
c..·:.+ ... -r ./ 

24747 

24 )'.!f9 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECf-:. REGISTER 

�NOOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

21895 019500054101 CONFERENCE REPORT 

'./ENDOF TOT AL 

2529 CGH HOME HEALTH CENTER 
21895 011271254102 OXYGEN TANVS 

21895 011271254102 MED PUMP 

VENDOR TOT Al_ 

2950 CHILDCRAFT EDUCATIONAL 

21895 109913659900 CHILD CARE SUPPLIES 

\.•'ENDCR TOTAL 

3078 CHRONICLE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
21895 019200055400 ADS 

'v'ENDiJR TOT AL 

3577 CITY ANSWER PHONE 

21895 129200053000 PAGER RENTAL 

\/ENDGR TOTAL 

5602 COASTLINE COMMUNI7Y COLLEGE 

21895 011140054102 FILM RENTAL 

l/ENDOP TOT AL_ 

5747 COLLEr;[;<;TE DrnECTORIES, INC. 

21895 056400054600 ATHLETIC DIRECTORIES 

1./ END;JFi� TDT AL 

5755 COLOR WEB PRINTERS 

21895 018300054700 PRINTING SPORTS GUIDE 

'./ENDOR TOTAL 

:5862 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 

.21893 027600057300 SERVICE 

\!ENDGR TOTAL 

:5920 CONSOLCDATED MANAGEMENT CO. 

21895 018100055600 OCTOBER WINNERS PARTY 

I r\:\/Q I CE 
l\!Ur·1B El� 

30920 

48148 

06311 

6447 

c��-:t 6 

74980 

.�f·10UNT 
'.3:'.:1. 00 

:JCJC). ()C> 

32C•. ()() 

725. 59 

SOO. 00 

43. 43 

2;;:2. Ci() 

2�2. ()\) 

72 35 

72. 35 

tJ. /. ;::;C) 

CHE Ch 
NUMBER 

24752 

2�-753 

24755 

24756 

2 .q. �-;- '.:5 �; 

2 .. � ·:-5·�;· 

:·-. ,\ •••: I ,.._ 

�-:� . .. ·Qi .. ) 



3AUIA. './AL.LEY COMMUN IT I CC<l_! __ :;:GE 

CHEC:K RE<;;ISTER 

12-w3l -95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

121895 011881455000 FACULTY FORUM 

121895 011881955000 SCT LUNCH 

121895 018100055600 COMMUNICATION MEETING 

121895 019100055000 BOARD MEETINGS 

121895 011qooas3000 NEEDS ASSESMENT MEALS 

121895 056900154300 GLOBAL AWARENESS WEEK 

121895 013800055400 TGIF LUNCHES 

121895 019100055000 BOARD MEETINGS 

121895 018100055600 ADMIN COUNCIL 

121895 011881155000 FACULTY INTERVIEWS 

IN\.IDICE 

r·.!U!·1BER 

74989 

7<'.i-988 

74973 

�.� 4'7'86 

121895 011900053000 NEEDS ASSESMENT DINNERS 74976 

121895 011881153000 HUNGER BANQUET 74979 

VENDOR TOTAL 

C5985 COUNC OF NORTH CENT TWO-YEAR COLLEGS 

121895 019200054600 DUES 

'v'E!'JLiuR TOT AL 

C6810 CREATIVE PRINTING 

121895 018300054700 PASSES AND PERMITS 

'-/ENDOR TOTAL 

�8272 CURTIS 1QOO INC. 

121895 C>ll9GOCi53000 LEl'TcRHEAD 

\/ENDOf;: TDTAL 

00125 DAILY CHRONICLE 

121895 019200055400 ADS 

'/ENDCJF TOTAL 

D0133 DAILY GAZETTE, THE 

1�1895 019200054700 ADS 

121895 103912354900 ADS 

121895 018300054700 ADS 

121895 019200055400 ADS 

121895 056900154300 ADS 

\)EN DOR TOT AL 

D0388 DAWSDi\l 

121895 01210005q103 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTIONS

'/ENDCJR TOTAL 

55'?'81 

:.=:57E31 

PA�:;E 21 

ACCOUNT 

�1MCUNT 

]0. 75 

33. 00 

82. 50 

260. 81 

181. J.C.) 
'?1 �5' () () 

::11.. 25 

4J.. 3-7 

J.3Cl. C() 

13(). ()C' 

91. 1JO 

91. 00 

1 5·7' ��() 

1 i::: " .. . .. "' 
j.i.{.. • .. .)J 

Ei4]. 06 

1./12. 49 

1. 712. ·'.l-? 

NU�·'BER 

2•'.l.'.�61 

�"2 ,4 ··.�· 61 

2-'�·'76.1 

2:'.l.�i61 

24761 

�=24761 

24761 

2 .�:i '"_."! 6 1 

24763 

2 .. :�. "::' t.· 5 

2::;.·>Sh 



SAU� VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

12-31-95 

ENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

3480 DISKEY SIGN CORPORATION 

21895 056800054300 VINYL LETTERS 

\/ENDOf-.: TDT AL 

3.�.20 DIXON TELEGRf-iPH 

21895 019200055400 ADS 

21895 018300054700 ADS 

21895 103912354900 ADS 

21895 056910254300 STUDENT NEWSPAPER 

21895 056900154300 ADS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

>3625 DIXON TIF�E CENTER 

21895 02710G053000 TRUCV REPAIRS 

'v'ENDOP TOT AL 

:1030 ECOL A B  PEST ELIMINATION DIVISION 

IN\/OICE 

NUl .. 1BER 

:297 

297 

21895 027100053000 PEST ELMINATION SERVICE 36024 

\./ENDOR TOTAL 

�7474 ESSEX COMPUTERS 

.21895 011230054102 WIRELESS MOUSE 

.21895 011230054102 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 

.21895 018200054101 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 

\/ENDOf-=( TOT AL 

-0277 FAST FDTO 

21895 018300054102 PHOTO FINISHING 

.21895 01830005�700 PHOTOS 

1.'ENDOP TOT AL 

�6935 FRIENDS OF IOWA PUBLIC TELEVISION 

l21895 012200054401 PBS TV QUIDE SUBSCR 

1/ENDOR TOT AL 

�9670 FYR-FYTER INC. 

!21895 027100053000 ANNUAL SERVICE 

VENDOR TOTAL 

1.0771 

1 os;::-1·7' 

109!5 

'.37]10 

6865-

1 

PAGE 2�� 

ACCDUl'-�T 

:��. i'"10 l . ...i �J T 

!' .. , ...... �,..., 7,-:.:,_ ;:::.,c:. 

64 11...J 1. 

�56;2 96 

i 38. ,g i 

330. l](> 
i 22 5-4 .1. 

,., 
1 .::.::. n ·:�) :3:;.2 

1.62. ()(> 

16:;.:. 00 

1. :2(). ()0 

118. 73 

;;:65. CJ(> 

l3. 28 

38. 13 

3Ci. C:C; 

1�81.�25 

CHECl.i, 

NUi"iBER 

24 / 6;7' 

24769 

21+:; 69 

24770 . 

24771 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COL�EGE 

CHEO<;. REGISTER 

12-31-95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

G0253 G & M INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES 

121895 027200054104 TRASH CAN LINERS 

"./ENDDR TCJTAL 

G4655 GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES 

121895 019500054101 SURGE STRIPS 

\/ENDC8 TOTAL 

G6EHJ3 GR1;E,1C;Ef': W. l.J, I INC. 

121895 027100054104 FILTERS 

'v'ENDOF: TCT AL 

H0265 HARDENS AUTO 

121895 027100053000 TRUCK REPAIR 

U,-..'l-YC 
! \',./.:::. / · • .i 

VENDOP TClTAL 

1-t,�S!.<._fl� .. L.S 

121895 011160054102 TRANSPARENCIES 

121895 013800054101 CALENDAR REFILLS 

121895 013800054101 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

121895 012200054401 SUPPLIES 

\lEND[![� TOT AL 

H33:27 HIGHSt"lITH CO. I INC. 

121895 012200054401 EASELS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

H5996 HOYLE ROAD EQUIPMENT CO. 

121895 027100054104 TRUCK REPAIRS 

'..'EN DOR TOT AL 

!4375 ILLINOIS CENTRAL COLLEGE 

121895 019700059300 FALL CHARGEBACK 

'iENDOR TOTAL 

15225 INFORMATION/REFERENCE GROUP 

121895 012100054500 BOOKS 

I Nv'C I CE 

NUMBER 

9·793 

i"T08 l 3 

·7ci815 

381::3'5 

�·AG=E 

AMOUNT 

1186. 90 

1186. �10 

91. 21 

/() 46 

70. 46 

354. 89 

i 17. 00 
41 "17 

1 C<J. 80 

13. 5$ 

17.h. 44 

176. 44 

4689. 66 

�.4c_t. ��·() 

.-.......... 

.::.-..:: 

2.:":J.776 

�:4777 

.-. ,·1--:-r.-. 
c.;;,:.-r . / ':;; 

24780 

2:1-7i30 

2,:i 780 

2·(� "/8:3 

.M-, ,"'! ••••:,-, �·· 
�:-:-:" •:::..r .... t-



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC!-<. �'.EGISTER 

12�-31--95 

�NDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

5580 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP 

21895 120000017300 REPLACE HOA 

'-iENDOR TOT AL 

15750 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY OF ROCKFORD 

21895 011230054112 SUPPLIES 

21895 011230054112 SUPPLIES 

21895 027100054104 AIR DUCT FLOW BOOSTER; 

"/EN DOR TOT AL 

'5760 JOINT REVIEW COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION 

If.NO I CE 

NUMBER 

HSI11 

1 -::; ... soo 

1 •:;.756 

15634 

21895 011271453000 ANNUAL ACCREDITATION FE 10953 

VENDOR TOTAL 

.0380 KATHERINE SHAW BETHEA HOSPITAL 

21895 019200053700 CPR TRAINING 

VENDOR TOTAL 

1855 KENT STATE UNIVERSITY 

21895 011150054102 FILM RENTAL 

VENDOR TOT Al_ 

'·.4402 KLAUS Fi:ADIQ, INC. 

.21895 012200054401 TAPES 

()5585 

1.0562 

l21895 109913659900 VIDEO RECORDERS; MONITO 09634 

\/END OR TOT AL 

�7058 KROGER COMPANY 

L21895 013800055400 CPW REFRESHMENTS 

'·/EN DOR TOT AL 

_1618 L.EE FS, INC. 

L21895 027300054104 DIESEL FUEL 

i21895 027300054104 DIESEL CONDITIONER 

1/ENDOR TOT AL 

_3205 LIBRARY CORPORATION 

121895 012100053000 COMPUTER SERVICE 

\/ENDGt� TDT AL 

U:·,741 

16569 

96020 

F'AGE 24 

ACCOUNT 

t:1r'10UNT 

242b. 20 

51. 25 

97 FJS 

11. 41. 28 

1.400. co 

1.400. 00 

40. oc 

4\). 00 

47. 82 

47 82 

201/. 14 

279'.3. 81 

'?. ()9 

l 78�5. 0() 

NUr·1E<ER 

24::·39 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COL�EGE 

CHECY'. REGISTER 

12-31-95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

L8254 LUNDGREN'S INC. 

121895 018300054700 FILM 

'.-'ENDOi;: TCJT AL 

L9505 LYBEN COMPUTER SYSTEMS 

121895 018200054101 KEYBOARD HOLDER 

'v'ENDC.lt( TOTAL 

M0397 MAYES. DAVID J. 

1218'�,;5 0271000'.5'.JOOO SElrJAGE AND �·JATEF: TE.�;TIN 

'v'ENDOR TOTAL 

M0814 MC CORMICK'S 

121895 056900154300 FLOWERS 

VENDOf-< TOT AL 

M1050 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY 

121895 027100054104 RELIEF VALVES 

1v'ENDOR TOT AL 

1'1::';8:=15 MONARCH lNDUSTRIAi._, INC. 

;1.2189'..5 ()271C!CJ()�;J�·1().i'.J. 

121895 027100054104 

121895 027100054104" 

121895 027100054104 

121895 027100054104 

121895 027100054104 

121895 027100054104 

�.-'ENDCR TOTAL 

FUSEE: 

BOX (OVERS 

B/:�TTER IES 

BATTERIES 

INDICATOR LIGHTS 

ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 

BATTERIES 

M5865 MONTGOMERY KONE INC 

121895 027100053000 MAINT CONTR 

VENDOR TOTAL 

ii.1588() f .. 10R!;·Ar'-! SERVICES... INC. 

121895 027100053000 TOWEL SERVICE 

121895 027100053000 TOWEL SERVICE 

'./ENDCR TOT AL 

I N1./0I CE 

NUl"iBER 

40586 

8309"3 

30179 

30111 

3C: i 12 

3()fJ77 

30163 

30076 

30275 

55980 

PAGE 2'.5 

ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT 

40. 36 

40. 36 

16. 45 

4()(). 00 

400. 00 

49. 20 

40..-7'. ��() 

138. 89 

61. GO 

72. :34 

72. •1·5 

l7. 22 

1062. 25 

,7-;./(J. ()0 

495. 00 

CHECV 

24".?94 

24795 

24'798 

24)'''719 

24 :-;9r� 

2!1799 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECV REGISTER 

12-31-95 

ENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

5977 MOTT BROS. COMPANY 

21895 027100054104 GASKET BODY 

'·./ENDOr-) TDT AL 

15980 MOUSEFr' ELECTRONICS 

21895 011230054102 ELECTRONIC SUPPLIES 

\/END OR TOT AL 

18018 MUELLER AUDIO VISUAL 

21895 011900058600 COMPUTER CART 

21895 012200053000 REPAIRS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

!0261 NAPA AUTD Pf.i,RTS 

21895 027200054104 SUPPLIES 

21895 027200054104 CREDIT MEMO 

21895 027200054104 SUPPLIES 

. 2 1 89 5  027200054104 POINTS 

21895 027200054104 FUEL FILTERS 

21895 027200054104 V BELTS 

'vENDOR TDT AL 

�()27'0 �JASCO 

.21895 109913659900 TOYS-CHILD CARE 

.21895 109913659900 TOYS FOR CHILD CARE 

�21895 109913659900 TOYS FOR CHILD CARE 

VENDCiR TOT AL 

NATIONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS 

013800054101 E. D. E. 

\/ENDO!� TOT AL 

�1977 NET ILLINOIS 

l21895 01950005340r LINE CHARGES 

'/El'JDOR TOT AL 

�5875 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 

l21895 027600057100 SERVICE 

\/EN DOR TOT AL 

INC 

f N\/[! I CE 

NUMBER 

12c;.59 

12940 

12974 

12942 

:.31993 

'.30480 

.-,--.. --: .-, ., 
..:::..� / �-_j 

/:;CC DUNT 

l. 48 

1. 48 

67. 73 

5:39. tJO 

.t15. 2�j 

27. 6 
. .., 
/ 

-8. i../'7 

i 09. ,_s3 

3. 00 

i<). 99 

66. 85 

209. 17 

4-4. �5{J 

6�3. 61 

:=i02. 9'7' 

4ll. 10 

.t'.�9. 8:=; 

1737. 16 

l 7:37. 1.::. 

NUMBER 

248()2 

24805 

24805 

24\:=305 

24iJOS· 

24i3Ci6 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

12-3i-95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

P0253 P & W SUPPLY COMPANY 

121895 027300054104 SUP P LIES 

121895 027300054104 SUPPLIES 

\iENDOR TOT AL 

P1990 PETERSON OFFICE SERVICE 

121895 027100054104 TYPEWRITER RIBBONS 

VENDOi:X TOT AL 

P3580 PITNEY BOWES INC. 

121895 120000017300 MAIL MACHINE REPAIR 

'v'ENDOf� TOT AL 

PRATT AUDIO VISUAL 

121895 012200054401 LABEL TAPE 

VENDOR TOTAL 

Rl063 R. C. PRI NT ING 

121895 056900154300 BROCHURES 

121895 056900154300 CONCERT PROGRAMS 

\'ENDOR TOT AL 

R0013 RADIC.1 FANCH, INC. 

121895 027100054104 ANTENNA FOR RADIO 

121895 027100053000 RADIO REPAIR 

121895 027100053000 MONTHLY USE FEE 

VENDOR T CJT AL 

Rt600 READER'S DIGEST 

121895 012100054103 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 

VENDDP TOTAL 

R1617 REED REFERENCE PUBLISHING 

121895 012100054500 BOOKS 

IN'·./OICE 

NUMBER 

6CH.t7 

93�309 

279.1 

2813 

5497 

94-05 

5522 

t=·AGE 

ACCOUNT 

AMDUr,JT 

56. 1 () 

3�·. 35 

U:; 46 

i6. 46 

1 8:2. ()C• 

1 :32. 00 

:38. 59 

88. 59 

16. 00 

1 :;�6. 90 

142. 9C1 

1()� .. \]() 

41q. co 

44. 92 

44. 92 

12'50. 24 

VENDOR fOTAL 1250. 24 

REPORTERS COMM. FOR 

121895 013800054101 PUBLICATION 

VENDDR TOTAL 

4 c::.11 
. •..,;\..,, 

4. :.K> 

NUr·!BER 

;;;:4ti 14 

:'.2"'1-P 1 ·:+ 



SAUK VAL LEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECf� REG I STER 

�NOOR VENDOR NAME 
DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

5980 ROTARY CLUB OF STERLING 

21895 018100052900 MI SSED MEETINGS 

'v'ENDDR TOT AL 

0265 SANTO SPORT STORE 

21895 056400054310 BASKETBALL WARM-UP CLOT 

I l\({!J I CE 

21895 056400054310 BASKETBALL UNIFORMS 11045 

\/ENDiJR fDT AL 

o.�.150 SBM 

21895 019200053700 COPIER REPAIR 

\:ENDCF'. TOTAL 

.1080 SCT SOFTWARE & RESOURCE MGNT 

21895 019500053401 LICENSE FEES 

21895 019500054101 SHIPPING ON BOOKS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

;2810 SHAWVER ?RESS, INC. 

21895 056400054320 BUS CARDS-T COX 

21895 05630005�300 MADRIGAL ?ROGRAMS . 

'.I EN DOR TOT AL 

SONY ELECTRONICS 

.�1895 120000017300 SONY VIEW 5000 REPAIR 

\!ENDOR TOTAL 

36020 SPEC I Ai_ TY UNDERL-JF: I TERS, I NC. 

.21895 129200056700 ADD EQUIPMENT TO POLICY 

VENDOR TOTAL 

37613 STATE SUPPLY COMPANY 

. 2 18 9 5 027100054104 SEAL KITS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

37665 STEWART SECURITY 

l21895 129200053900 SECURITY SERVICE 

i21895 129200053900 SECURITY SEVICE 

\./EN DOR TOT AL 

01··-C•1 
01-01 

N8495 

ACCOUNT 
AMOUNT 

1 �I. 00 

15. (1() 

:�322. 75 
11 78. ;;:o 

J. SOD. 95 

lC>.7. ()() 

�?:3056. hO 

3.:.:. ... 77 
18'7. ()0 

,..,_._,."' �-r 
o::..c::. .::i. / :' 

1()(). C:() 

1 (J(). c�(:i 

�52?. C>C) 

�·2'?. ()() 

1586. 20 

i ;3�3(). ()() 

CHECK 

NlJMBEF: 

24S1q 

24:320 

24822 
24822 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECK REG I STEF<: 

12-:=:: i-·9'.:· 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

58805 SWARTLEY'S FLORIST 

121895 018100055600 FLOWERS FOR OFFICES 

\iENDOR roT AL 

T1610 TECHNICAL ASBESTOS CONTROL 

121895 129200053000 ASBESTOS REMOVAL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

TOWNE & COUNTRY GRAPHICS LTD 

121895 018300054700 PATHFINDERS 

\/END OR TDT Al_ 

Tb938 TRIPL.E. Ci INC. 

121895 018100055600 STAFF PRESENTS 

'/ENDOR TOT AL 

U5335 UNIQUE COMPUTER 

121895 018200054101 RAM UPGRADE 

121895 019200058500 PC 330 

I r··l\/Cj I CE 

4.t641 

5517 

1521 

121895 120000017300 REPLACE CD ROM DRIVE 34232 

·121895 018200054101 F-'APER TRAY 34252 

121895 120000017300 COMPUTER REPAIRS 

121895 018300058500 CART DRIVE & CARTRIDGES 34080 

121895 019200058500 UPGRADE 33969 

121895 120000017300 COMPUTER REPAIRS 

\/Ef\JDOR TOT AL 

U5340 US POSTMASTER - D IXON 

121895 019200054402 P OSTAGE METER REFILL 

\'ENDOR TOTAL 

\.'(• 143 VALUATION COUNSELORS GROUP, I NC. 

121895 129200056700 UPDATE FIXED ASSET LIST 

')ENDOR TOT AL 

v-JO 145 \·JAL-Mit�RT STORES, I NC. 

121895 109913659900 CHILD CARE COUCH & CHAI 91954 

121895 056910254300 35 MM CAMERA 88849 

»JENDOi=! TUT AL 

PAGE 29 

ACCOUNT 

AM DUNT 

485. 34 

485. 34 

�348:;�. <)0 

684. 00 

684. 00 

-

::;C)(). 00 

1�:4'5. 00 . 

159. 00 

18. 90 

:]C_?5. QQ 

T7i. 00 

1300. 00 

1 i '58. 00 

:3000. 00 

'.300·'.:J. 00 

3[1()(). ()(.) 

CHEU<. 

NUt'1BER 

24829 

24831 

24832 

2.q.334 

··1 .. -;:····.·lt:.": 
c. ,.,. '::J .;; ....,;' 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC�·; REG I STER 

12-31-95 

ENDDR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

0155 WALNUT LEADER 

21895 019200054700 LEGAL NOTICE 

1/ENDCJi; TOT AL 

!0270 WARD, MURRAY, PACE & JOHNSON, P C. 

21895 129200053500 LEGAL SERVICES 

21895 019100C53500 LEGAL SERVICES 

\/END OR TDT AL 

l0395 WAYNE INCORPORATED 

21895 120000017300 REPAIR OF XRAY MACHINE 

21895 027100054104 CIRCUIT BREAKER 

•1880 WEST PUBLISHING COMPANY 

21895 012100054500 BOOKS 

\/ENDO!� TOT Al-

J3366 WILLIAM RAINEYHARPER COLLEGE 

L21895 019700059300 FALL CHARGEBACK 

'/ENDDR TOT AL 

J3595 WIXN FM 102 - WIXN AM 

L218GS 018300054700 ADS 

\/ENDDR TOT AL 

WRIGHT CONSULTING INC 

l21895 129200053900 OSHA COURSE 

'v'ENDOR TOT AL 

·J7215 l·JSDP--::'.\f"! 

121895 018300054700 ADS 

'v'ENDOR TUT AL 

.o/7220 \.JZ Z r·-L.H �'. S COMM 

T ; .. �\/C.i I C:E 

NUMBER 

;206.1.'.3 

l C.)5C• 

PAGE 

,.;C.:CUUNT 

AMOUN1 

51. 98 

51. 98 

2578. 5{) 

3366 12 

5944 62 

J-,{'"j ()() \...' - . - -

1.12. 20 

112. '.;-20 

81. 75 

81. 7:'1 

590. 12 

�275. ()() 

189. 95 

90\). CJ(; 

CHECh 

Ni.Jl'iEER 

2��8:36 

2.-�i-�3:37 

24-839 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC��, REG I STER 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

DATE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

121895 018300054700 ADS 

\/EN DOR TOT AL 

X1971 XEROX CORPORATION 

121895 056900854300 PAPER 

121895 011881154101 COPIER LABELS 

121895 056900854300 COPIER SERVICE 

121895 050000028900 LEASE PAYMENT 

121895 056900856400 INTEREST 

121895 050000028900 LEASE PAYMENT 

121895 056900856400 INTEREST 

\JENDm� TOTAL 

RUN 

001 

DESCRIPTION 

EDUC,,; r I ON FUND 

Il\i�/OICE 

NU!·iBER 

15694 

1 �565:::? 

i 56''7'3 

002 

005 

010 

OL2 

013 

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUND 

TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 

LIABILITY, PROTECTION & SETTLE 

BUIUHNG BOND FRCCEEDS FUl\iD 

l2/11/9'j 

PAGE 

. .;cc:our,1T 

AMCJUNT 

568. 00 

:3:38'7. 2C) 

:28. 05 

160. DO 

416. 09 

45. 75 

104 51 

l 78. o:;:;-� 

4:319. b2 

;;r10UNT 

331..;:; 1 :3. ()4.J 

6416. 91 

.5797'.26. 96 

NU:·•1BER 

24:345 

2 -�+ ;.;3 4 1S 

2t+E;4,s 

�24:�3.ll.6 

2484f.:, 



SAUK VALLE Y COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECIA, REG I STER 

12--31 ·-9�1 

ENDOR VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

5742 COLLEGE ADMINISTRATION PUBLICATIONS I 

12295 063986054000 SUPPLIES 

\/ENDOF� TOT AL 

5920 CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT CO 

12295 064912559009 DEAN FOODS MTGl0/27 

12295 061288555002 JTPA MEETING 

12295 061288555000 WORKFORCE COUNCIL MEETI 

12295 061288555002 REAL ESTATE MEETING 

12295 061289255000 REFRESHMENTS FOR TECH P 

\/END OP TOT AL 

C�OWSON CARLA 

12295 061585355000 TRAVEL REIMB 10/27/95 

\IENDOR TOTAL 

,5333 f.:.NIE ,6.PPLIANCE �.: TV, INC 

12295 061288058000 EQUIPMENT 

VENDOR TOTAL 

12933 OHIO HIGH SCHOOL 

\12295 061289159000 . SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT 

VENDOH TOTAL 

J0275 WARDELL, JOHN 

c12295 064912559009 MICROSOFT WORKSHOP 11/9 

VENDOR TOTAL 

{1870 YERLY, JOHN 

L12295 064912559009 TEAM EFFECTIVENESS TRNG 

VENDOR TOTAL 

30370 SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

l12295 060000025100 PART PAY OF INTERF BAL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

l12795 061525054000 REPAYMENT OF FY95 OVERE 

\/END OR TOT AL 

INVOICE 

NUMBER 

PAGE 

ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT 

24. 95 

24. 9::;. 

123. 00 

6. 20 

30. 75 

13. =io 

6C>. i)C.1 

60. 00 

249. 00 

249. 00 

,!:_,()3. 70 

603. 70 

50. 00 

25(). f.)(> 

7 �1()(>(). ()(> 

!" �SC1CJC). ()() 

54. ()() 

54. 00 

Ct-!ECIA .. 

14710 

14711 

14711 
1 LJ.7 • • 
·" . .. .i l 

l•L711 
14·;·11 

14712 

.14713 

14714 

1471. �I 

14�716 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

12-.31---95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

BLACKHAWK COLLEGE 

I NI/DICE 

NUMBER 

ACCOUNT 

f.1MDUNT 

060000027901 REIMB OF UNUSED WIEC GT 

',/ENDOR TOT AL 

AMESQUITA ANDREA M 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

VENC.OR TOTAL 

SMITH CHRISTINE 

1201�5 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

L.J IR TH f•NDR EJ..J P 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

'v1ENDOR TOT AL 

B E.�NE ELEANOR 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

\'ENDO!={ TOTAL 

B EC 1".M�,N SHANE TS 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

\.lENDOR TOT AL 

BROWN ,)QHN L·J 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

1/ENDOR TOT AL 

CHRISTENSEN KELLI G 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

\/ENDOR TOTAL 

DAY R,O.CHELLE E 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

DICl.<:.EF<SDN DAL.JN M 

***VOID CHECKS***l4720 - 14738 

1170. C;O 

1170. 00 

sss. c�o 

995. 00 

995. 00 
***VOID CHECKS***l4742 - 14753 

l 1 7C<. 00 

11 7C; 00 

9' .. 75. i)i) 

784. 00 

E37:7. {)() 

877. 00 

7 4�5. ()() 

745. ()0 

CHEO.\, 

NUMBER 

1471C,' 

147:]9 

14""41 

1.-:+"756 

147'.'58 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECK REG I :3TER 

12-31-·95 

ENDOR VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

20195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

FE I DEN 1;NN M 

20195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

\,/EN DOR TOT AL 

REECHER TAMMY L 

20195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

SAENZ TINA M 

20195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

TEM I GUEL JUP,N F 

i20195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

WHITE MARGARET A 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

t/ENDOR TDT AL 

i...JOODLE.·r' ,.JILL I 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

SVCC BOOJ.<.STORE 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

INVOICE 

i'·�1 . .)MB Ef.� 

ACCOUr-JT 

AMOUNT 

673. 80 

1170. 00 

117(). 00 

117C;o. 00 

11 70. 00 

c54;: .. 00 

545. 00 

371. 00 

'":>-1 ·'"",,'°\ 
._, ·' J. . �-·· .,_, 

�200. 00 

21. 20 

,., • .-,r, c:... 1. C:..'\..' 

CHECIA, 

N'...i!''!BER 

1 �-759 

14760 

14762 

i4764 

' •1 ··-r .· .. 
. L -r i i::JO 

***VOID CHECKS***l4767 - 14778 

:1840 CENTEL TELEPHONE COMPANY 

120195 064912657500 PHONE SERVICE 

\)EN DOR TOT AL 

Ci�RLA 

120195 061585159029 TRAVEL REIMB -TUTOR TRN 

VENDOR TOTAL 20. �73 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECV REGISTER 

12-31-·'75 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

03585 D I X ON AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 

120195 064912554600 ANNUAL DUES 

'v1ENDOR TCJT AL 

EDUCATIONAL VIDEO NETWORK 

120195 061585154000 SUPPLIES 

',/ENDOFl TDT AL 

,JERRY L 

120195 061288555000 TRAVEL REIMB-SPRINGFIEL 

t../ENDOR TDT AL 

F6805 FRANKLIN CENTER HIGH SCHOOL 

120195 061289159000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SOFTW 

'-/ENDOR TOT AL 

GOSPODARCZYK THOMAS J 

120195 064912554903 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 

120195 064912555001 INDIST TRAV REIMB/NOV 

VENDOR TOTAL 

.H0:.-275 H(-i.Si,\E.LS 

120195 061525054000 SUPPLIES 

120195 063984354000 SUPPLIES 

'/EN DOR TOT AL 

HUNT HOUSE PUBLISHING INC 

1201q5 063984359000 SUPPLIES 

VENDOR TOTAL 

Gt31�·C1 t)lJif.._L_ CORPORATION 

120195 064912559009 SUPPLIES 

1/ENDOR TOT AL 

87615 STAT � UNIVERSITIES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

120195 063984352000 MATCH ING FUNDS 11/30/95 

120195 061288552900 MATCHING FUNDS 11/30/95 

120195 064912652000 MATCHING FUNDS 11/30/95 

VENDOR TOTAL 

IN'·/OICE 

NU!·:iBER 

ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT 

74. ()() 

1 ()5. :.;'() 

105. 90 

123. 00 

12:3. 00 

295. ()() 

15. 00 

70. 47 

85. :.p 

30. 37 

108. :J8 

138. 7:S· 

24 49 

24 49 

12. 6�5 

42:::.l. 20 

65. 06 

587. 5;::, 

CHECK 

NUi·iBEF� 

14782 

i .:�'"78:3 

14784 

t 4 7't35 

i .;� '"/8 :;, 

14786 

14.786 

� ., ···�· ..-.. -. 
. l."-r .' 07 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEC!-". REG: I STER 

�NDOR VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

0275 WARDELL, JOHN 

20195 064912559008 COMPUTER WKSHOP 11/28 

v'ENDOR TiJT AL 

WEST CHARLES C 

20195 061288555000 TRAVEL REIMB-SPRINGFIEL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

WIRTH ANDREW P 

20195 063483559900 FALL 95 EOG GT 

\)EN DOR TOT AL 

I l'J\)Q I CE 

NUMBER 

ACCOUNT 

,ti.MOUNT 

39b. 20 

300. 00 

CHEC�\ 

NUMBER 

14790 

14791 

14792 

***VOID CHECKS***14793 - 14849 

BARTELT SUSAN W 

20195 063483559900 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

BOONE M I CHAEL D 

;2c119!:; 06348::-3 5 ::i17'900 GRANT CHEO'\ 

VENDOR TOTAL 

B RO!rJN .JOHN w 

20195 063483559900 GRANT CHEC f'\ 

'/END OR TOTAL 

HEDSTROM LINDA M 

20195 063483559900 GRANT CHECK 

\./EN DOR TOT AL 

HILDEN KIMBERLY M 

.20195 063483559900 GRANT CHECK 

'v'ENDOR TOT AL 

HOUO'\ MONICA A 

.20195 063483559900 GRANT CHECK 

VENDOR TOTAL 

LINBODM ELMER L 

5()(). ()0 14850 

14851 

�;(i(). ()C> 

100. 00 14853 

1. Q(), ()0 

400. 00 

400. 00 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECI-', REG I STER 

i2-31-95 

\/ENDOR '-./EN DOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

1::-20195 063483 5 �59900 GRANT CHEO\ 

t,.iENDOR TOTAL 

MANON './ALER IE 

12019;:;, 063483559900 GRANT CHEC!-\ 

'v'END DR TOTAL 

coo�, i'11;R I SA D 

1�'.0195 0634834::''9901 GRANT CHE Ch. 

'v'ENDOR TOTAL 

DEPUY T I MOTHY A 

120195 06348:3459901 GRANT CHE CV 

VENDOR TOTAL 

-JIMENEZ fWTHI N 

120195 06348345'.:Y901 GRANT CHE CV, 

VENDOR TOTAL 

MCVENNA TERRA L 

1201.95 063483459901 GHANT CHEO\ 

VENDOR TOTAL 

PARl-'.S ANTONY L 

1:�)o19'.5 06348:::459901 GRANT CHEG�. 

VENDOR TOTAL 

SVCC EDUCATIONAL FUN 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

'v'ENDOR TOT AL 

SVCC AUXILIARY FUND 

120195 063483459901 GRANT CHECK 

\-,iENDOR TOT AL 

ARELLANO RENA J 

120895 063483459901 FALL 95 PELL GT 

'vENDOR TDT AL 

IN\.!DICE 

NUMBEi:;i 

ACCCJUNT CHECK 

AMOUNT NUMBER 

500. 00 14856 

�·<)(). c,o 

4()(>. ()(> 

400. 00 

***VOID CHECKS***l4858 - 14869 

14�371 

292_ (i() 14872 

14E'74 

J. 23 ()(; 1·'<d75 

9. ()C> 

l 3;;�. (){) 

50. �;() 

***VOID CHECKS***l4878 - 14933 

745. 00 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHEO<. REGI'.3TER 

12--31-95 

ENDOR VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

7461 ASP, DOLORES 

0699820'59000. OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

\/ENDO!=! TOTAL 

;;�089'.:· 069S'82C590C)0 OCT-DEC HEAL TH INS 

'/EN DOR TOT AL 

20895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

'./EN DOR TCJT AL 

:1329 EDISON. ROBERT 

20895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

\lENDOR TOT AL 

.. 69�33 F-R I Ef)f( IC HS, AL ICE 

20895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

\.'ENDCR TDTAL 

. .  

;7060 GROSSMAN, LEONA 

L20895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

GUINNUP MAX 

L20895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

;9254 GUNTLE, GLADYS 

L20895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

'-/EN DOR TOT AL 

�0133 HAIN, CAROL 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

\/EN DOR TOT AL 

�0273 HARTJE, RON 

I !'J\/Ct I(� E 

NUMBER 

ACCOUNT 

1'!>..MLlUNT 

165. 50 

J. .ss. 5() 

16�5. 50 

1.s5. 5() 

165. �50 

165. 5<) 

165. 'JO 

165. 50 

i65. 50 

1 f..)�·. 5() 

l. 65. 'S·O 

CHECK 

14938 

1'+94l 

1 '.L·:;;-42 

14943 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECK REGISTER 

12-31-95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

15588 INTL. THOMSON PUBLISHING 

120895 064912559008 SUPPLIES 

120895 064912559009 SU�PLIES 

VENDOR TOTAL 

K1748 KELL ER , STUART Y. SR. 

120895 069982C59000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

L3345 LILLYMAN, KATHRYN 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

L5725 LOGEMANN, ROBERT 

120895 069982C59000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

M1775 MELVIN , JOAN 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

M1870 MERLO, LENA 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

N1745 NELSON. HAROLD 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

P0150 PALUMBO, FRANK 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

P0377 PATERSON, CHARLES 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

INVOICE 

NUMBER 

PAGE 39 

ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT 

165. 50 

165. 50 

646. 22 

288. 25 

934. 47 

l65. 50 

165. 50 

110. 34 

110. 34 

165. 50 . 

165. 50 

165. 50 

165. 50 

165. 50 

165. 50 

1 j.. I� 
��- - 50 

1 65. �u 

1 65. 50 

1 ' -0�. 50 

CHECK 

NUMBER 

14944 

14945 

14945 

14946 

14947 

14948 

14949 

14950 

14951 

14�53 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECK RE�!STER 

12-31-95 

ENDOR VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

POPE MELISA M 

20895 063483459901 FALL 95 PELL GT 

VENDOR TOTAL 

5630 ROCK �ALLS TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 

20895 061289259000 SOFTWARE REIMB 

VENDOR TOTAL 

i0370 SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

20895 063483459901 LAB FEES - FALL 95 PELL 

VENDOR TOTAL 

:0930 SCHEFFLER. GILBERT 

20895 069982059000 OCT�DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

STEVENS SHIRLEY AN 

20895 061585159029 INDISTRICT TRAVEL REIMB 

VENDOR TOTAL 

37860 STOUDT, ARDELLA 

20895 069982059000 OCT �DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

TEMIQUEL JUAN F 

.20895 063483459901 FALL 95 PELL GT 

VENDOR TOTAL 

!5335 UNIQUE COMPUTER 

.20895 061288058000 EGUIPMENT 

VENDOR TOTAL 

:5376 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

.20895 064912559008 ASBESTOS TRNG 11/27-28/ 

VENDOR TOTAL 

J0129 WALKER, VERNON 

INVOICE 

NUMBER 

PAGE 

ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT 

447. 00 

447. 00 

205. 00 

205. 00 

138. 00 

138. 00 

165. 50 

165. 50 

33. 60 

33. 60 

165. 50 

165. 50 

100. 00 

100. 00 

2042. 00 

2042. 00 

2400 03 

2400. 03 

CHECK 

NUMBER 

14954 

14955 

14956 

14957 

14958 

14960 

14961 

14962 



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

CHECY:. REG I STER 

12-31-95 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

'v'ENDGR TOT AL 

W1630 WEIDMAN, BYRON 

120895 069982059000 VOID ENTRY 

'/ENDOP TOT AL 

W1745 WELCH. NORM 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

W3372 WILLIAMS, FRANCIS 

120895 069982059000 OCT-DEC HEALTH INS 

VENDOR TOTAL 

FUND DESCRIPTION 

006 RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

RUN TOTAL 

12/11/95 

IN\)OICE 

NUMB El� 

;:;AGE If I 

AM DUNT 

1'°S5. 50 

CHEO<. 

NUr·iBER 

14963 

1 t:.5. 50 14964 

165. 50 

16�5. 5C: 14966 

l�t10tJt·JT 

122285. 40 



Nov 30, 1995 
10:05 pm 

SVCC Bookstore 
Journal Detail Report 

(Report period: November 1, 1995 to November 30, 1995) 

Date Jnl Ref. No Description I Accounts Debits 

Page '-fl. 

Credits 
========= === ========= ================================ =========== =========== 

11/29/95 C/D CHK4777 STOP PAYMENT 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 281.25 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 14.06 
111.00 Cash in Bank 295.31 

11/01/95 C/D CHK.4801 ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE % RE 

548.01 Textbook Purchases 70.00 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 6.50 
111.00 Cash in Bank 76.50 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4802 AM TECH PUBLISHERS 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 14.96 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 3.16 
111.00 Cash in Bank 18.12 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4803 APPRAISAL INSTITUTE 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 82.50 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 5.50 
111.00 Cash in Bank 88.00 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4804 WM C BROWN COMMUNICATION 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 426.50 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 11.11 
111.00 Cash in Bank 437.61 

11/01/95 C/D CHK.4805 HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 5.47 
111.00 Cash in Bank 5.47 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4806 D C HEATH & CO 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 54.00 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 8.77 
111.00 Cash in Bank 62.77 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4807 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 89.82 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 3.43 
111.00 Cash in Bank 93.25 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4808 ITP EDUCATION 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 123.86 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 5.83 
111.00 Cash in Bank 129.69 

11/01/95 C/D CHK.4809 VOID 
111.00 Cash in Bank 0.00 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4810 LOGIN BROS 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 47.32 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 533.39 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 24.38 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 11.58 
111.00 Cash in Bank 616.67 

========= === ========= ================================ =========== =========== 



Nov 30 , 199 5 SVCC Bookstore 
Journal Detail Report 

Page i.+ .3 

10:05 pm 
(Report period: November 1, 1995 to November 30, 1995) 

Date Jn! Ref. No Description I Accounts Debits Credits 
========= === ========= ================================ =========== =========== 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4811 MACMILLAN PUBLISHING 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 673.40 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 4. 77 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 2.66 
111.00 Cash in Bank 680.83 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4812 MCGRAW HILL CO 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 16.50 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 3.47 
111.00 Cash in Bank 19.97 

11/01/95 C/D CHK.4813 NACSCORP INC 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 175.91 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 37.62 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 8.75 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 7.34 
111.00 Cash in Bank 229.62 

11/01/95 C/D CHK.4814 OLIVIA & HILL PRESS 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 15.92 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 3.23 
111.00 Cash in Bank 19.15 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4815 PPCT MGT SYSTEMS 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 59.62 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 9.66 
111.00 Cash in Bank 69.28 

11/01/95 C/D CHK.4816 PRENTIC HALL 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 29.25 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 39.00 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 9.72 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 3.48 
111.00 Cash in Bank 22.95 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4817 RANDOM HOUSE 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 66.94 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 10.36 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 2.85 
111.00 Cash in Bank 80.15 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4818 W B SAUNDERS cO 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 139.20 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 11.25 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 3.85 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 2.66 
111.00 Cash in Bank 156.96 

11/01/95 C/D CHK.4819 STECK VAUGHN 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 125.82 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 13.95 
111.00 Cash in Bank 139.77 

========= === ========= ================================ =========== =========== 



Nov 30, 1995 
10:05 pm 

SVCC Bookstore 
Journal Detail Report 

(Report period: November 1, 1995 to November 30, 1995) 

Date Jnl Ref. No Description I Accounts Debits 

Page 4� 

Credits 
========= === ========= ================================ =========== =========== 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4820 TEN SPEED PRESS 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 13.56 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 3.09 
111.00 Cash in Bank 16.65 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4821 WEST PUBLISHING 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 279.20 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 4.69 
111.00 Cash in Bank 283.89 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4822 FRENCH & EUROPEAN PUBLIC 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 39.95 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 7.50 
111.00 Cash in Bank 47.45 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4823 REED REF PUBLISHING 
546.00 Publications & Dues 482.84 
111.00 Cash in Bank 482.84 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4824 HASKELL'S 
540.00 General Materials & Supplies 3.23 
111.00 Cash in Bank 3.23 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4825 ADCRAFT PRINTWEAR 
548.03 Miscellaneous Purchases 315.30 
111.00 Cash in Bank 315.30 

· 11/01/95 C/D .CHK4826 BAR CHARTS 
548.02 Supply Purchases 94.80 
549.02 Supply Transportation 4.00 
111.00 Cash in Bank 98.80 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4827 ADDISON WESLEY PUBLISHIN 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 267.28 
548.21 Computer Software Purchases 502.75 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 9.48 
549.21 Computer Software Transport 3.95 
111.00 Cash in Bank 783.46 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4828 ENTEC INC 
548.02 supply Purchases 49.04 
111.00 cash in Ba.ilk 49.04 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4829 DOUGLAS STEWART CO 
548.02 Supply Purchases 74.40 
549. 02 Supply Transportation . 9.98 
111.00 Cash in Bank 64.42 

11/01/95 C/D CHK4830 F A C E 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 59.95 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 9.00 
111.00 Cash in Bank 68.95 

========= === ========= ================================ =========== =========== 



Nov 30, 1995 SVCC Bookstore 
Journal Detail Report 

Page '-l-.t5 
10:06 pm 

(Report period: November 1, 1995 to November 30, 1995) 

Date Jnl Ref. No Description I Accounts . Debits Credits 
========= === ========= ================================ =========== ===========-

11/08/95 C/D CHK4831 ITP EDUCATION 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 1,560.00 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 24.76 
111.00 Cash in Bank 1,584.76 

11/17/95 C/D CHK4832 ILL DEPART OF REVENUE 
235.00 Accrued Sales Tax Payable 735.00 
111.00 Cash in Bank 735.00 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4833 GLOBE FEARON 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 108.75 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 9.14 
111.00 Cash in Bank 117.89 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4834 HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 5.47 
111.00 Cash in Bank 5.47 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4835 OXFORD UNIVERSTIY PRESS 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 100.00 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 6.72 
111.00 Cash in Bank 106.72 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4836 STECK-VAUGHN CO 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 76.80 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 12.05 
111.00 Cash in Bank 88.85 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4837 TEL-A-TRAIN 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 87.50 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 8.29 
111.00 Cash in Bank 95.79 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4838 UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 32.00 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 2.70 
111.00 Cash in Bank 34.70 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4839 ADCRAFT PRINTWEAR 
548.03 Miscellaneous Purchases 284.80 
111.00 Cash in Bank 284.80 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4840 ATLAS PEN & PENCIL CORP 
548.02 SUpply Purchases 66.00 
549.02 Supply Transportation 8.13 
111.00 Cash in Bank 74.13 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4840 voi 
548.02 Supply Purchases. 66.00 
549.02 SUpply Transportation 8.13 
111.00 Cash in Bank 74.13 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4841 CEREBELLUM CORP 
548.02 Supply Purchases 60.00 
111.00 Cash in Bank 60.00 

--------- --- --------- ------------------�------------- ----------- -----------
--------- -- - --------- -------------------------------- ----------- -----------



Nov 30, 1995 
10:07 pm 

svcc Bookstore 
Journal Detail Report 

Page tfC, 

(Report period: November 1, 1995 to November 30, 1995) 

Date Jnl Ref. No Description I Accounts Debits Credits 
========= === ========= ================================ =========== =========== 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4842 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4843 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4844 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4845 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4846 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4847 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4848 

11/22/95 C/D CHK4849 

11/29/95 C/D CHK4850 

11/30/95 C/D CHK4851 

ENT EC 
548.02 Supply Purchases 
549.02 Supply Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

THE FUNCOMPANY 
548.02 Supply Purchases 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

JOSTENS 
548.03 Miscellaneous Purchases 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

SSAMSILL 
548.02 Supply Purchases 
549.02 Supply Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

INTL THOMSON PUBLISHING 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

NACSCORP 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 
548.21 Computer Software Purchases 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 
549.21 Computer Software Transport 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

CLIFF NOTEES 
548.04 Paperback Purchases 
548.21 Computer Software Purchases 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

ATLAS PEN & PENCIL CORP 
548.02 Supply Purchases 
549.02 Supply Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

QUALITY RESOURCES 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

NACSCORP INC 
548.01 Textbook Purchases 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank 

570.13 
9.29 

240.00 

275.00 

165.51 
22.88 

30.00 

23.94 
91.96 

3.57 
3.54 
3.33 
2.85 

74.94 
135.99 

66.00 
8.15 

281.25 
14.06 

164.34 
4.91 

579.42 

240.00 

275.00 

188.39 

18.53 
11.47 

129.19 

210.93 

74.15 

295.31 

169.25 
----------- -----�----

----------- -----------

========= === ========= ===============�����=���======= ==������;�� ===��������8 



S AUK V ALLEY COMMUNI TY COLLEGE 
BUDGET SUMMARY REPORT 

FOR THE FI VE MON TH S  ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 1995 

AUDI TED 
FY 95 FUND RE V EN U E  

B AL AN CE BUDGET TO D A TE % 

GENERAL FUNDS 

Education Fund $1,820,560 $6,636,928 $3,269,070 49.3% 

Operations & Maintenance Fund 372,213 330,459 213,686 64.7% 

TOTAL OPERATING FUND $2,192,773 $6,967,387 $3,482,756 50.0% 

S PECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

Restricted Purposes Fund $34,475 $2,.190,758 $683,877 31.2% 

Audit Fund $21,698 $30,100 $22,037 73.2% 

Liability, Protection & 

Settlement Fund $279,253 $586,000 $424,410 72.4% 

Working Cash Fund $2,557,224 $153,000 $41 ,409 27.1% 

DEBT SERVI CE 

Bond and Interest Fund $144,029 $273,000 $212,660 77.9% 

CAPITAL P ROJEC TS FUNDS 

Operations & Maintenance 
Restricted Fund $185,047 $424,700 $319,177 75.2% 

(Protection, Health and Safety) 

Building Bond Proceeds Fund $998,289 $55,000 $19,979 36.3% 

(Site and Construction) 

PROPRIETARY FU NDS 

Bookstore Fund $409,124 $725,063 $385,367 53.1 % 

Other Auxiliar y Funds $506,068 $992,177 $382, 120 38.5% 

EXP EN D I T U R ES 
B UDGET TO D A TE % 

$6,600,887 $2,523,386 38.2% 

366,500 158,286 43.2% 

$6,967,387 $2,681,672 38.5% 

$2,210,602 $819,285 37.1% 

$30,100 $30,500 101.3% 

$616,446 $340, 134 55.2% 

$153,000 $0 0.0% 

$272,370 $261, 129 95.9% 

$424,700 $48,301 11.4% 

$180,000 $26, 190 14.6% 

$711,151 $344,556 48.5% 

$961,536 $347,209 36.1 % 



1��/ t ;;�/95 

01 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

010000041101 
010000041102 
010000041200 
010000041401 
010000042101 
010000042102 
010000042103 
010000042301 
010000042700 
010000043900 
010000044101 
010000044102 
010000044103 
010000044104 
010000044105 
010000044106 
01 00000441 07 
010000044108 
010000044109 
010000044111 
010000044112 
010000044201 
010000044204 
010000044205 
0100000!l4206 
010\)00044207 
010000044209 
010000044210 
010000044211 
() 1 00000442 .1 ;:• 
010000044900 
010000044902 
010000044903· 
010000044905 
010000044906 
() 1 000004490"/ 
010000044908 
010000044909 
010000044910 
010000044911 
0 100000449;,';;> 
o 100000449;n 
010000044924 
0 I 0000044927 
OJ 00000449;;,•n 

SAU� VALLEY �OMMUNITY �OLLL�E 
(;l_IJ::>Gtr REPURT 

r .! '.Y� M.. YEN·: 1 "F''.'.• ··· F' F fl .1 OD END J NU-· l I �HY".'· 
PAGT 

EDUCATION FUND 

NAME 

REVENUE 
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE-1993 
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE-1994 
BACK TAXES-PROPERTY 
DISTANCE LEARNING CHARGEBACK REVENUE 
ICCB CREDIT HOUR GRANTS 

ICCB EQUALIZATION GRANTS 
ICCB CREDIT HOUR NON-RECURRING 
ISBE REGULAR voe ED REIMBURSEMENT 
CORP PRSNL PROP REPL TAX REV 
OTHER FEDERAL GOVTL SOURCES 
RESIDENT STUDENT TUITION-SUMMER 
RESIDENT STUDENT TUITION-FALL 
RESIDENT STUDENT TUITION-SPRING 
TUITION REFUND - SUMMER 
TUITION REFUND - FALL 
TUITION REFUND - SPRING 
OUT OF DISTRICT fUJTION SUMMER 
OUT OF DISTRICT TUITION - FALL 
OUT-OF-DISTRICT TUITION - SPRING 
CORP & COMMUNITY SERV TUITION - SUMMER 
CORP & COMMUNITY SERV TUlflON - FALL 
GRADUATION FEES 
rRANSCRIPT FEES 

LABORATORY FEES-SUMMER 
LABORATORY FEES-FALL 
LABORATORY FEES-S�RING 
LAB FEE REFUNDS ·- FALL 
LAB FEE REFUNDS - SPRING 
CORP �< COl'11'11JNITY SERV LAr:I FEE -- '.ciUMMER 
CORP .!, COMMUNITV SERV LAB FEE -- FAL.L 
BAD DEBTS 
EMPLOYEE WAIVERS - FALL 
EMPLOYEE WAIVERS - SPRING 
SENlOR CIT WAIVERS - FALL 
SENIOR CIT WAIVERS - SPRING 
ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT - SUMMER 
ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT - FALL 
t'ICADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT -- SPRING 
ADULT/BASIC ED - SUMMMER 
ADULr/BASIC ED - FALL 
ATHLET 1 C ACHIEVEMENT !:;;UMMEh' 
ATHLETIC' ACHIEVEMENT rALL 
ATHLETIC ACHIEVEMENT - SPRlNG 
ACTIVITY ACHIEVEMENT - SUMMER 
ACTI''ITY ACHIEVEMENT rALL 

DUJ:l(:ET 
AMOUN·r 

100/300. 00-
1027400. 00-

00 
. 00 

l 5 :::· 7 609 ()(}-­
'57�210. 1)0-

62680: uo-
84309 00-

235115 00-
21305. 00-

16000() 00-
795000 00-
754()00 00-

00 
00 

. 00 
;:ooo. 00-
3000 00-
3000. \)0-

00 
00 

5000. 00-
5000 00-
5000. 00·-

39000. 00-
500()() 00-

. 00 

- 00 
. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
. 00 

00 
00 

. 00 
00 

. 00 

. 00 
00 
00 

. -::io 
00 
\.)() 

<�:IJRRENT 
i'iONfH 

101656. '.JO·, 
. 00 
. 00 

1254. 00-
. 00 

00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

4680. 10--
00 

]772 00 -
122262. 00·-

00 
697. 00 
533. 00 

. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

00 
3956. 50-

230. 00-
28 l 00-

00 
12. 00 

6754. oo� 
13. 00 
80. 00 

. 00 
3285 60-

21. 83-
. 00 

228. 00 
. 00 

228 00 
00 

. 00 
;:952 00 

00 
3116. 00 

00 
:l l �3 00-

:'"c 81�' 6. 00 
41 ()() 

104 00-

(:,( TUAL 
8f•U1tJCE 

15.J89o�. 35-· 

00 
.t 7 l 89·· 

1482. 00-· 

l 4:305;� 50--
624 S'17'. 00 ... 

18804 37-­
l()OQ34 00-

8408. 18--
3934 00-

97825�: so�-· 
122262. 00-

1023. 00 
468Jb. 40 

533. 00 
. 00 

;�624 66··� 
'.:·74. 00-

1066. 00-
4366 50-

882. 00-· 
1 ·cg-, 00--

35. oo-
5288b. 00--

6754. 00-
3;:,47 60 

80. 00 
26�34. 00-· 
'.l�'.B'.5. 60--
3016. 6",'-
6292 80 

228. 00 
34;;>'.:'. 00 

�'2b. 00 
123 00 

10183. 40 
2s·5:�. oo 
2009. 00 

29:J8�. 81 
1 ::..:.]. 00 

�3� 1·.t ·�· 80 
6l31.:1!'::1. Qfj 

4 .I. 00 
:=:.i :;;.�. 00 

Ol3LlG1\f!LlN 

00 
00 

. 00 
' 00 

00 
. 00 
. 00 

00 
00 

. 00 
00 
00 

. 00 
00 
00 

. 00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

. 00 
00 

. 00 

. 00 
00 
00 

. 00 
00 
00 

' 00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

. 00 
00 
00 

BUn•;E r 
Bf1LMKt. 

5'.31662 35 
1027400. 00-

1 77 f39 
1482 00 

121 �i03�j ·7c; __ _ 

4�?91 !'57 50--· 
181. 00-· 

65504 63·-
134181 00-

12896. 82-
l 56066 00··-
183252. 50 
631738. 00-

1023 oo-
46B36 40-

533. 00-
2000 00-

375. :34-
2426. 00--
1066 00 
4366 '50 
4118. 00--
3�:' 13 C•O-· 
4965 ('0-

13886 00 
43246. 00-

3247. 60-
80. 00-

2634 00 
:]285 60 
301�>. 69 
6292. BO-

00-
3420. 00-

;.?28. 00--
123. 00-

10183. 40-
295�: 00-
200'7' C•0-

29�38;..:. 81-· 
l 2:� 00-

32 l J '7• EJ0-
6806. 00-

41 G0-
3436. (10--

f' ER•�: 
USED 

152. 78 
00 
00 

. 00 
::.:�1 99 
25. 00 
99. 71 
22 30 
42. 92 
39. 46 

2. 45 
.123 05 

16. 21 
. 00 

00 
. 00 

00 
R7 '+8 
19. 13 

00 
00 

17 6·1 
�35. 7 4 

70 
135. 60 

13. 50 
. 00 
. 00 

00 
00 

'(>() 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

00 
00 

. 00 
. ()0 
. OG 
. 00 

00 
00 



01 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

(; 10()00044931 

01 00000449:3�� 

01 0000044999 

01 0000047000 

01 ()00C>04 700 1 

01000004700'.3 

010000049900 

OJ0000049901 

() 1 ()()()()()/�,'()()() 

UNIT TOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

011140051301 
(ll J l 400�il 30�� 
(1Jll400�i1311 
011140051321 
01114005;,1101 
(1 l J 1 4(YJs;,1 l O'.l 

01JJIH)IJ54102 

(\J 1 1 40(l�i500() 

UNIT lOTAL 

011150051301 

011150051'.102 

011150051'.Hl 

011150051321 

011150052101 
o 111 soos;,1 l 03 
011150054102 

OJ 11 500"i5000 

UNIT TOTAL 

CH 11 51 1 51301 
01I1 �il I Sl:Jo;;,1 
() 1 1 1 5 l 1 '.i;1 l 0 l 
0111'.:·115;210::.J 

OJ U 511 '.i'.JOOO 

o 1 l 1:;1 l '.;41 n;• 

::,;,;1):-; '.'AL l_l-: ,_;U''l�llJN I. I Y •.ULL. t:.'•'"' 

Bl...!DGE T fiEPDRT 

FJ'3CAL. Y'EAR 1'?'•?;,-PEHfOD H�DH-H:--11'.30·:;·:. 

EDUCATION FUND 

NAME 

REVFNUE 

PUBLIC AID rUilICIN WAI\/ER�>-·Tl\LL 
PUBLTC AlD TUITION WAIVERS-SPRING 

TUITION CREDIT CARD CHARGES 

INTEREST INCOME-INVESTMENTS 

lNTEFlEST INCOME--CftEOUNG 

INTEHEST INCOME -- IPTIP 

M IS CELLANEOUS REVENUE 

CASH OVER/f3HORT 

WORKING CASH INTEREST-TRANSFER 

fl•.JDC:E r 
AMOUNT 

. 00 

00 

00 

50000 00-

1 500<:• l}()­
�1000 _l)()-

45000. 00-
. 00 

1 :16uo·o. oo-

-- 6636928 . 00 

BACCALAUREATE/TRANSFER SOCIAL SC I ENCE 

SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL-FULL-TIME 174551. 00 
f'ART--TIME SALAFl IES 2;;'785. 00 

FULL-TIME SUMMER SALARIES 14900 00 
OVERLOAD SALARIES 15539. 00 
MEDICAi.. ll'J��URANCF l '.'>22':i 00 
LIFE INSURANCE 770 00 

INSlRUClIONAL SUPPLIES 3320: 00 
CONFERFNCF 8, MEETING FXPEtJSE 800. CIO 

BACCALAUREATE/TRANSFEH 

SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL-FULL-TIME 

PART--TIME �>ALARIES 

FULL-TIME SUMMER SALARIES 

OVERLOAD SALARIES 

MEDICAL INSURANCE 

LIFE INSURANCE 

INSlRUCTlONAL SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

24 71:190. 00 

HUMANITIES 

324009. 00 
"180()(\. 00 

5850 (lQ 
22616. 00 
35114.UO 

1436. 00 
12600. 00 

1800 00 

471425. 00 

BACCALAURFATE/TRANSFER ART 

SALARIES -- INSTRUCTIONAL-FULL-TIME 

PART-TIME SALARIES 

MEDICAL INSURANCE 

LIFE 1NSUH1:0.NCE 

CONTHN:Tl.Jl\L SERVICES 

I NS1 PUC TI IJl'lAI. SUPPL I ES 

45('54. 00 

00 

45;,)5 ()0 
1 ·:r,. c-o 
60(\ 00 
61.)t: (10 

CURREl'H 

MONTH 

348. (1'2 
00 

00 
4441 98-
7271 02··· 

00 
188. 1 7--

3. 00-­
. 00 

f:«'.: TLJ;"\I. .. 
flf,,_ ?·NCF 

1 23;,:_ 60 
5r_;r1 00-

�;9�·.t. 8<'7' 
51'1. 83 

�?5'.JB 39--
:3.181 3�1· 

;_· 99-· 
. 00 

-245419. 78 -326906�. 91 

-245419. 78 -3269069. 91 

. 00 
00 

. 00 

. 00 
'1937 45 

123. 27 
309. 66 

00 

2370. 38 

. 00 

00 
. 00 

. 00 
'
.
j559 88 

229 18 
766. 31 
492. 12 

. 00 
00 

83'.:i i(() 
36. 12 

90 ry:�· 

58993. 03 

856" 60 
148'�(' 40 

665. 00 
-/49�- 3'.J 

4C•1 31 
2148. 60 

. 00 

101162. 72 

34s:;.>�:_: 38 

58�·0. 00 
812. 50 

l 5El4<i 24 
692. 58 

30<12. 74 
740. 02 

169� . 49 
8:-· OU 

:;! �ei ��o 
1 l . 84 

.-.J GO 
1 ..

. _, 1 5· 

BUU·�F r 
DBLIGAliON flAl_ANLE 

00 1 ;,,:JG. ;:,o--
00 500 00 
00 2951 8'7'-· 
00 50::514 [-]3--

. 00 J6:� E�3 
00 538 '.�9 

. 00 41818. 66-

00 2. '7'9 
00 136000 00-

QC) -336/f:J5�3. 09 

. 00 -3367858. 09 

. 00 

00 
00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
O(l 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

00 
. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 
. 00 

00 

00 

115557 95 
14::215. '10 

. 60 
14874. c)O 

77'c-""!.7 b 7 
368 69 

11 71 40 
800 ()() 

222846·. 28 
3'.3177 ;,-• - c_ 

00 

21803. 50 

19;;:�69 76 
743. 42 

9557. 26 

10�1:::1. 0'8 

308451 82 

28108. 51 
850. oo­

l 998 80 
86. 16 

510 00 
404. 1:15 

PEr1•: 

'\JSED 

. 00 

. 00 
. 00 

101. 02 
102. 42 

126 91 

7. 06 

. 00 

. 00 

49. 25 

33 79 

�37 61 

99. q9 
4. 27 

49 ��<l 
;:.2. 11 

64. :--1 
. 00 

37 =·8 

31. 22 
51. ;:o 

l 00. 00 
3. 59 

45. 12 
48 2�! 
24. 14 
41. 4-4 

'.J4. 

37. 61 

55 b3 

56. ?O 
15. 00 
32. 5:;: 



01 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

011131155000 

UNIT HHAL 

0 1 11 �11���-�\1 30 l 
0111�5125130;:: 

011151251'.311 

I) I 11 �Jl 251 :3;;! l 

011151252101 

0 1 11 '.}l ��5;;?1 03 
() l J l 5 .l �''.'1'.3000 

Ol l1'.'.•.t;25410�? 

I) l 1 1 '.)I ::C?55000 

UNIT TOfAL 

011160051;;wo 

011160.051301 

01116005130�' 

0111600'.51311 

01 11 (1007t:>;;'1 

0.1116005�11 Ol 

011u,oos;;!l03 

01 l l 600'.:i:JOOO 
0 l 1l600'541 02 

011160054112 

011 U.·00541�:;1 

01 11 600541 �:i;:> 

OJ l lt.005414�' 

011160055000 

UNIT TOTAL 

Ol lli'U,'..>120•} 

0 1 l 1 �' j 6 51202 

0 1 11 7 .I b�H 301 

0111-/1651'._l();� 

0 l 1 1 7 I {, '.; l '.3 l J . 
0 l 1 I -; I b '.5 1 :LC l 
0 l 11 �.' I 6 5;;1 I 0 l 
01117.165�'103 

0111�·16'..nooo 

::;1\l .. 11' '.'AL. LE Y CO�'!Ml)r,ITTV •:DU.F<'.-F 
Hl.iJ>GE r. PFF'CIRT 

r.tSGAl. YEAR J9�h-PERlOU ENDING- 11309� 

EDUCATION i U�JD 

NAME 

UACCALAURFATE/TRANSFER 

CONFERENCE & MEEllNG EXPENSE 

Br�c (: AL,0,1.lf<Ef, TE/ TllANSFER 

SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL-FULL-TIME 

Pf1RT--TIME SAU\RIES 

. FULL-TIME SUMMER SALARIES 

OVERLOAD Sfll_AR I E S  

MEDICAL INSURANCE 

LIFE INSURANCE 

CONfR�CTUAL SERVICES 

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

BACCALAUREATE/TRANSFER 

SALARIES PROFESSIONAL 

SALARJEf3 --- INSH!UCTI ONAL-FlJLl_-rIME 

PART--Til1E SALARIES 

FULL-TIME SUMMER SALARIES 

OVER LOAD SAL AR IE'.> 

MEDICAL INSURANCE 

LIFE INSU!iANCE 

CONTR�CTUAL SERVICES 

SUPP� IES BIOLOGY 

SUPPLIES - CHEMISTRY 

SUPPLIES - PHYSCCS 

SUPPL IE�; MATH 

SUPPLIES ASTRONOMY 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

BACCALAUREAfE/TRANSFER 

SALARIES PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL. 

PRDFESSlClf\lfll_ITECHNICAL SAL F'AfH -TIME' 
SALARIES --- INS fHUCT IONAL - Fl.JLL. - - T l t1 E 
PART-TIME SALARIES 

FULL-TIME SUMMER SALARTES 

OVERLOAD SALARIES 

MEDICAL H-l�'l!RANCE 

LIFE lN'.iUflANCE 

CONTR�CTUAL SERVICES 

ART 

t'IU'.�l C: 

BUDGET 
AMOUNT 

20Q. 00 

:':>115P 00 

62'JoJ 00 
. 00 

2:370 00 

00 

J106. 00 

::::'65. 00 

1000.· oo 

29•)0. GO 
600. 00 

72804. 00 

M1'1H·l/:'..)C. lENCE 
24486 . 00 

371'.374. 00 
22000. 00 

lT750 ,00 

;;;·()(100 00 

41:1'.31) 00 

175:J. 00 
500. 00 

7000 no 

5000. 00 . 

1 ':'•00 00 

1500. 00 

30(>, ()0 

2000. 00 

516493. 00 

PHYSICAi. EDU•:ATJUN 

�?7683. 00 

16'.'•<,J oo 
381 1 0 •)0 

7400. 1)0 

J :C:.l'.' uO 
.l ,_-.iOC· 1=10 
6;;::1,� il\) 

CURPEIJT 
t·�ONTH 

. 00 

981 73 

. 00 
. 00 

00 

00 

547. 48 

44. 10 

90. 00-· 

45. 83 
. 00 

547 41 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

' 00 
00 

6660. 0;;1 

271. 60 
. 00 

245. 60 

63. 41 

20. 25 

10:1 :12 
. 25 

65. 95 

�'439. 40 

. 00 
00 
00 
00 
<X" 

.l 109 .l•l 
41 r:.�· 
o.�). qc. 

,t, .. : Tl JAi 
8 '°"'-·',!JC E 

. 00 

l 87;;:-· fi2 
3fJ.:0,j_ •10 
2.]',71�1. 00 

:Jt:3bJ 1 5 
16-l2. 44 

l��? 40 

on 

80.:1 55 
QI) 

30-;-:1:; 56 

1 o;;:o�·�:. 50 

l'.J064b 76 
111 H 8�i 

l 77�E;. QI) 
00 

19'.3 l 5. 62 
·:i9�r 86 

44 06 

379'7" 43 

2773. 90 

J 4�· 67 

�;-..:�: 3� 
!. 20 

:':>�24 15 

l9:·c3'S. 35 

11'.'3.+ 60 

97(..:;? 72 
1;:_'b3.�:· 68 

1 '�<.;,i::· 75 
J ·:<-l �·. 8 C) 

_ oc� 
'.3:J /� ;;_·· 

1 ··1. -�3 •l 

l.�t)DGF T 

OBLlGAllON BALANCE 

00 

00 

00 

. 0(\ 
00 

00 

. 00 

00 
. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 
00 

00 
. 00 

00 
00 
00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 
. 00 

00 

' 00 

00 

00 

00 
. 00 

00 
•)0 

00 
00 
00 

�OC. GO 

43B3�- :.18 
3·16C !JO­

. 00 

3638 1 5--
1463. '.':•6 

137 toO 
100C'. C·0 
209=·- 4�1 

600. 00 

42033. 44 

14�83 :10 
240-/27 �>1 

1088�.i I�-

;;�Q(1Cc·, C_;C 

c;.•c:,i::, 14 
4 5�· <;'•l 

3200 �·7 
2226 ·. 10 
1 :i57 J"] 

977 �i :� 
29:-3. tJO 

1475 85 

31885�· 65 

16148. 40 
6860. 28 

1000 <::;C:• 
,2888. �58 

113 1�.11'::1 
730 21 

P F.R•: 
USE['• 

00 

40 4b 

29. 9'.l 
. 00 

100. 00 
. 00 

52. 87 

48. fJ7 
. DO 

. 00 

42 2,:_. 

41. 66 
�35 l 7 
50 5� 

100. 00 

46. 7.] 
.::; 5. '.' 1 

8 81 

54 �7 
55. 47 

9. '.'·! 
34 8.�: 

. 40 

26. 2'.) 

38 26 

41. 66 
58. 58 
.'33. 67 
26 90 
99 <:·r:1 

. 00 
53 5;;_) 
52. 1)4 
26. '-'7 



OJ 

ACCOUNT 

l·JUMJ3ER 

01.117\C,54102 

0.1 ll-/16'.)5000 

UNI"f TOT AL 

Ol 12 LOO!:'d301 

011;:.:.100!5130�! 

011;:.?10051311 

0112100!:)13�?1 

() .1 I �'. 1 00 521 () 1 

0.1121()052103 

OJ 1210053000 

01 l�?l0L)5410�' 

Ot 1�!1005411? 

011210054122 

I) l l �? l 0055000 

UNJ1 TOTAL 

o 1 i.:�:,>.oo s:iooo 
01 t ��;;.!U0�4 lo;: .. ! 

UNIT TOTAL 

0 1 1 ;:.?2.t 15130�! 

0 t 12;,·· I 1 '.5 4 I O:! 

um T TO"f AL 

01 t;:?'.300'.H:lOl 

0 I l :::!'.10\\'.;, l '.lG�! 
0 I 123\h)'.'' 1 '.J l 1 

0 1 1 2300�·· 1 �3�� 1 

0 l t ;:.�300')�1. l 0 l 
o 1 12:mos�·, H:>:i 
0 1 t 2'.lOU!:}�iOOO 
0112'.!()054 l 'X:' 
() 1 12:.lUO�·.q 11 :;� 
0 1 1  ;;.?�100!':.4 L?:? 
01 I :0"300'.)4 l '.J�' 
01 1 ;?'JU0!550C•O 

·:...;1\\ . . 1;.t ·._'/\L.l,_f:, (�O:"lt:\.lt-J1-I·· t.CJLL.i · ;·:··F'. 
i:11.1r .. ::;r::i REf.,ORr 

f" f'.:iCr.,,I._ "{E,._\r:: 1 .-_?�;·� .. ·F'Ff11l!JD ENL:1 �-.tC'-·1.1 �3oc. 

,

EDUCATIOtJ !UtJD 

NAME 

IJACC .<\L. Al!R EAlE/ 1Tlt1NSFEF< 

INSTRUCTlONAL SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE � MEETING EXPENSE 

DCC UF r1 Tl (JNAL 

SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL-FULL-TIME 

PART--TIME SALARIES 

r-uu.. -- r I ME SUMME F< SAL.AR l ES 

OVERLOAD 

MEDICAL INSURANCE 

LIFE INSIJflANCE 

CONTRACTUAL SERV I CES 

SUPPLIES - BUSINESS 

SUPPLIES - DATA PROCESSING 

SUPPLIES - OAS 

CONrERENCf & MEETING EXPENSE 

OCCUPATIONAL 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 

DCCUPATIONAL 

PART-TIME SALARIES 

INSTRUCTIONAL. SUPPLIES 

OCCUPATIONAL 

SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL-FULL-TIME 

PART-TIME SALARIES 

ruu.. -TI 11E '3\JMt1Efl SALAR TES 
OVERLOAD SALARIES 

MEDICAL INSURANCE 

L JFE IN�>UFIANCE 

CONTRACTUAL SERV I CES 

�)UPPL:I f<) ELECTRONICS 

�iUPPLlPi HRS 

SUPPLIES - MECH DESIGN 

SUPPLIES - MACHlNE TOO L. 

CONrERENCE & HEFTING EXPENSE 

Bl.'DGET 
MlDUNl 

P�·!·r··�:;T•':AL. EUt_1�:;A·r IfJt'.J 

r_·1_1RPENT 

t·lONTH 

280C�. 00 1125 36 
400. 00 00 

10275�2 00 2341 92 

Ll\!'.ilw:s:; F[ll)(AT lON 

221437 00 . 00 

4 600CJ. 00 00 
14224 00 00 

36000. 00 . 00 

24?34 00 �889 08 

975. 00 176. 26 
JOO. 00 . 00 

2500. 00 110 68 
8700 00 8. 29-
2100. 00 224 52 

600. 00 00 

35?07'�,1• ao 

FOOD SEIN IC ES · 

1500. 00 
30C 00 

1800. 00 

,.v:R IC 'JL TUR E 

3000. uo 
600 1)0 

3600. uo 

INDUSTRIAL EDIJCATIOr.J 

240UJ2. 00 

JOOOC1 00 

t398 (jQ 
�8t100. 1.)Q 
;.;_1"i'b6�·.1 (•0 

1065 00 

200. 00 

I 5,·�•() i)O 
;29(V.1 <:10 
4 S1(1C1 00 
�JO•.·) ·�.'0 
J.6(11:.'· 1.'.=0 

4392. 25 

00 
5-9 6fl 

59. 68 

. 00 
39 '.30 

39. 30 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

4 1 Tl 00 
165 41 

. 00 

.! 4 03 bS 
;::' 1 'J l ;:· 

i672 90 
909. 78 
4':;·8 C•O 

.�.: Tl.1(.,L, 
r: •\ '- ;,!·JC [ 

. 00 

726c.�·. 65 

�!.0433. 29 
g;:-;:·:.:; 5() 

672. 71 

t ;.-:'.;:J1l1�.. 6() 
50:;. 1 4 

79. 00 

Dr 87 

61 ;:·. 19 

3 1 1'.J.31 

20 l 60 

. 00 

14b. 0·1 

1 4.:0. 04 

10;.;:'U. 00 

�·l,8 20 

1288. 20 

69828. 46 

1. 4.�:1�7i l 6�1 
J:J·�Fi. l 0 

�AB. 13 
t;::5:<1 00 

::::\o\.., 4s 

00 

4 c, �·/ 
30 l�' 21 

Jr� -· 78 
l l ·:• ()•.) 

!;�Ul.)G!:: !. 

fJLH_ t. ·:.�r"··1 l LlN bt'.'1L..P1l·J1_ t. 
P Eh�·: 

usu:· 

00 
00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 
. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 
00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 
00 
00 

00 

00 

101 :u 
400 (.'0 

5B929 .23 

14ff/67. '.35 

25�166 } 1 
50 

35:327 29 
l 1587 :JCl 

379 86 
221. DO 

1662 13 
8087 81 
1013. :.ll-

'.398. 'lO 

��30'?85 . .14 

1500. (•() 
1 5:3. : .. :J�J 

1980 C>O 
�j'.] J 80 

23 1 1  80 

(?6. 38 
00 

42. 64 

32. 81 
44. 42 
99. 99 

1. 86 
52 1 8  

61. 04 

26. 33 

33. 51 

7 03 

148. 25 
J3. 60 

35. 21 

48. 6E; 

8. 11 

34. OC.1 
44. �'0 

35. ?8 

170203 54 29. oo 
15708 35 47 63 

1 0- 100 00 

27451 87 1. 95 
15131 00 45 30 

55i? �··s 47 s:• 
200. 00 00 

1 ��LV�' -:r:] 
2474 :J 
142'7'. 9 

7D. 2 

451 0 

83. 3J 
14 . .. �·6 
68. 22 

68 oc,;• 
71. 81 



01 

;\CCOUNT 
t•JUMl3ER 

1.IN IT f"ClT AL 

(\ I l ;::'.�� I 1 'j 1301 

01 1 ;'':H I 51'.3(P 

,011231151'.321 

01L?:l11'.;2101 

O! 1 ;,:31 152 1 03 
01l;::::Ji15410;::! 

urn T TOT AL 

01 L;?41 051 :m:=' 
011�?41053000 

011�:··110'.5410'.': 

Ur-JI T fOTAL 

01 l:�:4tB51301 
OJ L''41 !l''> l'.HY;'.' 
Ol .t::?ll.IO�Jt:JJ. I 

() l 1 .:''11W'•1:�;;1 

()l 1.�.?41B5�?1.0I 

0 I L24 I H52. 1 CU 
011�?4185410;;� 

Ol 1.�"?.�1 F��:.�.�1()00 

UNI ·1 I or AL 

0112::00511uu 

0 1 1���,T(.\()"}1 ��00 
011:::'7UGS13:1l 

Ol 1�?�'00:51600 
Ol l�?�l0(.1�.516/7 
OJ t:;?�·'OO�.i;;?1 OJ 
01 l .;?�'OO�:}�:� t i_):J 
o i t:��-,··<.:·c·'5·�·�oc·o 
() 1 t ;:?�!OC·�:;-4 1. o�::· 

(� 11 ���?()055<)()0 

urn 1 rcn AL. 

011 '.-':.'I 1 '.)1 '..301 

3,�1};•. ' . .','\!..LEY CO•'l''"..lr-IIT-.' <:.Lll.L.i:·::[ 
8U:'.u:;E r HEPURT 

f"lSCAL. YEAR !OQ0 PERIOU �NGJNU-1130�� 
EDUCt1TlmJ FUND 

NAME 

UC C t .• 'P I\ T I IJ'"IAL 

IJl}tH::ET 
Ai'lCJUf·JT 

H' . ...'f1t,t.t SF:i.!'-' l ,.:1:�3 

:141157 00 

DCCUPATIUNAL HUM(•N SEf('/lCES 
f3ALAR I.ES -- INSTRUCTIONAL-FULi... T ll"!E 30Cl9H r.o 
F'ART·-Tlt1E '.)Al .ARIES B=•(;C GO 
OVERLOAD SALARIES . 00 

GROUP MEDICAL INf3URANCE 466'.l. 00 
LIFE INSURANCE 

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 

DC CUPAT I Ot�AL 

PART TIME SALARIES 
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INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 

E M. T 
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7�0 00 
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LIFE INSURANCE 

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 
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O C C UPATIDr�M-

SAL/\RlES - ADMINISTRATIVE 

L ./\fl A':i�:; ! ·�; l i\NT Sfll .. Ml Y -· Tl ILL l l I 
�.IIGHf F·RE111UMS .: . SUHSTITU1E�i 
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MED l C Al I N�iUll ANC E 
LIFE INSURANCE 

CONTR�CTUl\L. SFRVLCES 

INSTRUCTinNAL SUPP L IES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

UCCUPAl IDrlAL 

l.NS1 r;•1!CTI01-.IAL-- FUl_I, -· T 1 MF 

I 1 �?�:i:::i ()0 

SST.;· 00 
94"?:· ()0 

<; '.1)05 00 
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20('. 00 

6654b. 00 
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44'7'?J. 00 
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sou 1)() 

l 49•:· "0 
l 8'.": .· ":10 

':1JRPHIT 
i·1LltHH 

. 00 
00 

. 00 

00 

00 
40. 70 

40. �!O 

00 

. 00 
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21 61 

- 00 

00 

00 

. 00 
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26. 32 
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. 00 

1215. 26 

. 00 

·::io 
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. 00 

00 

;:so6 20 
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00 

. 00 
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. 00 

. � 24 
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. 00 
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1 ��-; 20 
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�-.q._-::{. 32 

00 
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.t C:·+�I·� 81-1 

··1 ·;· �- ·- . p / 
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00 

. 00 
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. 00 

00 
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00 
00 

00 

. 00 
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. 00 
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. 00 

00 

. 00 
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00 
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00 
. 00 
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. 00 
00 
00 
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. 00 
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1998 80 55 63 
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11 7 -l4 94 12 
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1 S6�J;� :'.-.i .t 

6'.31 ·7=, 
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(l l l��··/ I :J���-� I(��:� 
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011::.':'.1 •15210'.1 
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OVERLOAD S�LARIES 
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MEDICAL INSURANCE 

LIFE I N�>UR.�NCE 
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'? j 6�l 00 
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100 00 
4620. 00 

tl()<) •)0 
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. 00 

00 
00 

3615. 34 

1 5'.3 7q 

00 

1459. 74 

00 
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. 00 

00 

. 00 
00 
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00 

70. 00 
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. 00 
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�>ALARIE'.:; l NS TRUCT 1 ONA!_ - FUU. ·- f ! ME 

PART-TIM[ SALARIES 

F uu __ ·- T I Ml' �)l)MMEf'I '.31\[_,'\J;' l E�3 

iJVERL. CIA!! '.:;{1! _ARJES 

MED![AL. INSURANCE 

LIFE ll'J�3URANCE 
CONTF:,'\CTUAI �iEP'/ICFS 

�Js�· J �- oo 
4t::cl<".t oo 
'.J�:� ..... r.: uo 
uo:;-·r-·��-. (.10 

f..-•. ;�· .l ._ .. , 1:�0 
J::::�: (it) 

p:·:{H�:, 1.·:1) 

l 1 9. I ii 

/,': ';"l.);11. 
Dr\ __ :.1!'-JC E 

00 
8�J. 22 

J. ·.::·';.·:�·! 8<"'1 

:;4�3�' 43 

1 t;.; ,�; 4:�� 

41 ;;:.L:. c;·2 
68'.:•. 00 

. 00 

1C1E'·:1�J. 02 
�1 fj;·.1 �· .1 

00 

4 '_}\�):.J. j"'r�. 

C•O 

. 00 
71::·,�·'.l. OD 

. 00 
54:3:,_') 10 
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l J 77 18 

1 1 ;,: 00 
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·.:·Ci� 4.:.� 
! "" ·- 1 '�· 

t.�': __ n-.·;�. r 

D!:'.!,_lGr1rlUN 81'1ij\l.I<�[ 

. 00 1G62 DG 
00 00 
oo ':: 1 oo •:·o 
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r:.,.(i 1::_.t., '.] (\ 
0() �·30:;· !. l 

. 00 :;.Q:,.4_ r57 
00 3 5 1  ':.·8 

00 

. 00 
00 
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. 00 
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(*°";(: 
00 

00 

00 
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•)0 
00 
00 
00 
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GO 

00 
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00 
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00 
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00 
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�!64q 00 

00 
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00 
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16::: �!.I 
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47. 08 
lC•O 00 
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00 
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32 
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00 
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_ o 11:'�" 1 5'.'4 tu:::> 
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011500'J�:C>L3l l 
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0 I 1 '.300'-?'.>\Q I(),'." 
('1 I l 50.09�'55000 
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0 I .1 flH I I '.""l 1 () 1 
0 11 flt:i .l I'._•;•_;.()!)(\ 
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· n1_,1; . . . :: r HEPORl 
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EDUCt-1T lLJt-.! ,-\.!t-JD 

tJl\ME 

DCC l_)f'' /1 T J UI \i\L 
1NS1RUC11UNAL SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE � MEElING EIPENSE 

UCCUPAT IUN"''--
f-'l1Rl -Tlt1E '.'.ALl\R IES 

CONTRl\C rUi'\I... SERI/ICES 

JNSTf<'UCT Ul\'!AL SUPPLIES 

CONrERENCE & MEE lING EXPENSE 

REMEDIAL STUDIP> 

INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 

fULL --TI ME SUMMER SAL1\R I ES 

CLASSIFIED SALAR Y  PART-TIME 

MEDIU\l JN�iURANCE 

LifE 1N�3URANCE 

lN�)Tf?UCTTCJr·IAL SUPPL IE�3 
C:ONIT.HENC:E �'- MEETING Cil'FN�)[ 

FEMEDlAL SfUDIP3 

Sl/1L AP IE�> -- l N!3TflUC TI DMAL-f UU. -T l MF 
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DVFRLOAO S�L.ARIES 
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L JFE f. N�;UFU\NC E 
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MEDIC/\\. TN:',URAN'.:F 
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l3L1U1:�E 1· 

A�1(Ji_il'-IT 

5:;.u(1 uo 
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1 4 ';'!()</ 00 
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.2ou. ·uo 

-:.:URPU1r 
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- 00 

00 
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- 00 
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6-';. 86 

1164, ... . 2�3 
3200. 00 
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159 25 

34 �:·�·6 1 () 
1312C1 :JO 
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4. c·1�; 

. 00 
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6. ·lO 

ci:;, 

.c) J ·'o:7 

�52. '30 

100 00 

00 
�56 �3�.' 
�·3 =·� 

54 ;::·1 
60. 18 

41 '-'i6 

<l 1 6b 

4 1. l:.-!:i 

'.'i4 'i'.3 
16 
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Ut·IIT lOTAL 

PPUG rOTAL 

()�' 7 .1 <.WO :<JOOO 

•:>�'/ 1C•C•0'.51110'1 

:·,;· / 1 (.l;,,_:.:·;.4 l ()';' 

1_1r JI T ID TAL 

111·JJ 1 TOTAL 

O�.-� ·7 6()i)�) '.:,. �3000 

u;� / h(i(:'•(.:i �:. �,, 1 o•.J 

'!;-_• / bUC••)��' �'30C1 

1.HJlT TOT "'l .. 

1 l!•J l l I UT AL 

f'TUG I tFAL 

'._:;..r ·\ � . ." 1.-, .,, 1-l • L_ 1. c.._, l.)l I· 1 '.! t ·� I. 1 ' 

iJ'..'DC'l' r rc:Ef'UR T 

r i ·:.Ct1l. •TAI.- 1 c;·<.1.,- F' Efl 1 DD E�JD [ r·J(; ··· 1 1 :JO''' '.j 

lJPEf<1\TIUtL . .: �-: MAl!HHJ!'ilKE rut.JD 

FiEVUlUE 

PHUPERTY TAX REVENUE-1993 

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE-1994 

UACK TAXES -PROPERTY 

CORP PRSNL P ROP REPL TAX REV 

FACILITY R ENTAL REVENUE 

INTERESr INCOME-INVESTMENTS 

INTEREST INCOME-CHECKING 

WORKING CASH INTEREST TRANSFER 

t1AINrENANCE 

CUNTRACTl.H1L - BUILDINGS �. GRDUl'.11)'.� 

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

CAFETER�A SUPPLIES 

CUSTUDJM_ 

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 

GROUNDS 

QROUNDS SUPPLIES 

PLANT UT I l. l Tl ES 

CONTRACTUAL - GENERATOR 

GA!3 

ELECTR lC Il ':' 

ADMTNISTRAl IVE-BUILDING 

CUWTPENCE �· 11EET1NG E�PENSE 

!J THER·- I r,1c; I r TUT I CJN1�L S1_1Ff'ORT 

LAPITAL E�PENDITURES 

13 UJ;.(; f' T 

1\M'JUNT 

1 �;! �J �10(_1 . ..:JO -

t;;�71'-;'0() 00-·· 

00 

2'1C1'5
°
'71 00 -

1 7 t.:)(1(1 (i0-

.1. f_;i)()(�. ()0 --

:.:::ooc .. 00-

] 7()()()_ 00-

�72000 1.)() 

40C.rtJQ. 1.:10 

i c,c,�=' 1:::io 

18C•OO. 00 

J 8t:i\:i0. <)0 

l 800(." ()0 

22(J0('1 00 

! 400C1U 00 

6'.;.'.:JOO 00 

:.::uPPENT 

�!ONH-1 

�-��i�61. ?�}-·· 

O•) 

00 

. 00 

l �'8�! 41--

1477 (�0-· 

438. 33-· 

00 

-· l Y,
'6 0 . 49 

-15960. 49 

5563 ��8 

5460. 3·:;i 

11023. 67 

2329. 36 

23��9. 36 

747. (i:_i 

::;()()5 _;;"·1 

14775 .l.�.1 

138�·4 33 

Bt.\L·'·,IJC:E 

11387:)".' 84-

. 00 

;• 1 7•t-

l 2i\ l '· 69-­

'.:"lO·::,:> .. ::· 3:;.2-·-

·�(:1.�;;:� 07--

1 :C:SL. 9 5 ·-

. 00 

--;2 t:26b!"• 66 

17:.�B'' 84 

1403 1 00 

:.' i.·3 ; q 

.l()?��-� Ol 

�kC'·' 01 

44�iSC1 94 

3 5718. 83 

' . .' �- -�. ��) (' 

i3' . .)C=1,-� E ·:· I·' ER r�: 

UBl.JC;r,·11UN B1'.\L.,•'1:·1·:t: U��EL' 

. 00 65207 84 !52. 79 

00 12SYOO. 00- . 00 

00 21 79 ()i') 

00 1664;· 31- (J.2 71 

00 11900 68-.. 29. qq 

00 9911 93- 38. 05 

. 00 643. 05- 67. 84 

00 1 7000 00 - C>O 

00 

01) 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

()() 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Cj(} 

-116"773. :34 

:34610. 16 

14390 .. --.. -, 

15407. ··4 

951"4"'' ()6 

26::�•31 17 

:'021. 00-

64 66 

,.,,4 66 

:33 44 

35 07 

'.'-·l .:1-.c 

'.34 3.3 

;�9 96 

12. 0�3 

�17. t-Jl 

44. 86 

44. I:!.:-

37 . •  .,, 1 

. 00 



:"· . ., 

•./ <;;.�. 

i\CCOUNT 

l'JUMBEF 

o;:::'1'9Ull(i :';B40 l 
.·-1�·�19qU(JO::·f3 402 
<.� ��'. 9q()C1() �5 fl 4 0 J 
·.·);;.1990(i0h00CJO 

' 1�1 I T l IJ'T AL 

r'P[lG TDTAL 

EXPENSE rOTAL · 

n . .JND lOTAL 

:;/ .. i ... 1:• ','t;i._L.EY COi·::·;i_.H·.J t T\ CfJLl...FGE 
:c11111::;: 1· REF"::iRT 

r i ' .. .::·t:1I. .. ·,·i;1�r:· -� ·:;,:;·;,·-PE!?- 1 OD EPJ[i [·!··JG · 1 l ·3oi:��-) 
OPERATIONS � MAlNrENANCE FUND 

OTHEI!-· IN'.'3 I .I li.JT!UN,'\L SUl'f'ORT 

FITNESS CENTER REMODELING 

BUIL.Dil·JG rn::MDDEl_ING -- r'EADlNG CENTH� 

BUILDING REMODEL.ING - NUPSJNG 

F'R(J") I '.3lfJt·J rOF! CllNTINGH·JC'� 

E1 . ..inj:�r-! 

��!"'!�JUN r 

00 
C10 

'."5�.�()'�! '�"0 
300C•. 00 

g:,f:.'(: I',() 

8:i•](.1 00 

:366500. 00 

:?604 l 1)0 

i''URRENl 
'·:Ol'JT H 

00 
3 1 96 

00 
OD 

3 1 r71:_, 

,3 1 96 

4::m1 9. 51 

;;�s>B59. 02 

,
: 

•. 
:· ' 1..1;..1._ 

c.1-: .... . c. JC E 

646. ' 7  "'' 

1 l 655. 1 5 
]�2.:;. �j 00 

00 

��.;.�·:: t. 
" 

f:j;_-.'. 

��.;; :)t .. - .· s;? 

l =·8���=-: :: . . 94 

--·�·�5 :3 :\ �'.�- 72 

I Ef�r: 
USED 

00 .':;4.:."J. C;, :· -· 00 
00 l 1655 l 5-- 00 
00 225�1 00 59. 00 
00 3000 00 00 

00 -·.I ·l ()6 �· 1'.:°t':. ;"bS 30 

00 ·-141�167 8;..� ;,,,'65. 50 

00 00 43. 18 

00 91 4Ll0. 
-�2 -J '53. 

-
! 1 



A'.�COUNT 

NUMBER 

UPERATlUNS � MAINTENANCE FUND 

l'JAMC 

LOCAL GOVERNMENf SOURCES 

STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURC ES 

fTDERAl GOVERNMENTAL SOUf;'CES 

SJUDENT TU I T I ON & FEES 

SALES � SERVICE FEES 

F/1C f I.. I r:1 Pi R EVENlJE 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

NON-GOVT, UlFTS GRANTS BEQUESTS 

OTHER REVEtJUES 

OPERATING lRANSFERS 

HJTAL 

LXPENDITURES DY PROGRAM 

1 INSTRUCTIIJN 

f) 
9 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

STUDENT SERVICES 

PUBLIC SEP'/ICES 

CIRGMH ZED RESEAF<CH 
1 NDEPENDENT OPEfU\ TI ONS 

DPER & MAJNT OF PLANT 

GENERAL ADMHJJSTflATION 

INSlJTUTIONAL SUPPORT 

OPERATING IRANSFERS 
TOTAL 

FXPFNDTTURES BY OBJECT 
SJ SALARIES 

52 EMPLOYEE BENEFifS 

54 
55 
56 
57 

:· l 

7 1 

CONTR�c·ruAL SERVICES 

GENERAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEEflNG EXPENSES 

f"IXED CHAllGES 

1.HILITl ES 
CAP ITAL OUH.AY 

UTHHi EXPHJDl TUfiES 

CONl"lNGENC\ 

OPERATING lRANSFERS 

roTAL 

�-: ,·""It. 1 ,• "•' ... '1. l.. r: .. ,..} ' .  . - I I I ' I - -, ,. ' .'I .. '-·· 1.. I � 

�::! __ ,J'i:,:�E "i" !�'EPCIR T 
!" I '.:;c r. .. 1. n: i\f' .I 'C·'.'.;;· F'Ul I DD Ll-ID l ri(; -· l .I '.:l(Y:O:'· 

E; __ 1r_:.,�:E r 

t.MC:UNT 

2 q '7'4:�'0. OC· -
;:'-?1::159. 00-

00 

. 00 

00 

l 7t)00 00-

18\)UO. 00-

00 

' 00 

17000. oo­
:"J:J<.A�"·9. 00-

' 00 
00 

' 00 
QO 

. 00 
. 00 

'.]�)0000 00 

. 00 
8'.500. 00 

00 

:1�.&,5C10 00 

00 
. .00 

'/ -'� (j()(). 00 
7·.:000. 00 

:=.ooo. oo 
' 00 

.�o�::ooo oo 
':'.·"iOO. 00 

00 

::;()()() 00 
00 

Jhc '-'"'O. oo 

f-1CTllf,L_ 
!3 ,o, � r\ !'·.JC E 

1887;;:7 63-
1�'?ii1 l 69-

00 

00 

00 

5()C:H/ :32-· 

7445 02··· 
00 
00 

00 

21 :�36El�:J 66-

00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

00 
135718. 12 

00 
22567. 82 

00 
158;:185. 94 

00 
00 

2398; .. � 1 0 
299,;:·;.2. 84 

224:3. 41 

00 
805h<i 77 
22�16"? 82 

00 

00 

00 

l 58�'.:f:3 �j 94 

F'\:i·:c 

' •. 1:3ED 

7'.5. 67 

'L' ·71 
00 

00 

00 
-"'�-. 99 ·-=:·1 

4 l 36 
00 
00 

00 
611 66 

00 

00 
00 

00 
00 
00 

3:'. 91 
00 

;.�6'.:•. 50 
C..10 

4.::<. 18 

00 
00 

,J�··. 40 

J' 56 

4,1 86 
00 

..-..r·· 88 ._') . 

41•.> :32 
00 

00 

00 

4 '.� 18 



r�ccour·n 
�JUMGEf\ 

·�13u000041lO1 

:>::lUOOCi04 11 O�:> 
r<;-1000004 1 ;,•ou 
U:·JOOOCJ(ill 7000 

n:·�ooonu•1700�1 

UNIT TOTAL 

PRDG Tllf'AL 

0'.39900<)�58400 

0�399000!·.�18405 

u:�990005B41 5 

UNIT TOTAL 

EXPENSE 10TAL 

f''}ND TOTAL 

llPEP � .. l'l1\Jl·H F'UtJD O:llES'fl�l(;TLDJ 

f'EVENUE 

PROPERlY TAX REVENUE-1993 
PROPERTY rAX REVENUE-19�4 
BACI\ TAXES 

INTEREST INCOME 
l.t.rfEf�E"-;T INCOME -·· CHECVING 

OTHER-INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 
UNDERGROUND TANK PROJECT 
BOILER REPAIR PROJECT 

'.3;�l.W /r:.; .1..E· ,· CD1'!i'!! !l'J Jr·. ;·_!JLLl:>'.:�E 
1.i'.li . . _;t;T fHYORT 

r·1:,; . .. _,o.1_ '<TM< .l ... ,., ... ,, .. r•U<JOD i:l'U[!-.J<..>·ll'.Jl:1"15 

BIJJ"ir�: fl ,

. <JPPHH �; ·� .. ·r I ,11\I .. 

AMCJurH nrn,FfH U�L;-,r,JCE 

2058C1U 00- 20�-/ 1. 85 :ll 4 ::i.3.J. 74· 
�:oqt;'OO UO-· 00 00 

00 00 ._1t_). 30-· 
00 1298. 25-- 12'7'8. 25--

90()0. ()0- 825. Tl- 3�J<)t.:? 
77--

-4::::4700. 00 -22895. 4/ -< :
J
l .,. 1 ;·;-. 06 

--4;...2'1-7()(1, 00 -;.!��'.895. 47 -3191 ·.7·7 06 

4;?4 700. 00 00 :�408'). 50 

00 00 137'.:<0_ 00 

00 00 4·:;c1. 3'.3 

42470U_ 00 00 483<JC'. 83 

424701) 00 00 483('1(1• 8:3 

424/r_l(l 00 00 483C,C" 83 

00 - 2�2895 . 4·7 -·2708.:-6. �-· 

C::...) 

EiUP·:� f r F-'Ef,:<. 
CJBLl ·�;,\Tl ON Gr'\Lt'll'J�:E t...ISE[' 

00 .1 Offl3.] .''I 1 �J2. 83 
00 204?(l(). ()0·- 00 

00 36 ;JO 00 
00 1298. 25 00 
00 5691 �2 3-·· :36. 7.�. 

00 -· 10'.5::=,;2��. ','4 :c 5. 15 

00 -10552;;� ':14 75 1 �) 

00 390619. �10 8. 02 
00 13750. 00- 00 

00 470 33- 00 

00 376399. 17 1 1 37 

\)() 376'.39<;' 1 1 ']"7 

00 00 l 1 37 

00 2::'0876. 2J 00 



1�CCOUNT 

NUMBER
" 

lJPER �, i"l/-ll l"d rurm \ RE'.i ! IUCI ED) 

PEVE��E 8V SOURCE 

41 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOURCES 

42 STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

'IJ f""EDERAL. Gfl'v'ERNMENTAL SOUf�CES 

44 STUDENT lU!TION & FEES 

�� SALES � SERVICE FEES 

•16 l/\C [LIT!EE; REVENUE 

47 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

48 

4"' 

NON-GOVT, GIFTS GRANTS BEQUESTS 

OTHER REv'HIUES 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

rOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY PROGRAM 

1 INSTRUCTION 

2 ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

3 

f3 

0 

(_) 

STUDENT SERVICES 

PUBLIC ��EP'.IICES 

ORGANIZED RESEARCH 

INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

OPER � MATNT OF PLANT 

�ENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

lNSTITUlIONAL SUPPORT 

OPEfU\T JNG TRAN�3FCflS 

TOTAL 

E�PENDTTURES RY OBJECl 

'56 

SB 

� .. ·"'..) 

?! 
··

1 

�oALf\fl I ES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFlfS 

tONTR/\CTUAI SERVICES 

•;·ENEHAL M.\TEFITAL.'3 �, SUf'PLIE'.:} 

CONFERENCE & MEEllNG EXPENSES 

FIXED CHAf;';;,p.; 

UTILITIES 

CAP IT AL OUTLAY 

UTHEh EXF'"l:l"ll)ITUHES 

CONrnv;HJCY 

OPERATING rRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

. .Jl"1 '',.'1'11 

n1 ... !L:< F'r ��:FPORT 

!. I-::,•:: ;:,,t_ "-( iJ1ll � '·i'�-·, --f'EI( 1 OD HIT:' H,11;-. I I '.JO"'.'.-

!?:'.).!�·�;FT 

N·i!JUNT 

4 l :::,·/\)()_ 

s·uuo. 

4.�:·1l /00 

4;2T/C)O 

4:;�!.l. 7��1(). 

4;;:4 i"'.)•}. 

4 ;;' ,1 ·,-,_:;.(). 

00-

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00-

00 

00 

00 

00-

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

·oo 

00 

00 . 

00 

00 

00 

00 

t\C ,.,_ 1.:1L 

B1,L1\HCE 

.J14j;"() 0 4 --

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

4607. 02.-

00 

00 

00 

:-J19177 06-· 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

48300. 83 

00 

48300 83 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

48300. 83 

00 

00 

00 

48:!\.1() 83 

Fl: ,·.i,:.: 

t)··�,r::o 

···11.: 
67 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

5 L 18 

00 

00 

00 
71:;i 15 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

1 1 37 

00 

l 1 ]7 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

1 l 37 

00 

00 

00 

l I :17 



' .. ·,4 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

·'.'>lf00000<11101 

t).'.1(!()000'-I t 102 

o .:iooooo41 ;;>oo 

04000C•047000 

UrlT.T TOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

1:'4'r9ooo::•6300 
04990•)0�6400 

UNIT TOTAL. 

PROG TOTAL 

E�f'EtJGE lCJTAL 

FUND lOTAL 

13DNIJ Atm liiTERE'.i r ru�m 

REVUJUE 
PROPERIY TAX REVENUE - 1093 
PROPERTY IAX REVENUE 
BACK TAXES-PROPERTY 

INTEf<ESr INCOME 

1994 

OTHER-INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

BOND PRINCIPAL 

BOND INTEREST EXPENSE 

·.�·.:.,.\ �.1y: t-\t .. l.. .. EY CfJ!'·l'"!�.JN I TV 1:.·r}L_t .. i-." ::.t-�: 
I'\)!)(: ·1 r<t=PlJRT 

1· ·.:' •'°'�- >FL,!� . ,. 1, f'UllOD U·Ji�d:'-JG--11'.3\!'1'°' 

!31.}l);_;FT 

AMOU�rl 

13�7000. f)()·--

1 :J40CtC:• 00--

00 

200c.,1_ 00-

-27:3000 00 

·-27�3000. 00 

�'.45000 ()() 
�7:370 '.)0 

�27��370 00 

272370. 00 

-;._�7237('1 00 

-- 6 3') 00 

1: UF R F.l'.11 
MONTH 

1 4(124 25--

00 

00 
89. 00-

- IAl l'.J ��5 

-141 13. 25 

00 
00 

00 

00 

00 

-141 13. ��5 

,-,c fl.JAi.. 

Bt-\l __ �'1NC E 

2QC/CJ'7 l i 7--

00 
.-.c: 4t3--..:.·-·. 

35'i3. SD-

--;;· .1 ;._:t,.-:.i�i s:i 

--21 ��b:SO. 53 

�?450()0 00 
l 61 ;:·R. 60 

2bl 1 �'.8. 60 

261 1213. 60 

2.�,, l�\?.. 60 

�::.f34 b8. 07 

!3<.!rJGE I l'ER'� 
OBU ·�; (\ ! I DN BALMLE USED 

00 7209J. 1 7 I '.:.:2. ' ..., be. 

00 13<1C.Q() 00- f)(j 
00 25 48 00 
00 1543 88 177. 19 

00 -6():"j:']tT' -17 .. , ....., 8':' ,' , 

00 -60'.l39 1.'1,.7 77. 89 

00 C!O 100. •JO 
00 1 1 �'41 40 '.:•8 <;>;1 

00 1 l ;.�41 ''0 9c . ,.) . 87 

00 1 1241 ·10 '15. 87 

00 ·�JO 95. 87 

O•'.' ·-4CJC•7'8. !�\ �? -(:.':;''3. ·34 



r\CCOUNT 

NUMBER 

l.lOND AhlD Ji'HERE'.;·r FUNU 

NMlE 

FF'jENUE BY 

4 1 
�JUL1f:.1('.E 

4 ;.� 
'13 
44 

46 
4� 
48 
49 

LOCAL GOV E R NMENT SOURCES 

STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURC ES 
FEDERAL GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

STUDENT TU I T I ON & FEES 

SALES & SERVICE FEES 

f-AC ILITlE':l REVENUE 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

NON-GOVT , GIFTS GR ANTS BEQUESTS 

OTHER REVENUES 

OP ERATING TR ANSFER S 

IOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY PROGRAM 

1 INSTRUCTION 

3 
·� 
�· 
6 

C) 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

STUDENT SERVICES 

PUBLIC �°.>EF<'.' ICES 

URGANIZED RESEAHCH 

lNDEPENDENT OPERAllONS 

UPER �' MA nn OF PLANT 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

I NSTITUTI ONAL SUPPORT 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY OBJECT 

51 

52 

s:J 

54 

56 

57 
58 

S9 

60 

71 

71 

SALAFI IES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFirs 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

GENEflAL Mi'1 lEfl IAL3 �- ':31JPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & ME ETI NG EXPENSES 

FIXED CHARGES 

lJTILITIES 

CAPifAL OUTLAY 

OTHER EXPENDITURES 

CONTINGENC'I 

OPERATI NG TRANSF ERS 
rQTAL 

. ·.:1f:;,l}i.�. ,•<ii. l. t t. .• U1·1···•._:; ·/I. I r '·' l 'I . . t_ C ':· C 

f'l..>D1;. r h'.FPURT 
FI :.:�(;t:,l .. ')·L�,r,· .! ') •.'.l .r:·r:n I on 'f-'._ND!�·lG···.t l:Joi:/1: 

BUDGET 
1-\MOUr-iT 

2"? 1 QUO. 00-
. 00-

. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

00 
2000 00-

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
.. 27'.lOC") 00-

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
2/��3/0. 00 

00 

;u;:T'O. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
27;;,�FO 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

;;:!-i;;·:po oo 

AC 1"� . .J/\L 

8ALJ,1·KE 

20'i'116 65-

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
00 

3543. 88-

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
21 ��660 5:]-

00 
. 00 
. 00 

00 
. 00 
. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
261128. 60 

. 00 

261128. 60 

. 00 

. 00 
00 

. 00 

. 00 
2.61 .1�·-·a. 60 

. 00 

. 00 
00 

00 
. 00 

261 J ;;:JJ 60 

pi:·�,: c: 

'.J.:-::E!) 

'j'';'. 1 6  

00 
00 

. 00 

. 00 
00 

... 19 
. 00 

00 

00 
7/ El9 

00 
00 
00 
00 

00 

00 

00 
00 

9'.i 87 

00 

9:.:. p-7 ,, 

00 
00 
00 

00 

00 
�;.i5 87 

00 
00 
00 

00 

00 
9 �-j 87 



12.11;�/95 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

· . .  1'.:'·000004 7000 

\Jtl IT TOT AL 

PFWG TOTAL 

05'.l400 54 7000 

() 5'.l400 54 9900 

o:::<l4005599oo 

UNIT IOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

() 56��00()4 520 1 

056��0(!CH 7001 

056200()4<;(900 

O�i6200051 ;!OO 
115620005160:0' 

0 5620005160'.3 

.::; c:>6;;:!noo�.;��soo 
(1''6��(ioos:moo 
IJ'.'i6200054000 

() '.
'
>6200(154600 

056200054801 

0 56200(J 5 5000 

U56�'0005 7 500 
0 56�'(HJ05[-3 500 

056��00\J59•JOO 

056;!0005''n00 

056200059900 

IHIIT TOTAL 

0"\63()00•1!:'900 

056300054'.100 

UMIT TOTAL 

1)56400(145900 

0'.5640()()'1'")920 

AUX lLIAHY Lt.JTEFlPFl !SES F''.JND 

NAME 

REVENUE 

l NTEREST I NC OME 

F I NANC Ir�L A ID 
INTEREST TNCOME 
llAD DEBTS COLLECTED 
BAD DEBT EXPENSE 

BODI'. STORE 
TEX rnorn<. ·:=•ALES 

INTERESl INCOME-CHECl'.ING 

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
f'FWFESS I DNf1L /TECHNICAL SALAH I ES 
CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART TIME 

CLASSlFIED SALA�IES-TEMPORAHY 
FICA/SIJC I f\I_ SECllFnTY TA X Hi 
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 
GENERAL MATERIALS � SUPPLIES 

PUBLICATIONS & DUES 
TEXIBOOK PURCHASES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 
TELFPHONE 

EQUIPMENT PUHCHASES 

OTHER EXPENSES 
BAD .DEBT £>:PENSE 
CASH OVER & SHOHT 

MADRIGAL 
REVENUE-MADRIGAL 
OPERATING � MAINTENANCE SUPPLI ES 

ATHLETICS 
REVENUE--A THLE TI CS 

MISC REVFnUE -- SOFTBALL.FIELD 

S,:\UI'. :1;l_LEY C0'1�:UN IT• r.:rn_t_r:r:r. 

f3i
.
_;n.��!:: f i-:?EPDRT 

1-r·:_;(J.l. YEN� 1''";'6·-PEf' I OD UIUif.Vi·· 11 '.J09') 

Fl.)J::-1::.ET 
AMOUNT 

. 00 

06 

00 

STUDENT LOAN FUNDS 
300. 00-

00 

300. 00 

. 00 

00 

7 l 506'.l 00-

8000. 00-

2000. 00-

2972�.l 00 

341•16. 00 

2834. 00 

4�!\j(_), 00 

100. 00 

5000. 00 

700. 00 

57'.)844 00 
. 5000. 00 

500 00 

50000. 00 

2000 00 

100•) 00 

100. 00 

00 

00 

. ()0 

6�.: . .:)t_,i ()()-· 
1 socir:; nc:i--

t�Uf'·RnJT 
f"IOIJTH

-

1902. 08-

1902 08 

- l 90�! 08 

77 ;:.25--
00 

150. 00 

72 75 

72. 7�· 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

- 00 

' 00 

00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

- 00 

00 

00 

- 00 

00 

00 

00 

6��05 52-

17 50 

·-· •• 1 ... L!38 0;2 

L,88 ()(I--

;;C ;··l)AL. 
[3,::,t_/..,r-.JCE 

1 '7'02. 08-

.-..--;.-·1 
c::._:}1: .. 58-

�s oo-
1so. oo 

-l�i7 58 

-1 5 7. 58 

00 
00 

- 00 

00 

00 

- 00 

00 

00 

- 00 

00 
- 00 

. 00 
- 00 

00 

- 00 

00 

00 

- Q!) 

. .Jc.: 75 

U�f'. 0(1--

PU1)GE r 

OBl. 1 GA-r I UN illll/1t·J•: F 

00 190�'. C-8 

00 

00 

00 

- 00 

- 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

- 00 

00 

00 

- 00 

00 

- 00 

- 00 

00 

00 

00 
00 
00 

00 

00 
- 00 

i)() 

- 00 
00 

67 42-
75 00 

1 ::;.o. 00 

157 '58 

157 58 

7l�l063 1,}(t-
8000. t)0-
2000. •'"_iQ-

29727 00 

34146. 00 
2834 ()(j 
4�'.CJO ;�:·tj 

1 C10 G·CJ 
5000. 00 

700 00 
575f344. ()0 

5000. 00 
soo ,_,o 

50000. 00 
2000. 00 
1000 00 

100 00 

6205 '.7.)2 

32 �5--

617"2 ·77 

5812 00-

15000. 00-

USEL 

. 00 

' 00 

. 00 

77. 52 

. 00 

50. QO 

00 

' 00 

00 
OC• 
00 
Q!j 
O•') 
00 
00 
00 

- 00 
. 00 

00 

. 00 

00 
. 00 
- 00 

- 00 

- 00 

C·O 

00 
00 

00 

l 0. 58 

00 



OS 

l\CCOUNT 
�JUMBER 

(/56400049921 

(J�i6400CJ•19970 

056400051100 

056400051902 

() '.i6 4 000530 1 () 

0'.'64000'.DO 11 

()56400053020 

()'.)640005302 l 
1)5640005'.3030 

056400053041 
r:'.i64C•005'.3051 

(1'.'6400CJ53070 

�!56400054300 

()'.j6400054'.310 

(1�.\64000'
.
i43 l ! 

(•5640(!054320 

()�;64 000'.'543;.� l 
'"' '.i.':,4 ()1)()'.-)4'.330 

0�.'·6400054341 

(.1�)640005435 l 
(>'.'6400054361 

0 '..)64 00054'.370 

')'."'·64 O•::>O�i4600 

\1564()(10550 I 0 

(J'.:'64()(J055(J 11 

(1564000550�'0 

056400055021 

() ��64()00 '.:· 50 30 

(J:i640005504 l 
(:564•JOU550'.j 1 

O'.it.400055061 

0564000�·50 70 
0564000�16700 

0564000'.:19920 

UNIT H.HAL 

03650(.1<)47001 

05651)0058900 

' .. lr-1l1 TD1 AL 

',1566()(i()4 5900 

NAME 

1;THLET res 
MISC REVENUE - SOFTBALL 
MISC REVFNUE CROSS COUNTRY 
ATHLETIC DIRECTCITT SALARY 
ATHLETIC/COACHING SALARIES 
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-MENS DD 
CONfRACTUAL SERVICES-WOMENS DB 
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- BASEBALL 

.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - SOFTBALL 
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-GOLF 
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-VOLLEYBALL 
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-WMENS TENNIS 
CONTRACTUAL - CROSS COUN1RY 
SUPPLIES-GENERAL ATHLETICS 
SUPPLIES-MENS BASKETBALL 
SUPPLIES-WOMENS BASKETBALL 
SUPPLIES-BASEBALL 
SUPPLIES - SOFTBALL 
l)UPPL IES-·GOLF 
SUPPLIES-VOLLEYBALL 
SUPPLIES-WOMENS TENNIS 
SUPPLIES-CHEERLEADING � POM PON 
SUPPLIES - CROSS COUNTRY 
PUBLICAfIIJNS �' DIJES--A fHLET re�;; 
TRAV�L-MENS BASKETBALL 
TRAVEL-WOMENS BASKETBALL 
rRAVEL-BA::.=:EBALL 
TRAVEL - SOFTBALL 
TRAVEL··GDLF 
TRAVEL-WOMENS VOLLEYBALL 
TRAVEL-WOMENS TENNIS 
TRAVEL--CHLEflLEADING �·- POM PON 
TRAVEL - CROSS COUNTRY 
ATHLETIC INSURANCE 
SOFTBALL FIELD DEVELOPMENT 

f:3TUOENT SEHV I CES--SPEC I AL PRD,./EC TS 
INTEREST INCOME - CHECKING 
EQUIPMENT - SPECIAL PROJECTS 

CHILO CARE CENTER 
HEVENUE -· CHJLll CARE 

::·:.r;u:: '_.'/:...i __ L1:. � _,ur·1:·1ur.11. r v · ..... t.'LL t: \:--•:� 

l'.'-'l"��F r. F�EP!JR1 

13'._IJ')(:FT 
At1UUNT 

1 5000. uo-
5000. ()(\-
21�27 ()() 

27201. 00 

53:-:.s. uo 
4020. (l() 
3090. 00 

1900 '00 

1300 ()() 
3250. 00 

1 50. 00 

500 00 

5000. 00 

4;:,.000 00 

3200. 00 

5075. 00 

5000. 00 

1700 00 

2440. 00 

52�7. 00 
2800 00-

1001). 00 

2501J 00 

8024 00 

9()9��- 00 

10000. 00 

3600. 00 

1650. 00 
5650 00 

1 46] 00 

1184. 00 

170•) 00 

00 

1 5000. 00 

200C•. 00-

. 00 

- ��oor:.·· 0') 

CUf;·PENT 
�!Ol'HH 

00 
00 

OC.> 

OC• 

1675. 00 

410 00 

' 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

76. 75-
284. 02 

1372. 95 

326 75 
311 58 

15��- 06 

3. 57 
00 

1418. 26 

' 00 

3 00 
606. 00 

564. 55 

485. 40 

' 00 

' 00 

571 82 

385. 61 

45. 00 

1099. 95 

' 00 

' 00 

'3950 77 

266. 70-­

, 00 

Ilr,• _ _;:.,fJC.E 

. 00 

00 

873 30 

13�268. 40 

1 F':>. 00 

'.516. 8'.3 

' 00 

' 00 

902. 50 

27/S. 00 

;;'5. 00 

�·,_; 00 

458. 65 

13b5. 64 

1 73�1. 4'.) 

115'. 11 
:::11�·. 49 

lCk:b. bl 
2163. 52 

"11 00 

1459. 41 

91 :l_ 68 

2;;'.2G 00 

2043. 6 6  

116•}, 6 3  

1667. 19 

00 
185�'. 98 

420:'. 24 

118"' 52 

45. 00 

18;::>3. 93 

7625 84 

510. 00 

5400::: .. 64 

1254 66 -

0980. 00 

' 00 

00 
00 

. 00 

' 00 

. 00 

' 00 

00 

' 00 

' 00 

00 

00 

' 00 

. OU 
00 

. 00 
00 

. 00 
' 00 

' 00 

00 

' 00 

00 

00 

00 
' 00 

00 
' 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

' 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

n: . ..r;:;r_:;-F r 

B/\l._t':J.f".J·� F 

1 :=,()0::). C·0-

5000. (';0-

12�)3 ?O 
1393�� 60 

3:,5(1 (iO 

3'.:)03 17 
3090. 00 
1900 CiO 

3q7 50 

475. 00 

125. ()0 

4 30 Ci() 
4541. 35 

2834. 36 

1461 55 

3917 83 

4687 �i 1 

b3'3 39 

274 1l8 

434 uo 
1340. :=19 

BS. 32 
271 1)0 

59F.!0. 34 
/9:34 37 
8334 81 
3600 00 

20 7. '�?B--
14·12. ;'6 

273 48 
1139. 00 

32'3 '<3--

7625. �)4--
14490. 00 

745. 34--

9980 00-

f>ERC 
USEC' 

' 00 

00 

41. 05 

•l8. 77 
:13. 33 

1.2 85 

' 00 

' 00 
69. 42 

85. 38 

16. 66 
1.4. 00 

9. 17 
32. 51 

54. �32 

��2. 80 

6. 24 

.s2. 74 
88. 75 

1 7. :33 
52. 12 

91. 46 
89. l.:::· 
���5. 46 

12. 76 
16. 65 

. 00 
112. 60 

74. ·+6 
81 30 

3. 130 
.121 5q 

00 

3. 40 

55. '?'.) 

62 73 
' 00 

·-· 1 072 �> . J4 -- 4- 36 �?6 

18:371 ·11- 23. 05 



Ci5 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

()5660(J(J45901 

(l'.:16600051400 

(15660005160;:.2 

056600052101 

IJ'J66(11JQ5;:.21 (13 
OS6600054300 

<J'.i6600055000 

(J56600056 700 

(J56600(J72000 

UMIT TOTAL 

056700045900 

(156700051;:.200 

056700051602 

0567001)'.>;:.2100 

()5670005�,� l () l 
05670\JOS;:.2103 

056 7(1005:3000 

c1'.i670oos4:mo 

I) '56 701JU55000 

·=:,.:.. 1.w 'j/1'. LEY co�r-nm l T'• UJLLF'::E 
BUW�':f HEPl:JRT 

F1'.;C1-\l. YEM� l'?"'b ·PERlOD ENDIW�-·1.130'·;-�'. 

1\UX ILU\R'r' LNTH;if'I< ISES rUND 

NAME 

CHILD CARE CENTER 

INSUllANCE RE'v'ENUE-CHILD CARE 

MANAGER S1-\LARY 

CLASSIFIED SALARY PART- l IME 
MEDICAL INSURANCE 

LI FE I NSURl\NCE 
!3UPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

lNSURANCE 

TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS 

PRINT SHOP 

REVENUE-PRINT SHOP 

SALARIES - PRINT SHOP 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART TIME 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-GROUP MEDICAL 8· LIFE 
MEDICAL I NSURANCE 

LIFE INSUfMNCE 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES--PR INT SHOP 

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

CONFERENC E & MEETING EXPENSE 

BIJD•'.iE r 

AMOUNT 

700. 00 ·-· 

155:39. 00 

81'.IH. 00 

466:1.' 00 

77 r_10 

240C:• 00 

100. 00 

. 300 00 

6700. 00-

1)0 

2800(1 00-

24486. 00 

6478. 00 

. 00 

466:l. 00 
111. 00 

1000. 00 

16060. 00 

100. 00 

CURF:Ef\11 

MONTH 

111 50-

00 

906 66-

494. 88 

00 

297. 21 

00 
. 00 

00 

-4181 86 

�!165 05--

00 

. 00 

00 

455 61 

. 00 
. 00 . 

841. 77 

,._'\� :UAI.. 

B,\L_.;NC E 

531. so--. 

55'-)6'.J 69 

2'108. 3q 
23•)5 14 

00 

93,:, 51 

00 
27·:1. 00 

00 

63:3J 94 

1 2.:i:�c�� 10--
102'),2 50 

57�'. 07 

4"36. 86 

1761:..•. 1'� 

l'JS6/"0(1t)/;:.!OOO UPEH1\TINATING TFMl\JSFER!:> FFWM OTllER f'\Jr.J 1 400!J '(10-

- 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

6,lc;>E:J. 67 

'.:A. 40 

. 00 

UNIT f'CHAL 

056800045900 

(1S680005:JOCi0 

0'.568000�)4'.lOO 

UNIT TOTAL 

()�6900 l q 4:300 

0'.16900149900 

()'."16900 l 51602 

056900154300 

UNIT TOTAL 

056900245900 

(I �,69()0;,!54 :JIJ() 

UN tT rOTAL 

PARKING 
F�EVENUE rARKING 

CONTRACTUAf_ SERVICES 

OPERATING � MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

STUDENT ACTIVITY FEES 

MISC REVENUE-STUDENT ACT 

CLASSIFIED SALARY PART- TIME 

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

OTHER INDFPENDENl OPERATIONS 

REVENUE - STUDENT LOCKLRS 

SUPPLIES 

OTHER I NDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 
REVHJUE -· COLLEGE '/AN 

10898. 00 

7000. 00-

500. 00 

�lOUCi. 00 

-1soo. no 

STUDENT ACTIVITY 

1 :NOOO 00 -
300\i. 00-

. 00 

18000. 00 

· 1 1 '?•JOO. 00 

c)Tlll)LNT l.IJr'V:ER!i 
1 L�(.lC1. C•O-·· 

<-1.(1(1 uo 

6(){�·· ... · 

-1861. 67 

234. 00-

00 

OG 

-234 00 

. 00 

101 50-

. 00 

4471. 58 

4370. 08 

00 

. ; ,. : :::. ; ' �-· 

293.:�. 00-· 

. 00 

1514 1f3 

-! .q 1 ·:J 82 

00 

lOi 50-· 
47'.J. 06 

1.(\C,()Q. 58 

4 S•: . IJ0-
0C1 

I3' .. '0 ·:; E  r 

(]!JL I GA (I CJN [j/>,!.J.r:c: ;:: 

00 168. j0-

. 00 9675 '.lt 
00 519<;' 61 

00 �l357 86 
00 77 00 

00 1469 •>9 

00 100. 00 
00 27. 00 

00 6700. 00-

00 

00 

00 
. 00 

00 
. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

on 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

15577. C/0--

14�28:� 50 
5902. 93 

436 86-

289 .. � .. 81 

11 l ()IJ 
1000. 00 

9561 33 
45. 60 

14000 ')('--

::J78C: ·1 l 

4066. 00-

500. 00 
]485 l-32 

�so. 18 

1:Jllooo ·::o-
2898. 50--

473. 06-

7390 42 

-129981 14 

950. 00-

400 00 

1566. 0.3-

r:·ERC 

USED 

75_ 92 

37 7:1 
:36. 57 

49. 43 

QI) 

38. 77 
. 00 

9 1. 00 

. 00 

00 

44 36 
41 66 

8 87 

. 00 

37 87 
00 

. 00 
40 4<':> 

54 .c�o 
00 

65. �2:· 

41. q 1 
00 

�,O. ��8 

94. 65 

OC.1 
3 38 

00 

58. 94 

32. 1 '� 
. 0() 

45. 00 

73. 89 



12/1.�/95 

05 

ACCOUNT 

NUt·113ER 

056900:354300 

UrHT TOTAL 

()'."•6900/49900 

056900/52100 

0'.:·6900752191 

0569007�")2192 

056900752193 

�)�·i6'700 7 �721 9·'1. 
056900/'.S;,'.t 95 

0'.56900 /52196, 

0'.:·6900752197 

UtH T TOTAL 

l)'.:·690084 5900 

0'.:·6900fl5'.3000 
056900854:lOO 

l)'.:•6900856400 

urn T TOTAL 

056904145900 

0569011145902 

r;�;6904l�j1 �'\)�' 
056904 15�l()()() 

056904154300 

056904 l 55000, 

UNIT TOTAL 

056910149900 

056910154300 

urnT TOTAL 

(''5691 0��'19900 

')56910;1s12o:z 
D'.'691 <:Lc54:100 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUND 

NAME 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERAfIONS 

SUPPLIES 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

MISC REVENUE-INSURANCE PREMIUMS 

MEDICAL INSURANCE EXPENSES 

MED PREMIUM - INDIV STOP LOSS 

MED PREMIUM - DEP STOP LOSS 

MED PREMIUM - PRECERT 

MED PREMIUM - COBRA CONVERSION 

MED PREMIUM - ADMINISTRATIVE 

MED PREMIUM - GROUP srop LOSS 

LIFE PREMIUM - LIFE & AD&D 

iHHER I NDEYENDENT OPERAT IDN�) 

\EROX REVENUE 

CONTRA�TUAL SERVICES 

OPERATING � MAINfENANCE SERVJCES 

INTEREST EXPENSE 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

REVENUE 

HE FUNDS 

COORDINATOR SALARY PART-TIME 

CONTRACTUAL 

SUPPLIES 

rRAVEL 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

REVENUE--l)f.;AMA 

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

ClTHHI l NDEPENDENl OPERA Tl ONS 

P EVENUE--</UYAGER 

.'IDV I !:>OR SALARY 

OPERATING � MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

";:,t;t)f.\ VHL.l .. t: ... u. !• ;\_,'l'l.L I l \ .. LILL�r.•.:rc 

BUJX:r: r F/FPDRT 

Fl �'.C f\l. 't' i:,�,p l 9<.;· Ir+' E Fi TDD END l �JC; ·- 1 .1 :3Ch"' 

BUJ)C:ET 
AMOUNT 

CDLLFGE VAH 

3000_ 00 

r;uRRENT 

MONTH 

4222. 24 

MED l CAL I NSt_l�MNCE p_trJ[o 
64 :2000' oo­
<16155-l. 00 

51056 00 

46568. 00 

4239. 00 

144;,:• 00 

199��7 00 

8160. 00 

!9054 00 

--:30000. 00 

90035 44 --

28658. 98 

4120. :ii 
T770. 83 

303. 25 
76 00 

1406. 75 

' 00 

1726. 32 

-4"1'973. 00 

LRC XEROX CtNTER 

2000() uo-
1000. l)Q 

700'.) 00 

2700. 00 

-9'.301) 00 

2378. 68·-· 

00 

54 22 

227 33 

-��097 13 

C OMMl.'N J T'v' �iEFN IC ES 

DR l\t1t1 

5000() 00- 1076. 50·-

' 00 49_ 00 

6760. 00 

25000. 00 
9000. •.)0 
9240. 00 

' 00 

�:'50\) oo­
"71JOO. 00 

4'5fY�'. 00 

' 00 

;:::56 7 50 

627 14 

85. 00 

2252. 14 

!044 00-

1950. 33 

906. 33 

\'UYl'•GEH 

15 ':_.1 ·:�'0-

2'.'5 (i i)() 
7 1 •") ()() 

30 ()() -

00 

;,( TU1'1L 
81\U,NCE 

6'114. 78 

13338:3. 11 

��09 .1 'J' 53 

18B4fJ 78 

158�5. 75 
4(·�' 00 

10669 75 
8160. 00 

8718. 34 

13�J:'. 12--
67 l 05 

:"32;.?b 2;2 
141o. 44 

i 1.:1-1; 50-

�16() 98 

00 

43�\b 25 

1601. 08 

2c:i·::-1S 00 

-311:2. 19 

lC·t'l 00-· 

4 lf:E·2 . .36 

O;J 
.: J �=-· :�- 4.c{ 

BUDGET 
DB I._ l 01\ T li.JtJ ll ;\i_,:,tJ,:� L 

l'ERC 

USED 

00 3'l'74. :-'8- 215. 82 

00 

00 
' 00 

00 

00 

00 
00 
00 

' 00 
00 

' 00 

00 
00 
00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

' 00 

00 
' 00 

' 00 

00 
00 
t_)(,l 

·-5040. En 

3;:::70T3 '.35-

3281 70. 8'7' 
30136. 47 

277�7 �2 

2653. 25 

1C'35 00 

9;;.;1.57_ �15 
' 00 

10'.335 66 

82282 �39 

67rJ;;.:::. 88--
328. r-:>5 

377'.3 78 
1283. 56 

38�:158. !"JO-·· 

360. 98-

6760. 00 

20643 -�..:; 
7392. s·� 
7235 00 

1456 1_)Q-
1 773. 64 

317. 64 

1292. 00-
2520. 00 
5914. 52 

--68. C? 

49 06 

28 89 
40. 97 

40. 45 

37. 40 

;;;�'3. 22 

'.:•3. ::A 
LOO_ 00 

., " 
/ .. ,' 

66. 18 
1::i7 l.O 
•16 or:1 

�)2 46 

;?2. 88 

00 
' 00 

17 42 
17. 85 
;:u 69 

' 00 

41. ·�·b 

74. 66 

13 86 

00 

16. 69 



O'.'i 

f1 C C.OUNT 

NUMBE R 

0'5691 O�?�i5000 

0�'6910�!58000 

Uf'JIT TOTAL 

I.JN IT TOT AL. 

O'.i691 0449900 

056910454300 

urJJT T O TAL 

r:.�;b910554:300 

. •'.i69 l 055�}()00 

urJIT TOTAL. 

(\ 56'? .1 0649900 

() ':'>t.8 106 '.::·4�300 

UNIT TOTAL 

VIJIT TOTAL 

1 • .lt JI T TD T AL 

LJl•Jl T TOTAL 

056<;'1L-''.')1902 

AUXILIARY ENfERPRISES FUND 

NAME 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 
CONFERENCE L MEETING EXPENSE 

EQUIPMENT 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

OPERATING & MAINTENANC E  SUPPLIES 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 
REVENUE--MUS IC 

OPERATING � MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 
OPERATING � MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 
CONFERENCE & MEETING EX PENSE 

OTHER lNDFFENDENT OPERA T lllNS 
REVENUE-STOREROOM 

OPERArING L MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

OTHER INDEPENDENf OPERATIONS 
OPERATING � MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 
OPERATING � MAINTENANCE SUPPLltS 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

flE\IENUE ·- RECflEATION ROOM 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 
f\r)VJSOR - SALARY 

SAU� VALi.FY CO MMU N l l Y (OLLrGE 
PUJ::·GEl PEPORT �· f"..,(;F· 2·7 

Fl'c'CAL YE1\n 1''''·?/, -FTH)OD l'Nf:O!Nl) . . 1130"".'· 

l/()Y1\GEFI 

BUDGET 
AMOUNT 

500 t)O 
00 

8620. 00 

·::uRRHH 

f'lDNTH. 

'i 1. 95 
00 

645. 04 

'3PU:t:H � .. f'!f:p,pLflS THfj;fER 

6000. UO 1774. 11 

600(i, (10 

00 

3000. 00 

3000 00 

ST U L'f:NT GlJ\IEPNMHH 
2000. •)() 
1000. 00 

3orJo oo 

f:1TUF ER DOM 
6200 G0-

4500. 00 

-1700 00 

ll\ITFAMURALS 
500. 1)0 

500 .• 00 

l 774. 11 

00 

. 00 

00 

147 72 
'146. 8"• 

294 57 

709. 43-­

- 00 

-709. 43 

. 00�--

. 00 

PEER EDUCATOR-WELL.NESS 

1500 00 448. 23 

HECRFAT 1ur,1 Fl(JOM 

1500 00--

COLI. i:'GE f4[1�Ji­
lt:i7 �·: •:00 

448 23 

l 7 S. 00--

···· 1 �'"5 (){) 

;.�(� 1-t..Jf,j. 
13 f�L.l,J·J( [ 

120. -_rr.; 

'.]64 '7. 23 

178':. !:'.·2 

"36f). 50-

BOb. 00 

44'5. 50 

11 ''!:] 42 
�;01 .. J4 

29C1'·?. 30--· 

�·:-i'.:·. 00 

. 00 

00 

·
·'2') 88 

UIJDGE: 
DBLl0:;1\T !UN BAL.Al,.l·�'E 

. 00 

oc 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 
00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

I)() 

:J7<;· ��'. 5 
2549 00-

'l972. 77 

'L214. 48 

:�60 �·O 
2194. 00 

2554 50 

B06 '.513 
498 .�,.s 

32c;·c1 �:o--

396S. 00 

674 -_:io 

soo. c�o 

500. 00 

-942. 00 

1872. 00 

f'EF!C 
USH• 

24 1 :;. 
Ci(l 

•12. 31 

29. 75 

;;?9. 75 

00 

26. 86 

14. 85 

�59 67 
so 13 

56. 49 

46. q2 
11 88 

139 66 

00 

00 

48. O'.:· 

48 OS 

37. ;:�o 

. 00 



l';.1/12/95 

05 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

0569112�)4300 

UMIT roTAL 

C!5h9'..l:J:J49900 

UNIT lOTAL 

PfiOG TOTAL 

E X P ENS E  TOTAL 

FUND TOTAL 

AUXILIARY ENfERPRlSES FUND 

NAME 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

SUPPLIES 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

fESflNG RE".-'ENUE 

�;..c:1l.I)'.. '..'Al. l..t. ·�;u�··1r·�uN1 I '  �.,ULLl::'�l'_ 

iiU!lGF r - F�EPORT 

FJ'oC/ll YEAP 1'"1'""6--F'ERJOD FNDIN\o-11.309') 

GUD_GET CURRENl A·: ·�UAL 
AMOUNT MONTH Bf-,L__,--r·KE 

COLI EGF O<Jl�L 
500. 00 186 50 186. 50 

��3-1;;.�. 00 186 50 l fl6. S·O 

VIP/CCP 
00 00 1 o;:.�::1. 00-

00 00 -· 1 o�::::. 00 

-44553. 00 -4;;::678. 65 ·-:.J28'Jl. 67 

16 ,'268/ ., 00 6El635 31 3472C':) 96 

-44�153. 00 --4-1507. '18 --34'? 1 1 33 

BUDGET i'ERC 
CIBLJGA"flUN BAL.1:..�K E USED 

00 313. 50 3·7_ 30 

00 2185. �,o , _ 86 

00 102()_ 00 00 

00 1020. IJO 00 

00 -1 1701. 33 73. 73 

00 00 20 75 

00 --9641 67 78 35 



1;.:/1 ��/r:., ... 5 

05 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

AUXILIARY CNTERPRISES FUNb 

NAME 

REVENUE BY SOURCE 

41 LOCAL GOVER NMEN T SOURCES 
42 STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

43 FEDERAL GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

44 STUDENT TUITION & FEES 

45 

46 
47 

48 

49 

72 

SALES � SERVICE FEES 

FACILITIES REVENUE 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

NON-GOVT, GIFTS GRANTS BEQUESTS 

OTHER REVENUES 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY PROGRAM 

1 INSTRUCTION 

2 ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

3 
4 

5 .
6 
7 
8 
9 
0 
0 

STUDENT SERVICES 

PUBLIC SEHVICES 

ORGANIZED RESEARCH 

INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

OPER & MAINT OF PLANT 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY OBJECT 
51 SALARIES 

52 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

53 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

54 GENERAL MAlERIALS � SUPPLIES 

55 CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSES 

56 FIXED CHARGES 

57 UTILITIES 

58 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

59 OTHER EXPENDITURES 

60 CONTINGENCY 

71 OPERATING TRANSFERS 

71 TOTAL 

1J 'JllGE T REPOR T 

8UUGET 
AMOUNT 

00 

00 
. 00 

134000. 00-

860(\.10 00-

00 

10'.300. 00-

. 00 

692��00. 00-
20700. 00-

1717 ;.�·lO 00-

00 

. 00 

300. 00 

. 00 

00 
1672387. 00 

. 00 
00 

. 00 
00 

16 ·;�:6f37. 00 

l6l88B. 00 

625/14. 00 
47135. 00 

707944. 00 

58106. 00 
3000 00 

500. 00 

50000. 00 

18400. 00 

00 

. 00 
167�'687 00 

rV:lU/1L 

· BALM-ICE 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 
58(!46. 02·· 

00 

3389. 32-

00 

:320684 95-­

. 00 

3821.20. 29-

00 

. 00 

150. 00 
00 
00 

347058. 96 
. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
347208 96 

34254'. 41 

207192. 45 
11091 63 

55491. 55 

16671'.J. 64 

9315. 28 

. 00 

12529. 00 
660 00 

. 00 

. 00 
347208 96 

P'<··C 

U:if'D 

00 

00 
00 

. 00 

.'-. 74 

00 

32. 90 

00 

46. 32 

. 00 

00 

00 

.S·O. 00 

00 

00 

20. 75 

00 

00 
00 

00 
;;.�n 75 

21 15 

3'.3. 11 

2:� 53 
--

83 

2n. 69 
31 ,, 50 

. 00 . 

25. 05 
] 58 

00 
. 00 



Ob 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

Ob 12880•�2900 

061288058000 

U�IIT TOTAL 

061288543900 

061288551102 

061288551502 

061288551800 
06 l ��88552300 

(161288'.'·52600 

06l2B8552700 

061288552900 

061288554000 

061288554108 

061288555000 

(I!, 1;,188'._;55001 

061288�)55002 

Ohl 2885:>8000 

Utl IT ·r OTAL 

Ob l 2flC64�2900 

06 l �2E:lf�65:3000 

(I.', l 2f3865:':>00(l 

0!:-_.1288658000 

UNIT TOTAL 

06 1�28</1 42900 

06l��fl9l51000 

().<, l 2£3'7' 1 5�2000 

c)h 1;;.�nl�"'t1 ::>:1000 
().':, 1 ��B9 l 54000 

06 l 2B9 l �i400 l 
Cib 1 ��89 .1 54200 

0.',1289154402 

Uhl ��B'? 1 55000 
(),<, 12fl91 �)9000 

UNIT rt1TAL 

RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

t�AME 

OTHER INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 
GRANT REVENUE-ADV TECH EQUIP 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OCCUPATIONAL 

GRANT REVENUE-DAVTE PER KINS 

COORDINATOR SALARIES PART-TIME 

SALARY - L. D. COUNSELOR PART--T l ME 

STUDENT WAGES - TUTORS/AIDES 

!JUDGE T REPORT 

BUDGET 
r,Maurn 

CURFHJT 
MONTH 

,:,p'Ji\r·J•: ED Ti;::c;:i EGUIP GRt,NT 

4351� 00- ' 00 
43519 00 1697 18 

' 00 

DA'JTE PERl-'.lNS 

140009. 00-

19554 00 

6241) 00 

15000:00 

'1697. 18 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-WORl·'.ERS COMPEN':)ATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT & FICA 
801J. 00 

'.300 00 

40C'. 00 

1�'811 00-

00 

' 00 

' 00 
18 23 

14. 14 

31 17 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-MEDICARE 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-SURS 

GENERAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

CURRICULUM MATERIALS 

CONF & MEETING\STAFF DEVELOP 

CONF & MEETlNG\COORDINATOR 

CONF & MEETING - INTEGRATION 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OCCUPATIONAL 

GRANT REVENUE-DAVTE PROG IMPROV 

CONTRACTUAL - CONSULTANT 

roN FER ENC E & MEETING EXPENSE 

CAP ITAL OUTLAY 

OCCUPATIOl'JAL 

GRANT REVENUE-TECH PREP STATE 

SALARIES 

fCR INGE BEl\l[T I TS 

CONTRACTUAL. SERVItES-SlIPENDS 

GENERAL MAT & SUPPLIES - OFFICE 

RESOURCE MATERIALS & SUPPL I ES 

PRINTING & DUPLICATING 

POSTAGE 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

TRANSIT CW3TS 

OCCUPATIONAL. 

GRANT f<EVFt·IUE ·- TECH Pl\Ef' FED 

2400. 00 

300 _00 

4000. 00 
605(:• 00 

:30IJ' 00 

500. 00 
84165. 00 

198. 58 

' 00 

' 00 

368 70 

- 00 

36. 95 

' 00 

-17143. 23 

DAVTE voe lECH ED PROG 

8372. 00-
IMPROV�l' T 

. Ob 
l 000. 00 ' 00 

1000. 00 ' 00 

637�!. 00 2251 80 

()0 ?251. 80 

TECH PREP GfU\NT-STATT 

29603. 00- ' 00 

2or, oo oo 
100 00 ' 00 

11"0(• 00 ' 00 

l 1 00 00 ' 00 

llO�J 00 00 

500 00 00 
600 orr oo 

1 CV.".' 00 C•O 
;,14ont; 1:in 603 /C· 

00 60'.J '·J 

TECH FREI·' 1:'fl1'<t-.JT FEDi:"AL ""'1--"''.'_i 
,�_.4:·:1c;-; •:)(_, ·1 :. , ;;·,,_.,, : "1<•·· 

P,.\r��E :30 

,..-....r.. !UAL
. 

r:;;,t_,:.,NCE 

l 7J2C'. 04 

17811. oo-
7332. 7:; 
3414. 75 

44 ;'O. 97 

77. 60 

67 27 

155. 85 

893. 61 
8:3. 22 

244. 95 

236:3. 03 
8 40 

112. 80 

840'"'�'. 00 

85: . . l J. 20 

' 00 

00 

00 

64"7;' 30 

64·;-· 30 
" 

' 00 

00 

00 
00 

60. 00 

' 00 

l ., t:3 
00 

'3�:"<':· 3'5 

·1 1. . :·i.::1 . -.1i'J 

l ':'·�--; l ;c.: 

1,:_,." 

Ill __ ,1 D>:� E T 

OBL.l•_:;,n] mt 8f>,L __ ,'1,�J.:::E 

' 00 

- 00 

- 00 

- 00 

00 

00 

- 00 
' 00 

00 

' 00 
00 

00 

' 00 

00 

00 
- 00 

- 00 

' 00 

' 00 

00 

00 

- 00 

00 

00 

00 
00 
00 
00 

00 
00 
00 
00 

•)() 

00 

-17320. 04 

122198. 00-

12221 25 

2825 ;.25 
10529. 03 

722. 40 

232. 73 
244. 15 

1506. 39 

216. 78 

3755. 05 
3686 97 

291 oO 
387. 21:) 

66 i)() 

8372. 00-
1000 00 
l 000 (j(I 

105. 30-

-6477 '.30 

2960�) 00-­

�:oo oo 
100 00 

1oor:1 oo 
1040 00 

l 103 00 

482 tl7 

600 1)0 

h2'3. b5 

-1557. 18 

48�3�·7 00···· 

'·''EFC 

1.JSEC' 

25. 00 
64 79 

00 

12. 72 
37_ 50 

54. 72 

29_. 80 
9. 70 

22 42 

38. 96 
:37. 23 

27. 74 

6. 12 
39 05 

2 80 

�22 .56 
99 9�'. 

00 

' 00 
00 

' 00 

l I) 1 65 

00 

' 00 

00 

')0 
GO 

5. 4'5 

00 

3. 4�! 

00 

'.37. 6:1 
4_ '.')':.> 

00 

;.�4 86 



ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

0 1:>12B9;::�'.51000 

061 �?B9�'52000 

01:> 12Rc;·2�:.:woo 

061289;,?54000 

06128';'�'�5400 l 

061 ;;."?892�·5000 

061209�59000 

UN I T  TOTAL 

061525042900 

06152'.5051100 

061525051602 

061 �52�5052000 

061525053000 

')61 %1'.50'.54000 

nA 15;,''.:·o�.541 o;;.? 

061 52'.5055000 

'J61 5;;.?S055QO:.:.? 

01o 15;,1�>0c'iHOOO 

()615�''.)0�59000 

UfJIT TOTAL 

\)/, l 52'.554;,?900 

0615;,?55'51502 

Ohl 52 '.; 5 '.>.I RO�.'. 

06t5;..?�55�j190�� 

06152'./:J'.)2000 

()<'ol 5;;.?'.S'..i54000 

0615;,'''.')55000 

061 52'.}558�)00 

061 %''.'·'.:558600 

U N I T  TOTAL 

061585042900 

061sw:·n�:·1 �.w:�: 

06150')05 l 500 

Ob 1 5B'
.
)0'51902 

061 sn'.:,os2000 

06 l 5B'.S05:�?02 l 

S/1UI\ '.'AU.FY <::Oc·::'"'!Nl TV •:UL.L J:c;E 

Ill.1DGE1' flhPORT p,;(,E :..il 

f I �3C M. YTl'.\R .1 q<.•,, .. .p FH I OD H�[! I NG .. 1 .\:JO"!•:, 

RESTR I CTED PURPOSES FUND 

NAME 

OCCUF'AT!UNAL 

SALARIES-STIPENDS 

l'R I NGE BENEF I TS 

CONTR/\CTIJAL. SERV--CONSUl_TANTS 

GENERAL MAT & SUPP-OFF I CE 

RESOURCE MAT & SUPPL I ES 

CONFERENCE & MEET I NG EXPENSE 

TRANS I T  COSTS 

REMED I AL STUD I ES 

GRANT REVEMUE-VITAL 

ADM I N I STRAT I VE SALAR I ES 

CLERICAL SALAR I ES PART-T I ME 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

CONTRACTUAL SERV I CES 

GENERAL. MATER IALS & SUPPLIES 

INSTRUCT IDNAL MATER I ALS 

CONFERENCE & MEET I NG EXPENSE 

TRA I N I NG & SUPPORT 

EQU I PMENT 

OTHER EXPENSES 

fl EMED I AL �:>TUD I ES 

GRANT REVENUE-SPECIAL POPULATIONS 

PROfESS I ONAL TECHN I AL SAL PART TIME 

STU DENT WAGES - TUTORS 

SALAR I ES-- HJTORS 

EMPLOYEE BENEF I TS 

GENERAL MATER I ALS )?,, SUPPL I ES 

CONF & MEET I NG \STAFF DEVELOPMENT 

OFF I CE EQUIPMENT 

INSTRUCTIONAL EQU I PMENT 

REMEDIAL.. �'iTUDIES 

GRANT REVENUE-ADULT ED EA 

c.:;ALM< I Hi I NSTRl)C T I  ONAL. ·- PMH T Hlf: 

BU!)GEf 

1-'\MO'-'IH 

':URRHJT 

1'10NTH 

TECH PREf' c.:;1U,l'J'l FEDu;·AL 94-'/S 

l/OUU. 00 . 00 

3000 00 00 

8800 00 200 00 

45o'O 00 00 

3057 00 

4000. 00 

24000. 00 

. 00 

PRD,JECT VI TAL 

47000 00-

27818. 00 

589'.3. 00 

6045. 00 

1160. 00 

250 00 

1 0()<)· 00 

700. 00 

31,(). ()0 

1000 00 

2:'74. 00 

. 00 

00 

32 88 

456. 15 

-15310. 97 

::0'8200 00-

. 00 

00 

505 38 

. 00 

54 00 

16 75 

122 90 

24 99 

00 

66. 03 

-�?7409. 95 

SPECIAL PUPUL.AT I ONS GRANT 

56704 00- 00 

6240. 00 . 00 

';! I. :�' 60 t)O 

17000 00 

1. 000: 00 

�509 00 

1.20C1 00 

. 00 

75()1) 00 

. 00 

ADULT ED - FA GRANT 

00 

00 

152. 54 

99 03 

67 25 

00 

00 

318 82 

10500 00- 10500 00-

SALARIES - GU I DANCE - PART TIME 

SALAR I ES - L I TERACY - PART TIME 

EMPLOYEE BENEF I TS - GUIDANCE SERVICES 

EMPLOYE E DFNEFIT - GUIDANCE 

•l::·.r)c� no 

�:/::.()() ()() 

1 4 ()·�·. t}() 

\)0 

:3�:;: 1 .. 10 

OD 

4 9() 

i1C Tl.JAL 

13i'.LNJCE 

00 

00 

�:·oc• oo 

J r,·9 oo 

00 

1615. 1:3 

4:;._s. 15 

�.!8��'.()0. 00-· 

9272. 6°7 

240°. 48 

2381 37 

33['. 00 

171 92 

21(1 75 

25'?1• 90 

.:.?4. 99 

934 00 

748. 4.7 

-114'5/.-. 4:3 

141 ._, _7 ;::2s-· 

2600. 00 

Bl 8 i 13 

528] 21 

508. 38 

11C1� 14 

:::180 75 

20:30. 00 

'LI�' 00 

65'56. 36 

00 

'1., .. r, 00 

. 00 

l 5 67 

fJ' . .lU•�l-'T 

UBLi0AfiUN BALANCE 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

OIJ 

00 

00 

1 7.•JOO. OQ 

3C100. 00 

8600 00 

4302. 00 

30.57 1)0 

�384 87 

23543. 85 

13530 72 

l 8f�OO 00--

18'.:·4�·. :H 

3483 �·2 

3663. b3 

830. C•O 

78 08 

440. i 0 

�J'.3 5 () 1 

66 00 

2025 53 

1 la�;.�, .i.3 

42!:Dl "/5-

3640. 00 

1307f3 f-17 

1171�]. 79 

·'l91. 62 

11Wl EJ6 

919 25 

2030. 00-

6753 00 

-6558. ;:;6 

00 

4::.00 (.1() 

1q4() 00 

1400. 00 

15 67--

32. 13 

FEH•� 

U'.::>ED 

. 00 

. (.1() 

2. ;_·7 

4. 40 

40 T' 

1. 90 

00 

60. 1:10 

33. 33 

40 88 

39. 39 

28. 44 

68 16 

;:· 1 ()7 

37. 12 

6. 94 

93. :�(� 

26 98 

;�5 00 

41. 66 

38 '18 

31 06 

50. 83 

44. 12 

�"3 39 

. 00 

9 96 

. oei 

100 00 

00 

:;?.5 :38 

. 00 

. 00 

15 44 



I;�/ 1;�/q5 

06 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

Oc:i 15B��10�i2900 

06 1 58'.5053000 

06158')()54000 

06 1 =·8'.)055000 

"" l !'iH'.)0'.':•'?000 

UtJI T Tur AL 

061585142900 

06158'.)l 51302 

06 l 5HSlSt602 

06 l 58'.) 1 51 902 

06 158')1 52000 

061'..)8'.j1'.:i��101 

1)61585 l 52900 

06 l 5f-J'.j l 5:3000 

061 !18'.3 l 54000 

06158!)154102 
. 06 l 58'.) \ '.541 <-'9 

06 1 58!.Jl 59000 

()615851'.)9001 

,..,� J. 5H�51 59029 

'JtJl T TOT AL 

061585242900 

(\61. 5fi��·��:::. 1 �50:;� 

06 t 58�)��s;;.�ooo 

06158:5;-.��)��026 

UNIT TOlAL 

061585342900 

061 58 !):J '.3130�: 

06 l 58�)351602 

061 SB'.J'.151902 

06158'.)]5�?000 

06t58'.5'.J'.5;;•o;,:1 

06 l SB !.\'.l'.5�? l O l 

06 l SB'.5:3'..'�2900 

0615f3'.3:35'.l000 

06158'..'!'.3'.'.>5000 

F C :.JC �,l.. Yf�ti..P .i c? ·.') · · F' FF< J OD El'-lD I NG·· 1 l 3Qr:; �.".· 

RESTRlCTED PURPOSES rUND 

RUDGET CURRENT 

NAME Ar·1ourn r·1DIHH 

HEMEDIAL STUDIES {•J:olJL.T ED ·· U; GRANT 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - LITERACY 93 00 . 00 

CONTRACfUAL - PURCHASED SERV ICES 101 00 00 

ESL/GED MATEflIALS �· SUPPL I ES '.:·00 00 00 

CONF & MEEllNG - STAFF DEVELOPMENT 1000. 00 . 00 
OTHER - OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 26R. 00 00 

. 00 - 1 Ci49 5 . 10 

HEMEDIAL. STUDIES 

GRANT REVENUE-ADULT ED GG 

ADUL.l ED - GG GRANT 

40000:00- . 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL - PART TIME 

SALARIES - CLERICAL - PART TIME 

SALARIES - LITERACY - PART TIME 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - AfTENDANCE 

MEDICAL INSURANCE 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - LITERACY 

CONTfli\CTUAL - PURCHASED �3EflVICE�3 

CJTHEH L ITEFMCY 

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES- LIT 

SUPPLIES & MATERIALS -· LITERACY 

OTHER - OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 

OTHER-LITERACY SUPPORT SERVICES 

OTHER - LITERACY 

1 2000. ()() 

65'.J;:_> 00 

12409. 00 

2853. 00 

00 

120. 00 

3'.l8 ho 

1000 00 

. 00 
1200 00' 

'.::•00. 00 

· .  00 

. 00 

212 25 

14. OB 

36 84 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

25 92 

55 10 

344. 19 

FlEMEDIAL. STUDIES ADULl ED - GR GRANT 

GRANT REVENUE-ADULT ED GR 

SALARIES - l/R & R - PART TIME 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-ATTENDANCE 

EMPLOYEE DENEFIT - I/R&R 

HEMf:DIAL. C>TUDIES ADULT 

GRANT RE\.'El,JUE-ADUL T ED VV 

SALAHlES - INSTRUCrIONAL - PARl TIME 

SALARIES - CLERICAL - PART TIME 

SALARIES - LITERACY - PART TIME 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - ATTENDANCE 

EMPLOYEE BINEFIT - GUIDANCE 

MEDICAL INSURANCE 

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT - LITERACY 

CONTRACTUAL - PURCHASED SEHVICES 

CONFERENCE & MEETTNn - STAFF DFVELDPME 

18000. oo- . 00 

17083. 00 00 

00 172 91 

917. 00 00 

00 

ED - \I\! GRANT. 

:;:_'9500. 00-

11000. 00 
6449 00 

57�.JO. 00 

2648 uo 
l0�5S· 00 

00 

l•lo:>. ')0 

36(i uo 
l 5('•1> •.)f) 

172 91 

00 

. 00 
00 

00 

00 

00 

;::'12 2�· 

6. ::'>'7· 
1s r 1 

��< T'.JAL 
8/11.J1i"JCE 

. 00 

00 

6''1 55 

l 1.-1. 40 

00 

. 00 

00 

242.! 90 

4958. 32 

662. 9:3 
42·1. 50 

"?8. 92 

�Jl;::'. 38 
44. 64 

28. 76 

l:::'O 60 

00 

316. 12 

1 :31 21 

9Y'') 28 

. 00 

62.ll. 2fl 

51 :3 73 

31=·· 92 

00 
. 00 

;:>l55. 0�2 

l 0�26. 02 

662. 31 

. 00 

::i;>:.l 50 

J'? 08 

BtJr1GET 

OBLl�ATlON BALANCE 

. 00 '7'3. C•O 

00 101 00 

00 430. 45 

. 00 885. 60 
00 268 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 
00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

OU 
00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 
00 
00 

. 00 
00 

00 

00 
00 

00 

9634. 51 

40000. 00-

12000. 00 

4110. 10 
7450. 68 

2190. 07 
424. 50-

21. 08 

25. 62 

'7'55 36 

28 7 6·-

1079 40 

500 00 
316. 12-· 

-9570 ;:..:a 

18000. 00-

10B71 �7� 

51B. 7'.J-
601 08 

-7045. 93 

29�·00. ()()-

11000. 'JO 
3993. 98 

4723. 98 

1985. 69 

105S. 00 
42'i �·0·-
127 92 
334 74 

::;89. 00 

;··EF1:: 

USED 

. 00 

. 0 0  
13. 91 

11. 44 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

37 07 
39. 95 
23. 23 

00 

82. 43 

92. 42 
4 /16 

00 

10. 05 
()0 

. 00 

00 

:]6 :J:.; 
. 00 

34. 45 

00 

. 00 

. 00 
38 06 

1 7. �]4 

25. 01 

00 

00 

12 38 
9 28 

74. 06 



12/t;.:/95 

06 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

0615853::''9000 

UNIT TOTAL 

f-'ROG TOTAL 

063483443900 

063483459900 

063483459901 

UNIT TOTAL 

06'.3483 543900 

063483559900 

UNIT TOTAL 

063483643900 

1)10:3483651801 

06:MH'.36'.5 l 80'.;! 

06:J4fl:Jb51803 

1)6'.348'.3651804 

06'.348'.3651805 

06348'.l651806 

06'.34fD65 l 807 

06:348'.36 51800 

06'.34 f336 51809 

06'..l48'.J6 518 l 0 

06'.3483651811 

0634H3651Hl2 

06'.34B'.3651813 
116)483651814 

Ol:'.34EU65l815 

06348'.JiJ 51816 

06'.34B'
.
3651H1 7 

06'.34836'.:·1818 

06'.348'
.
3651819 

1)634f:l'.lb51820 

06'
.
34El'

.
J6518:;.?1 

06'.l4B'.36 5182;;.? 

•:.>6'.34W36518::-?:3 

•:06'.l4El36518:;.?4 

,-,,;uv '/At.LEY COM:'IUNl ,..,, COLL.EGE 
io".m'.:;1�. r REPORT 

FISCP,l.. YEMl l'-l";·'1··PUIIOD OJDING··ll30''"i 
RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

NAME 

BUDGEr 

AMOUNT 

CURRENT 
�'ONTH 

REMEDIAL STUDIES 

OTHER - OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 
ADUl_·r ED ··· 'v'\I GRANT 

::.>s:i oo . 00 

rINANCIAL AID 

GRANT REVENUE-PELL 

DISTRIBUTIONS-PELL 

PELL DISTRIBUTIONS-FALL 

FI NANC I AL A ID 

GRANT REVENUE-SEOG 

DISTRIBUTIONS-SEOG 

PELL 

SEOG 

OO· 

1)0 

I 000000. 00-

100001)0. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

99056. 00-

99056. 00 

00 

rINANCIAL AID COLLEGE WOR�: STUDY 

174247. ()0-GRANT REVENUE-COLLEGE WORK STUDY 

STUDENT WAGES - VP STU S ERVIC E OFFICE 

STUDENT WAGES - ADMISSIONS 

STUDENT WAGES - CHILD CARE 

STUDENT WAGES - COUNSELING 

STUDENT WAGES FINANCIAL AID 

STUDENT WAGES - STUDENT ACTIVITIES 

STUDENT WAGES - INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

STUDENT WAGES - MARKETING'PR/FAC OFFIC 

STUDENT WAGES - PRINTSHOP 

STUDEN� WAGES - BUSINESS OFFICE 

STUDENT WAGES - BUILD/GR OFFICE 

STUDENT WAGES - CUSTODIAL 

STUDENT WAGES - GROUNDS 

STUDENT WAGES - SWITCHBOARD 

STUDENT WAGES - PRESIDENT OFFICE 

STUDENT WAGES - VP INSTRUCTION OFFICE 

STUDENT WAGES - DEAN ARTS, HUM, PE 

STUDENT WAGES - ACADEMIC SKILLS 

STUDENT WAGES - THEATER 

STUDENT WAGES - BUSINESS 

STUDENT WAGES - SCIENCE/MATH 

STUDENT WAGES - TECHNOLOGY 

STUDENT WAGES - DEAN COMM SERVICES 

STUDENT WAGES - ALLIED HEALTH 

3375. 00 

l iJ l 00 \)0 

1 1100. 00 

880(,). 00 

12900. 00 

3500. 00 

4300. 00 

9200 ()() 

4400 00 

6400. 1)0 

10700. \)() 
38000. 00 

18000. 00 

l 0000 l)() 
'.3000 ()() 

900. !)Q 
1100. ()() 

6800. 00 

2000 00 

��500 00 

�800. 1)0 

.'.220'...). 00 

l 100. ()() 
':<' (•(l. ()f) 

817 95 

-64152 70 

27050 19-

133. 19--

335405. 18 

308221. 80 

4105 T!-
58327. 77 

54222 00 

8954 50-

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 
00 
00 

LJ 1 75-
00 

00 

00 
00 

on 
00 

00 

ACIUAL 
8Al_;1NCE 

. 00 

, 0515 i 8�? 

367370. 19-

15758 . 81 

338761. 18 

·-12850. 20 

58327. 77 

658'7''.! 21-· 

1712. 72 
3793. 04 

2456. 43 

25ff7. 14 

6548. 08 

1 J2;l 10 

1280. 27 
4B7'o'. 99 

126;�:. 23 

311'.5 21 

soo;:. 38 

1032:i 90 

56·'l':;; 23 

4::•58. 94 

13.·i ·· 23 

00 

384. 59 

2596. 74 

51':) 00 
:;.7,�, 54 

48:.\ 62 
E:::C' 1. 30 

l4c''" 06 

;.::: j !� t-3 :](::: 

11Ul"G!: T 
OPLIGAfIUN Br'\�_,'lr11:E, 

00 

00 

()() 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 
00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 
00 

583 00 

- '.'F3 1 19 

-105151 g;� 

632629. 81-

984241. 19 

338761. 18-· 

12f:l50 20 

36t128 23-· 
40:'28. 23 

3900 1)0 

108353. 79-
1662. 28 

6306 <C'6 

864'
.
3. 57 

6212. E�6 
6351 92 

2'.]75 90 
3019. 73 
4'.320. 01 

3137 77 
3284·. 79 

5697. 62 

27676 10 
12350 77 

5441 06 
1 652 Tl 

900. 1.)Q 
71 5. 41 

4203 26 

1490 00 
1929 46 

231'.3 38 

1378. 70 

:329 06-

3551 64 

F'ERC 
USED 

. 00 

00 

00 

36. 73 
1. 57 

. 00 

. 00 

62. 82 

58. 88 

00 

37 81 

50. 74 

Tl 55 
��2 1 :J 
Z'.9 39 

50. 76 
32 11 

�:'9 77 

53. 04 

28. 68 

48�.67 

46. 75 

�'7. 16 

:�1' 38 

'l5. 38 
44 90 

00 

34. 96 

38. 18 

;�5 50 

22 82 

17 ]7 
37. TJ 

129 91 

37 . .<J9 



06_· 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

06'.348:3651825 

06:34fl3651 g;,�6 

1)6:348'.36 5182? 
0634836 5182El 

Ot;.:]4B'.36518�::cr 
0634H�l6 51 �no 
1)634B36 51831 
06'.3483651832 
06'.34(J:i6 518'.33 
063483651834 
06'

.
34B'.J6518'.35 

06'.34B'.l6 51808 
06'.34836 59900 
f_lb'.14836-/2000 

UMIT TOTAL 

ObJ984:0?43100 

Ut>'.39B4��} 1500 
()6'.3984:.�51600 

i)c,�3984��51800 

Ob'.3984 ���)2000 
Old9H4��54000 
Ot,:3984�?55000 

(")h:39B4 �'59000 
01.>'.3984259001 

Ut·J I T T (JT AL 

063984 34:3100 
06:398 4 3 51100 
06'.3984351 500 
()6'.3984'.:15.1600 

06:3984J51 BOO 
06:3984'.l52000 

<)1>'.39843�54000 
0 6 '.3984355000 
06'.3984:355001 

06:39B4J5BOOO 

06'.3984:359000 

06'.3984359001 
06'.3984]59002 

UNIT T01AL 

06:3986054000 

.-:01J,'.)!"- v ..-.: ... L.1. vw· • ·�-''" .l • 

(;l_J:Y�E-j- REPORT 
FISCAL_ VEAP 19��-PERLOD ENDING--1130°5 

RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUN� 

NAME 

lJUJ)C)ET 
t\MOUN1 

CURRENT 
MOtHH 

FINANCIAL t,ID COLLEGE l�ORV, STUDY 

STUDENT WAGES - ECONOMIC DEV 3100. 00 . 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

131 75 

- 00 
. 00 

l 1 t. 25 

STUDEN1 lM1GES - LRC 6700 00 
STUDENT WAGES - LEARNING ASSIST CENTER 4000. 00 
STUDENT WAGES - SECURITY/PARKING _ 00 
STUDENT WAGES - COMMUNITY OUTREACH 

STUDENT WAGES - FITNESS CENTER 

STUDENT WAGES - AUDIO VISUAL 

STUDENT WAGES - DEAN BUS, TECH, SCIENC 

STUDENT WAGES - BLD/GRDS MAINTENANCE 

STUDENT WAGES - ATHLETICS 

STUDENT WAGES - COLLEGE RELATIONS 

STUDENT WAGES - CONTINGENCY 

ADMINISTRATIVE COST 

COLLEGE CONTRIBUTION TO CWS 

871�? 50 
625 l 00 
3/00_ •)0 

1100 00 

4500. 00 
2200. 00 

l 100 00 

62'.5 00 
871;2_ 50 

55329. 00-

- 00 

. 00 

. 00 
00 

2263 72 

00 

-6579_ 53 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 
GRANT PEVLNUE 

COUNSELOR SALARIES 

CLERICAL STAFF 

SPECrAL SERVICES 94-95 

STUDENT WAGES - TUTORS, NOTETAKERS 

IR HJGE B ENFF ITS 

SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

OTHER EXPENSES - DIRECT 

OTHER· EXPENSES - INDIRECT 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

GRANT REVENUE - SPECIAL SERVICES 

ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT SALARIES 

CLER [CAL S1\LARIES 

STUDEN1 WAGES - 1UTORS, NOTETAKERS 

f"R INGE 13 ENEF ITS 

SUPPLIES 

�ONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

PARTICIPANT TRAVEL 

EQU I PMENT 
OTHER EXPENSES - DIRECT 

OTHER EXPENSES - INDIRECT 

CULTURAL ACTIVITIES 

OTHER-STUDfNT SERVICES 

SUPPLIES 

- 00 505_ 58 

. 00 00 
- 00 
. 00 

. 00 
00 

- 00 

. 00 
00 

00 

- 00 

- 00 

00 
00 

- 00 

. 00 

8. 23 

513. 81 

SPECIAL SERVICES 95-96 

175099. ob- 9177_ 12-

337'.36 00 . 00 
58727_ 00 - 00 
15099 00 00 

4093_ 00 - 00 
36133_ 00 2599_ 30 

600 00 53. 30 
5240_ 00 
1000. 00 
2800 no 
3700 t�O 

12-:::>71 C·O 
1000 no 

iJO 

�JFL.1 Nr s:> :::-� .-,r 11 
·�·(� .. 

42. 06 
245. 76 

00 
. 137 55 
�:408. 1 5 

00 

- --�6 ·�1 l. 01�· 

;11: fl.JN_ 
B1'..\L_,.:1r-.JCE 

1J68. 50 
2J�9 00 
�'03.l _ 43 
3259_ 59 
3644 3'.3 
11·� ... . 09 
1 :;.39 _ 54 

8�:?. 86 

1468. 49 
770_ 30 

- 00 
624. 74 

4112. 58 
00 

21 9 0 '�· - 34 

18333_ 18-

95;25 82 

2S·J 6. 52 
20EL 25 

33�]9 1 "7 
!t15. 21 
717 72 
472_ 47 

1358. 02 

. 00 

23788. 78-

5568. 16 
15359_ 46 

'.]774 72 
1 5156. 26 
63'7'4_ 14 

'?4 24 
242]. 62 

84 !_ 49 
00 

:J•l :�:L 6 5 
;;: -";;;;.: 58 

00 

l "-'-::.:Ci-' S•1 

. -� .. :. 

8Uf)•; Fr 
OOL lGAf lUN llALAl·JCE 

- 00 

00 

00 
. 00 

00 
- 00 

00 

. 00 
00 

- 00 
00 
00 

'_ 00 

00 

- 00 

00 
00 

- 00 

. 00 

00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

00 

00 
00 

- 00 

00 

00 
00 
00 
00 

. 00 
1)•) 

- 00 
00 
00 

00 

- 00 

1731- so 
4371. 00 
1968 57 

3259_ 59-
5068. l 7 
4276 ·:?1 
2160_ 46 
1017. 14 

3031 _ 51 

1429_ 70 
1100_ 00 

26 
4599 92 

55'.:"Q9 0 0--

-21 '100. :Cl4 

18333_ 1 8  
9525 f-32· 
�?516 52-

208_ 25-

:33{-Jq ·1 7-� 

145 �'1-

717. 72--
472 47-

1358_ 02-

. DO 

151310. 22-
28167 84 
43367. 54 
11 :124_ �'8 

2536 74 
29738_ 86 

525 76 
2816 '.18 

158. 51 

2800 no 

3351 35 
10188. 42 

1000. 00 

-15334 54 

356_ 46-

l'EPC 
USED 

44_ 14 
'
.
.34. 76 

'.70. 78 
- 0 0  

41 82 

31 58 

tj l_ 60 
7. 5'.3 

32 63 
35. 01 

00 
99. 95 
tl7_ 20 

. 00 

- 00 

00 
00 
00 

' 00 
O" 
00 
00 
00 
00 

- 00 

13_ :;s 
16. 50 
26. 15 
;;:4 99 
.38. 02 
17_ 61:;> 
12 37 
46. 25 
84. 14 

00 
9. 42 

21 45 

. 00 

. 00 

- 00 



12/12/95 

06 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

Ob'.3986C155000 

UNIT TOTAL 

063986155000 

l.!NIT TOTAL 

f'ROG TOTAL 

064912'.542900 

C•649 l 2 549900 

06491;:•549901 

064912551100 

0649\;;;'551600 

06491 �·'.j52000 

06491255:3000 

06491:-0'.554101 

06491 ;;'554600 

064912554700 

064'-71;:'554901 

06491 ;:'S'.54902 

06491;,;554903 

06491 ;;.'�555000 

06491 ;;.'555001 

06491 ;;.:�}57500 

0649 l ;.''.558500 

06491 ;;.;:";59000 

064912'.559008 

06491;.�55900'7' 

UNIT TOTAL 

06491 �'642900 

0649t:C'651102 

0649 126'.5;;.;ooo 

06491;;.'654101 

06491;:•r,54700 

06491 �:654900 

(16491 :�:655000 

06491 ;;•,t,55001 

C.16491 ;!h�) i'500 

RESTRICTED P URPOSES FUND 

NAME 

DTHER-STUOENT SERVICES 

CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 

PUBLIC SERVICE-OTHER 

GRANT REVENUE-WORKFORCE PREP GRANT 

GENERAL SEMINAR REVENUE 

CUSTOMIZED PROJECTS REVENUE 

DIRECTOR SALARY 

SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

CHAMl3ER DUES 

l"IARKETING 

COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES 

TRADE SHOWS 
ASSOCIATIONS 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

LOCAL TRAVEL 

TELEPHONE 

OFFICE EOUIPMENl 

OTHER EXPENSES 

SEMINAR EXPENSES 

CUSTOMIZED PROJECTS EXPENSE 

PUl3LIC SERVICE-OTHER 

GRANT REVENUE-SBDC 

ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIS PART�TIME 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

MARKE TT NG 

RESOURCES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING E�PENSE 

LOCAL TRAVEL 

TELEPHONE 

::::;;_,u1·: '/ALLEY cor·lf•JIJNITY COL.LEGE 
BUD1�;F.f REPORT 

BU[lGf'T 
AMOUNT 

1-JF.U.NES"> GRAl'JT 
· .  00 

00 

CURRENT 

MONTH 

00 

24. 95 

HI'NA 1 D':3 EDU(AT ION GRANT 

00 50. 00 

00 50. 00 

00 352762. 03 

WORKFORCE PREP GRANT 

6455:.3. 00-

15000. 00-

60000. 00-

39000. 00 

21609. 00 

6168. 00 

400. 00 

1500. 00 

750. 00 

2000. 00 

50. t)O 
550. 00 

300. 00 

1500. 00 

1500 00 

875. 00 

00 

31195. 00 

12000. 00 

40000 00 

. 00 

�:542. 50-· 

5281. 25-

. 00 

. 00 

462 09 

. 00 

68 96 

00 

76. 84 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

68. 10 

77. 01 

. 00 

00 

2392. 75 

1130 10 

19844. 00 -3547. 90 

SMALL BUSJNESS DEV CENTER GRANT 

25020. 00- . 00 

16900 00 00 

2050 00 157 7� 

500. oo. . 00 

1;:8D 00 
1 OOC· 00 
11 '.iC'. 0{) 

6'.'J·�·) 1)0 
.-�0::1 �">o 

00 
00 

. 00 
153 �o 

45 

t,\. r 1.Jt,L 
B'ii._;\NCE 

'1. 46 

205. 00 

205. 00 

21055. 60 

16138. 25-

8887 50-

936 l. 25-

16250. 00 

9003. BO 
23!(1. 45 

. 00 

526. 34 

1 SO. 00 

816. 20 

00 

101. 89 

8"· 00 

640. 00 

31b. 47 

350. 25 

64'5. 00 

00 
60· .. ·;2. 08 

4"'43. 19 

7823. 67 

6364. 90-

7041 70 

7.'J:J. 86 

2'7f:J. 92 
-· 
c-_ . . JJ 

��·';_1 :�� 98 
:i;J�: . . 4B 
J �}-:-1 20 

Bl.'DC•E T 

OBI. JG;\THJN BALANCE 

. 00 Q. ''6--

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 
. 00 

00 
00 

-,"'365 s·.2 

205. 00-

-·205. 1)0 

-21055. 60 

48414. 75-

6112. 50-

50638. 75-

22750. 00 

1 2605 �o 
3857 ')5 

400. 00 

973. 66 

600. 00 

1183. 80 
50. 00 

448 � l 
21!"1. 00 

860. 00 

1183 53 

524 75 
645. C•0-

31l95. 00 

5927. 92 

35056. 81 

12020. ::n 

18661 . .10-· 

9858. 30 

1316. 14 
201 08 

1277 67 

776 02 
B14. 52 
542. f.j() 
491 56 

FERC 
USED 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

25 00 

59. 25 

15 60 

41. 66 

41 66 

.]7 45 

. 00 
35. 08 

;:'0 00 

40. 81 

00 

18 52 
28. 33 
42. 66 

�21 09 

40. 02 

00 

00 

50. 60 
12 35 

39. 4,;: 

25. 43 

41. 66 
35 79 
59. 78 

1 '3 

22. 39 

29 17 

22 01 

45. :38 



12/ 1 ��:'95 

06 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

064912659000 

UNIT TOTAL 

06491 �'753000 

UNIT TOTAL 

064913749900 

061i913755000 

llNIT TOTAL 

064914943900 
Oh4'} J IJ95'.l000 
01>1i9 l ·l'.l5HOOO 

UNJT TOTAL 

PRIJG TOTAL 

0699EJ;204;_1r:;oo 

0699[1;�!059000 

UNIT TOTAL 

Ob 99f3S' 6 54000 

069909655000 

UNIT TOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

EXPENSE rorAL 

FUND TOTAL 

HEsrnrcrELJ PURPOSES FUND 

NAME 

PUBLIC SER\llCE-OTHER 

DIRECT COSTS 

PUBLIC SERVICE-OTHER 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

PUBLIC SERVICE-OTHER 
F<'EVENUE 
CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

PUBLIC SERVICE-OTHER 

GRANT REVHHJE 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

EQUIPMENT 

OTHER-INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

GRANT REVENUE-RETIREE HEALTH 

OISTRtBUTJONS-RETIREE HEALTH 

OTHER-INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

GENERAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSE 

'.:1•"
·
'.i\}Y'\ ·.cr-\L..L .t�. 1,..lJ1·:1 lVl"\11 I '.•' . .JL-L .. l.�.l·rr: 

BUD•)E r REPORT 

!"I '':1::AL. 'iEAP 1 o•:.·1 .. ··PER [(_11) ENDING-1J30'?�' 

oun.:.;ET 
Ml:JUNT 

CURREt,IT 
MONTH 

SMALL BUSINESS DEV CENlER GRANT 

550. 00 . 00 

. 00 356 69 

WESTERN IL MANUF SERVICE CENlER 

N� ·;-u.c1L 

Bf;:__;,1 .. JCE 

. 00 

. 00 00 2'.l�:�; 00 

. 00 . 00 

S V AREA COUNCIL ECON DEV 

WIMl'EC 

104 00- . 00 

l O·'i 00 00 

00 . 00 

- DCCA 

3000 00- 00 

1000 00 00 

2000. 00 . 0 0  

0 0  0 0  

.19844 00 ·:·J 191 21 

PEl Ill EE HEAL ·1 H GRANT 

31775. 00-

31·175 00 

. 00 

00 

00 . 00 

ARTIST IN RESIDENCY 

00 00 

00 180. 00 

00 180 00 

00 180 00 

2;.� 1 060;� 00 414714 87 

19844 ;)0 2���598. 12 

. 00 

. 00 

oci 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

7943. 75-· 
397�2. 00 

-·397� . . 7� 

t t. ;:;>o 
1.80. 00 

J "J. 20 

-<J7'f30. 55 

81,).'..)GE·i· 

OBLIGATION BALANCE 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

(l() 

00 
00 
00 

00 

00 

. 00 
00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

'JO 

'.:50. 

-2833 

232�· . 

-2325 . 

1.04 
104 

300(1 

100(" 

2000 

686�:' 

23831 
27B03. 

3971 

1 l. 

180. 

-191 

3780 

-115564 

C.•O 

OJ 

00-

00 

00-

00 

00 

/)()-
1:.J\) 
�)0 

00 

_J'".:: 

�?5-
(J(j 

·:· 5 

20-

00 ··-

�?O 

55 

00 

=�\ ") 

f'ERC 
USED 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

1:)5 

;.25. 
12. 

37. 

68�. 

00 

00 

00 

00 
00 
00 

00 

·� J 

00 
':·O 

1:·0 

00 

00 

00 

00 

06 

'.36 



12/12/95 

06 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

RESTRICTED 'PURPOSES FUND 

NAME 

PF VENUE BY SOUF«:: F 
41 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOURC ES 

42 STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

43 l"EDERAL GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

44 STUDENr TU I TION & FEES 

45 
46 
47 
118 

49 

?2 

SALES & SERVICE FEES 

�AC C L I TI ES REVENUE 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

NON-GOVT, GIFTS GRANTS BEQUESTS 

OTHER REVENUES 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 
rDTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY PROGRAM 

1 INSTRUCTION 

3 
4 
5 

7 

f3 
q 

0 
0 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

STUDENT SERVICES 

f'URLIC SEH'-'ICES 

ORGANIZED RESEARCH 

INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

UPER & MATNT OF PLANT 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

OPERATING rRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY OBJECT 

51 SALARIES 

52 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

53 CONrRACTUl\I SERVICES 

54 

55 

56 

58 

59 

60 

71 

71 

GENERAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSES 

l"IXED CHARGES 

UT I L I T I ES 
CAP ITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER EXPENDITURES 

CONTINGENCY 

OPERArING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

SAUit. ·:ALL.FY CO�H"!UNl TY COL.LEGE 

BUDGEr HEPfJRT 

F"l'�Cl\L 'iFAP 19•.;•1,-·FEIUOD 'ENDIN(;--J t:JO')". 

BUDGET ACT\Jl',L 

AMOUNT BALANCE 

oo . 00 

404557. 00:- 94;;.:0�1. 90-

165'.5768 00- 571424 13--

00 00 

00 00 

00 00 

00 00 

00 . 00 

751011 00- 1824 8 .  75-

55:329. 00- 00 

21 (�·07�)8. 00- 683ff7b. 78-

487569. 00 202719. 82 

00 00 
1503731. 00 558668. 73 

187�i27 00 5373:_� 58 

00 00 
00 00 

00 00 

00 . 00 
31775. 00 4163. 20 

00 00 
221 d60;...�. 00 819;:.2r:1s 33 

6��5955. 50 215181. 18 

66266. 00 20059. 13 
141 tiB. 00 3201 64 

30149 00 5148. 43 
28800. 00 12089. 19 

00 00 

tT75. 00 75B. 69 

147356. 00 123132. 09 
129h 1 :3�?.. 50 439 7 14 98 

00 00 

00 00 

�(�� l 0602 00 819285 33 

Pfc PC 
USE D 

00 

2�� �!8 

,]:l 51 

00 

00 
00 

00 

00 

24 29 

00 

�31 21 

41 57 

00 

3;- 15 

;2tJ. 65 
00 
00 

00 

00 

LL 10 

00 
�3/ ()(, 

34. 37 

30 27 
�··· 59 1::r:. 

I"-' 
07 

41 97 

00 

4-·, <- 74 

8:3 56 

3J 92 
00 

00 

3/ 06 



12/12/95 

07 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

070000047000 

070000047001 

UNIT TOTAL 

PRfJG TOTAL 

Cl"i9900Cl7 l 00 l 

079900071002 

UNIT TOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

EXPENSE TOTAL 

F\.IND TOTAL 

�j"'�t.H". './AL Lt: �un. 11...JN I I l \,,UL L..t:.\.•C: 

BUl!GEr -FEPORT PAGE =�8 

1· EiC Al. YEr'\R 1 'Y'ib ·PER lOD END I NG·· 1 t:JO"i''i 

WORKING CASH FUND 

NAME 

HEVENUE 

INTEREST INCOME-INVESTMENTS 

INVESTMENT INCOME- CHECKING 

OTHER-INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

TRANSFERS TO OPERATING-EDUCATIONAL 

TRANSFERS TO OPERATING-OPER & MAINT 

BUDGET 

AMOUNT 

150000. 00-

3000." 00-

--153000. 00 

- 1 :DOOO 00 

136000. 00 

1 7000. 00 

15'.3000. .00 

1 53000. 00 

00 

00 

CURRENT t1C TUt\L. 

i·!ONTH 8/-;L.ANCE 

3758. 22- 4·7573. 81-

2320. 62 6l 6·i 50 

-1437. 60 -·41409. 31 

-· 1 437 60 -11140'�. 31 

00 00 

00 00 

00 00 

00 00 

. 00 . 00 

-· l. 437 60 ·-41409 31. 

BUl.'.u;Er F·ER•: 

Ol3l_ I. GAT T lJN 13ALAl�·:E USED 

00 102 4 26 19- 31. 71 

00 9164. :':·0- �l05. 48 

00 --111 590. 69 27 06 

00 -l 1 t 590. 69 27 06 

00 136000. 00 00 

00 17000. 00 00 

00 153000 00 00 

00 1 53000. 00 00 

00 00 00 

00 41409 31 00 



1;.:/12/95 

07 

1'\CCOUNT 

NUMBER 

WORKING CASH FUND 

NAME 

REVENUE �y SOURCE 

41 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOURCES 

42 STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

43 FEDERAL GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

44 STUDENT TUITION & FEES 

45 

46 
47 
48 
49 

!:;ALES �, SERVICE FEES 

�ACILITIES REVENUE 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

NON-GOVT, GIFTS GRANTS BEQUESTS 

OTHER REVENUES 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY PROGRAM 

1 INSTRUCT JON 

2 ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

3 

4 
5 
6 

8 
9 
0 
0 

STUDENT SERVICES 

PUBLIC SERVICES 

ORGANIZED RESEARCH 

INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

OPER & MAINT OF PLANT 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EYPENDITURES BY OBJECT 

51 
52 
53 
�14. 

55 
56 
57 
58 

59 
60 
71 

71 

SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

GENERAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSES 

FIXED CHARGES 

UTILITIES 

CAP ITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER EXPENDITURES 

CONTINGENCY 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

SAUV 'H1LLEY COMMUN I T Y >:OLLFGE 
BUDGE r REPORT 

�l�CAL YEAP 17�6�PER!OD ENDING-l130CS 

BUDGET ACTU1;L 

Al'101JN1 · BALMlCE 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 00 

00 00 

. 00 . 00 

00 00 

00 00 

153000. 00- 41409. 31-

. 00 00 

00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

1 s:-;ooo oo- 41409. 31-·-

. 00 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 00 

00 . 00 

. 00' . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

153000. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

1 53000. 00 . 00 

. 00 00 

. 00 . 00 

00 . 00 

00 . 00 

' 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

00 00 

. 00 . 00 

00 00 

. 00 . 00 

1 5'.3000. 00 00 

15::.lOOO. 00 00 

PAGE JO 

p 1: �� c 
U'3FD 

00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

00 
,.,.-, 06 C- .' 

00 
00 

00 

2-1 06 

. 00 

. 00 
00 

. 00 
00 

. 00 
00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 
00 

00 

. 00 

00 
00 

. 00 

00 
00 

. 00 

00 
. 00 

00 

00 



l:.-?/ 12/95 

10 

A CCOUNT 

NUMB ER 

103912349900 

1(1391 �23'.i4900 

UNIT TOTAL 

UNIT TOTAL 

103913154900 

UNIT TOTAL 

l 0391 3��'.:)4900 

UNIT TOTAL 

10391 '.3:354900 

UNIT TOTAL 

103913949900 

103913954900 

UNIT TOTAL 

l 0:39 l 4149900 

1039141 �i9900 

UMlT TOTAL 

l 0391 4��'•9900 

1 0391425<?900 

IHJIT TOTAL 

10:3914449900 

TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 

NAME 

OTHER-INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

REVENUE-BOOSTER CLUB 

OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

OTHER -STUDENT SERVICES 

REVENUE-HAD TECH/FRESHMAN 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

OTHER MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

OTHER MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

OTHER MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

REVENUES 

SUPPL I E S 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

OTHER-STUDEN T SERVI CES 
REVENUE S 

EXPEND I nm Es 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

FIEVENUES 

�f-"11 •• llA .-·t-1'.-L.t"_ ._,U' 11 1• .. 1!'4 l 1 

BUDGET REPORT 

r·1<:;c:;\l. YFAfl 1'1'7ti ·f'ERTOO ENDING-·113095 

BUD\; ET CURRENT 

AMDUNT MON T H  

si..,icc; ATHLEfl C BOOSTE!< CLUB 

00 845. 00 ·-

00 1801 20 

:oo 956 20 

RAD TECH/ FR U>HMAN 

00 00 

00 00 

RAD TECH/'';ENlOR 

00 00 

00 00 

LPM CLUB 

00 00 

00 00 

ADN CL.UI3/FRESHMAN 

00 00 

00 00 

CHEER LEAD J.NG CLUB 

00 00 

00 480. 00 

00 480 00 

STUDENT ACA -, RAVEL ASSOC CLUB 

00 249. 52-

00 743. 50 

00 493 c;·s 

LOS AMlGDS CLUB 

00 00 

00 00 

()() 00 

PH J THt:Ti:, �,Af.'P.O, cum 
(10 l 00. (�!r.1-· 

P1-:..GE 1+(:! 

AC IUAL 

8;\U\tJCE 

2115 00--

1929 2\J 

--185. 80 

23. 00-

·-23. 00 

l01. 32 

101 32 

74 24 

74. 24 

72. 98 

72. 98 

252 00-

480. 00 

22f:l 00 

658. 23-

1308. 50 

65�} �·� C. I 

48 

1 ';>0. 25 

l -�· .i -7 '] 

·: �-·�· ()()._ 

0.13L 1;�;,;T1 ON 

00 
00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

01) 

DUL'GEl l·'Eh:C 

GAL,\l'JCE USED 

2 1 1 5. i)Q 00 

1929 �==o-· 00 

185. BO :00 

23. 00 00 

23 00 00 

101 32- 00 

-101 32 00 

7.a. 24-· 00 

-74. 2l\ 00 

72. 98- 00 

-7;;_• S'S 00 

252. 00 00 

480. 00- 00 

-··228 00 00 

658 23 00 

1308. 50- 00 

-· 6 5(\ . ��7 oc1 

1. •+8- 00 

150. 25- 00 

-J 51 ·:: =.� 00 

750. 00 C•O 



1��/12/95 

10 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

1o:w14459900 

UNIT TOTAL 

103914559900 

UNIT TOTAL 

1 039 1 46 59900 

UNIT TOTAL 

l 0'.3914 l 49900 

UNIT TOTAL 

I 0'.1914849900 

UMIT TOlAL 

PROG TOTAL 

109913649900 

1 099 l �j(, 59900 

UNIT TOTAL 

109913B49900 
1 0991 :Jf3�"i900 

UNIT TOrAL 

PROG TOTAL 

EXPENSE rtJU\l.. 

tUND TOTAL 

TRUST ANO AGENCY FUND 

NAME 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

EXPENDITUHES 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

EXPENDITURES 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

EXPENDITURES-BOOK SCHOLARSHIPS 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

REVENUE 

OTHER-STUDENT SERVICES 

!NTERNTL STUDENT CLUB 

OTHER--INS f I TUT IONAL SUPPORT 

REVENUES 

EXPENDIT URES 

OTHER-INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

REVHlUE 

EXPENDlTUPES 

�:;i1Ui'- '.'ALLEY CO�l�1UNlTY <:rn.uc,:E 
[<UD:;i: r FEPfJR r 

EISCAL YEAR 19�6-PER!OD ENDING-11309� 

Pr4GE 41 

BUDGET CURRENl 

AMOUNT MONTH 

PHI lHElA �APPA CLUD 

. 00 75. 00 

00 

AMATEUR F"1D!D 
00 

00 

-25 00 

00 

. 00 

PEER EDUCAlDR-WELLNESS 

00 00 

. 00 . 00 

LATINO CLUB 

. 00 315. 58-

· .  00 -315. 58 

INTEHNTL STUDENTS CLUB 

00 44. 97-

00 

. 00 

SVCC FOUNDAIION 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

DISLOCATED WORKERS 

. 00 
00 

. 00 

00 

·-44. 97 

1544. 63 

1629. 75--

26846. 59 

:23216. 84 

. 00 
174. 07 

174 07 

::�').I :::'O 36 

f.1·� T\_1,c,L 
B1;L.r-1NC E 

4''11. 

-254 

.�13·-; 

:Jir 

·Jo i::-:r. 

300. 

315. 

-31':. 

44 

-4-'l· 

1138. 

1712 . 
4207S. 

40]63 

23"�-
·.':"o ;� 

467 

408.J 1. 

480: 
,.�� . 

<l l c; t:...1 ·-_:: 

00 

00 

85 

85 

00 

00 

58-

58 

97--

97 

04 

55-
14 

59 

58-
00 

42 

01 

4U 

05 

BUDGE r l'EF�·-: 

DBL l ,�;/'; r l CJN B;\L1\IJ•.�L ;_J�:OE!! 

00 491. 00·- uo 

0c1 25q 00 00 

QO 387 i:i5- 00 

00 -387 85 00 

00 300. 00- 00 

00 -·300. 00 00 

00 315. '.'!8 00 

00 3 1'5 38 00 

00 44 ?7 (_\(l 

00 44 f:,)"""':'" ·:Jo 

00 -1138. Cl4 DC: 

00 1 712. 55 00 
00 4;;'.-2076 14- DC' 

00 -40363 59 00 

00 2 34 58 00 
00 702 0 0 ·- ()<'.) 

00 -46-/ 42 00 

00 -408]1 01 00 

QI) 00 O·.:' 

00 --41969 05 JO 



10 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

fRUST AND AGENCY FUND 

NAME 

PEVENUE BY SOURCE 
41 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOURCES 

42 

43 
•14 
45 
46 

47 
48 
4q 
72 

STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 
FEDERAL GOVERNMENTAL SOlITTCES 
STUDENT TUITION & FEES 
SALES � SERVICE FEES 
FACILITIES REVE�ruE 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 
NON-GOVT. GIFTS GRANTS BEGUESTS 
OTHER REVENUES 
OPERATING TRANSFERS 
TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY PROGRAM 
1 INSTRUCTION 

3 

4 

5 

b 

8 
Q 

0 

0 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

STUDENT SERVICES 
PUBLIC SERVICES 
ORGANIZED RESEARCH 
INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

OPER & MAINT OF PLANT 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
OPERATING TRANSFERS 
TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY OBJECT 
51 

52 

5:3 

54 
55 

56 

57 

58 

60 

71 

71 

SALARIES 
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
CONTRACTUAL SER\IICES 
GENERAL MATERIALS � SUPPLIES 
CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSES 
FIXED CHARGES 
UTILITIES 
CAP ITAL OUTLAY 
OTHER EXPENDITURES 
CONlINGENCY 
OPERATING TRANSFERS 
TOTAL 

BUDGET FlEPDRT 
Fl'::c.1\L. '/b\H l"-;-1,·PER!OD ENUING ·1l3(1':,'c> 

l31JDGET ACTllAL rouc:c· 

AMOUNT Gl\LMJCE u•:c.c'D 

. 00 . 00 00 

00 00 00 
00 00 00 

. 00 . 00 00 

00 . 00 00 
. 06 00 00 
. 00 . 00 . 00 

00 00 . 00 

. 00 6104 43-- 00 

. 00 . 00 . 00 

00 6104 43·- 00 

00 . 00 00 
. 00 00 00 

. 00 5295 . 34 . 00 

00 00 00 

00 00 00 

. 00 . 00 00 . 

. 00 . 00 00 

. 00 . 00 . 00 

. 00 42778. 14 00 

. 00 . 00 00 

. 00 48073 48 00 

00 . 00 00 

. 00 . 00 00 

00 00 00 
. 00 2657 74 00 

. 00 . 00 00 

. 00 . 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 00 

00 00 00 

. 00 4541.5 74 00 

00 . 00 00 
. 00 . 00 00 

00 48073 48 00 



12/12/95 

11 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

11OOOOO·'H101 

1 l 00000411 02 

110000041200 

110000047001 

UNIT TOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

1l9��0005'.3100 

UNIT TOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

EXPENSE TOTAL 

FUND TOTAL 

AUDIT FUND 

NAME 

F"EVENUE 

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE-1991 

PROPERTY TA� REVENUE-1992 
HACK TAXES-PROPERTY 

INTEREST INCOME-CHECKING 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT EXPENSE 

AUDIT SERVICES 

'.3f,UI.\ '.11\LLEY C O!'li"IUN l TY CDLL. [l:E 
BUDGE r. REPORT 

r· r �;c AL 't'EAR J ';>c,>1,.-T' FR I OD ENL!ING--1 l'.ltN'.5 
P•\GE 

BUDGET CUP RENT t,c·1 UAL 
AMOUNT MONTH BAL_,.\tJCE 

14200. 00- 1475. 65-- 21636. 95--

1490()' 00·- 00 00 

oo· 00 2. 46-

1000 . 00- 58 . 02- 397. 42-

-30100. 00 - l 53:3. 67 -· 221')]6 . B�J 

·-30100 . ()0 -1533. 67 -22036. 83 

30100. 00 9500. 00 30500. 00 

30100. 00 9500 . 00 30500. 00 

30100. 00 9500 . 00 30500. 00 

30100. 00 9500. 00 :30:-·::·0. 00 

00 7966. 33 8463. 17 

l\J 

l3UDG1':T FEPC 
DBL l GAT l llt-J B1\LAW�E USED 

00 7436. 95 1 <;-> 
-"-· 37 

00 14900 ()()- 00 
00 2. 46 00 

00 602. 58- 39. 74 

00 -806�j 17 73. 21 

00 -8063. 17 73. 21 

00 400. 00- 101. 32 

00 -400. 00 101 32 

00 -400. 00 101. 32 

00 00 101 :-·2 

00 -8463. 17 00 



J-;/1�'/95 

l 1 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

AUDIT FUND 

NAME 

lff\IENUE BY srnmcE 

qJ LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOURCES 

4 2 
4] 
44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 
72 

STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

FEDERAL GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

STUDENT TUITION & FEES 

SALES & SERVICE FEES 

FACILITIES REVENUE 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

NON-GOVT, GIFTS GRANTS BEGUESTS 

OTHER REVENUES 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY PROGRAM 

1 INSTRUCTION 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

0 

0 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

STUDENT SERVICES 

PUBLIC SERVICES 

· ORGANIZED RESEARCH 

INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

OPER & MA I NT OF PLANT 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

, TOTAL 

EXPENDifURES DY OBJECT 

5 1  SALARIES 

52 EMPLOYEE D ENEFITS 
53 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

54 GENERAL MA TERIALS & SUPPLIES 

55 CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSES 

56 FIXED CHARGES 

57 UTILITIES 

58 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

59 OTHER EXPENDITURES 

60 CONTINGENCY 

71 OPERATING TRANSFERS 

71 TOTAL 

Si,UV. '.'ALL.f:. COl'l"IU�HTY CULL!:(."[ 
[;UDGE r REPORT 

r f::3CAL Yb'\P 1'?'7fr·PFF!TOD FNPING··l 130t?'.'• 

8UQGET A(TUAL 

AMOUNT . Bf•L1;NCE 

29100. 00- 2163<.?. 41 ·-

. 00 00 

00 00 

. 00 00 

00 00 

00 . 00 

1000. 00- 397 42-· 

00 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 
30100. 00- 22036. 83-

. 00 00 

. 00 00 

. 06 . 00 

. 00 00 

. 00 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

· .  00 00 

30100. 00 30500. 00 

. 00 . 00 

30100 00 30500. 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

:10100 00 30500. 00 

. 00 . 00 

.. 00 . 00 

. 00 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

'J() t i)O. 00 30500. 00 

PLPC 
U'.·iLO 

7� 36 
00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

39 74 
00 

00 

. 00 

7:l. 21 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

10.1 . 32 

. 00 

101 �12 

00 

. 00 

1 ()I 32 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

101 32 



12 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

1�:0000041101 

1 �20000041 102 

1 �20000041200 

1:�20000047001 

UNIT TOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

l �:!9200051109 

l ��9200051 700 

l �:'92000 51 702 

l �'9��00051 777 

l. 29�0�00051801 

1�'%�00052100 

1?9;-�ooo521 09 

1 ;·9��00052:mo 

1 ;.'9200052600 

1 ::::'.9200052700 

1 �·9 ;2o oo s2000 

l ;�9�'000'.:•3000 

I .�·9�'00053200 

1 �?9��CH)()�j3500 

J ;.·<?�:00053900 

l �'9�?00054101 

1 ;'9200054300 

1 �'9��00055000 

l ;.-'9�:()\)()56 700 

I �'9;;�000'.58500 

UN I T TOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

EXPENSE TOTAL 

FUND TOTAL 

SAUi'. '/ALLEY COM!·1UNTTY CDU .. F:i�E 

B l.JI)•::E r f? EP ORT PAGE 4c; 

FTSCAl. YEAR 100�-PERIOD FNDI�G-113095 

LIABILITY. PROTECTION � SETTLE FUND 

NAME 

R EVENUE 

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE -1993 

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE-1994 

BACK TAXES-PROPERTY 

INTEREST INCOME-CHECKING 

.INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT EXPENSE 

SALARIES - ADMINISTRATIVE - ALLOCATED 

SALARIES - SAFETY/SECURITY 

SALARIES - SAFETY/SEC - PART TIME 

OVERTIME SAFETY/SECURITY 

STUDENT WAGES - CWS 

GROUP MEDICAL I NSURANCE 

LIFE INSURANCE 

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

MEDICARE TAX 

FICA/SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

AFFIRMATIVE ACT I ON CONTR SERV 

LEGAL SERVICES 

SONTRACTUAL - SAFElY/SECURITY 

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES- SAFETY/SECURITY 

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CONF & MEETINGS 

PROPH1TY �' CASUAL TY INSURANCE 

CAP ITAL OUTLAY -- EQUI PMEN T 

BUDGET 

AMOUNT 

2Tl01J() 00-

:305000 00-

00 

4000.·.oo-

-58601)() 00 

-586000 00 

49500. 00 

78820. 00 

. 00 

1500. 00 

1 0000. 00 

12274. 00 

35�� 00 

43000. 00 

20000. 00 

30000. 00 

3000. 00 

300. 00 

100 bo 

2 5000 . 00 

30000. 00 

5QO 00 

2000. 00 

100. 00 

290000. 00 

20000 00 

616446. 00 

616446. 00 

6 1 6 446. 00 

30446. 00 

CURRENT 

MDtffH 

28242. 28-

. 00 

00 

. 443. 14-

-·2t:l685 4;:• 

-��t-3685. 42 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

1109. 14 

30 05 

209 23-· 

163. 14--

3417. 70 

718 40 

724. 03 

00 

�3783. 09 

1748. 00 

. 00 

218 77 

. 00 

268. 70 

;'147. 23--

9498 28 

9498. 28 

"1498. 28 

-19187. 14 

ACfUAI_ 

Bt-iLMt�CE 

422?78. 72-

00 

46. 90-

1584. 42--

-4�'44 I 0 04 

-424410. 04 

. 00 

30108 38 

819. 42 

30:':·. 86 

. 00 

554'.5. 70 

150. 25 

115-r.· 23 

13•10. o:r 

l 5018. 48 

368l'l. 14 

2824. 65 

. 00 

9;::"7t:i 50 

92:-�3. 75 

427 37 

1689. 77 

. 00 

24696�.2 27 

117l. 72 

:340134 56 

340134. 56 

340L'l4. 56 

-84275. 48 

BUDGEl 

ODLIGATI[JN BALA!JCE 

F'EF:C 

U'.3ED 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

00 

145��78. 72 152. 62 

305000. 00- 00 

46. 90 00 

2415. 58- 39. 61 

-16.1 !'.:•89 '-?6 

-161589 96 

49500. 00 

48711 io2 

819. 42-

1194. 14 

10000. 00 

6128. 30 

201. ''5 

:31422. :·7 

18659. •:;-3 

14981. !52 

688 . .14-

2524. 65-

100 t)O 

15721 '.;O 

20776 �:5 

72 ti:3 

310 ;:::'] 

100. 00 

43037 7'.J 

18825. 28 

'.72. 42 

72. 42 

00 

38 19 

. 00 

20. 39 

00 

45. 18 

42 l·B 

�?6 92 

6. 70 

50. 06 

1�'�2. 93 

9·11. 5�; 

00 

'.31 11 

30. /4 

135 47 

84 48 

00 

85. J '."· 

5. ff' 

276311 44 55. 17 

276311. 44 55. 17 

00 55. 17 

114721 48 -276. 80 



BUD>:�ET m:PORT 
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F J 'oCAL ·tFAR 1 '196 ·-PERT OD END I NG-· l l 30">'.i 
LIABILITY. PROTECTION i SETTL E FUND 

ACCOUNT 

NUMBER NAME 

REVENUE BY SOURCE 

41 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOURCES 

42 STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

43 FEDERAL GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 
44 STUDENT TUITION � FEES 

45 SALES � SERVICE FEES 

46 FACILITIES REVENUE 

47 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

48 NON-GOVT, GIFTS GRANTS BEQUESTS 

49 OTHER REVENUES 

72 OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES 

1 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 
0 
l_J 

BY PROGRAM 

INSTRUCTION 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

STUDENT SERVICES 

PUBLIC SEFNICES 

ORGANIZED RESEARCH 

INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

OPER �' MAINT OF Pl.ANT 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY OBJECT 

51 SALARIES 

52 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

53 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

'';Q 
60 
71 
71 

GENERAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSES 

FIXED CHARGES 

UTILITIES 

CAP ITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER EXPENDITURES 

CONTINGENCY 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 

AMOUNT 

582000. 00-
. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

4000. 00-
. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

5fJC,(J(l0 00-

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
616446. 00 

. 00 
616446. 00 

1398�20. 00 

108626. 00 

551.100. 00 

�2500. 00 

ioo. oo 
290000. 00 

. 00 

Z,'0000. 00 
. 00 
. 00 

. 00 
6164•16 00 

ACTUAL 

BAU\f\ICE 

422825. 62-·-
00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

1584 42-

. 00 

00 

. 00 

424410. 04--

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 
. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

340134 56 

. 00 

340134 56 

31233. 66 
37319. 87 
21326. 90 

2117 14 

. 00 

246q62. ·27 

. 00. 

117'1 72 

00 

. 00 

. 00 
340134 56 

P.:>.GE 46 

PFllC 

U'.C.ED 

7;:·. 65 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

3'1. 61 
. 00 

00 
. 00 

00 
. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

00 

5�; .. 17 
00 

5r�; 17 

2;? 33 

34. 35 

:ir:: 49 

84. 68 

00 

8'.'i. 15 

00 

5. 8'7 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

5'.) t 7 
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ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

t '.30000047000 

t :30000047001 

UNIT TOTAL 

PROG TOTAL 

139900058400 

UNIT TOTAL 

PHOG TOTAL 

E�PENSE TOTAL 

HIND TOTAL 

BUILDING DONO PROCEEDS FUND 

NAME 

REVENUE 

INTEREST INCOME-INVESTMENTS 

INTEREST INCOME-CHECKING 

OTHER-INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 

St-UV '.'Al._LEY cmirv1u.r·.1lTY cm.LF(;f' 

f:il . .ll1GFr HEPORT 

8UDe-:1,:r ; l_ifiREf\lf 

AMOUNT l"IOtJTH 

5000U. 00·- 1783. 56-

5000 00- 822. 43-

--55000. 00 --2605. 99 

--55000. ()() -:;:'605 99 

180000. 00 90. 90 

180000. 00 90. 90 

180000. 00 90. 90 

180000. 00 90. 90 

1. �:� 50()() (10 -·�?51 5 09 

PAGE 47 

,v:·; IJf,L 

l31'.\L.,4NCE 

169"76. 55-

300;;: 25-

--t 9s';·s. 80 

·-t 997\:::1. 80 

261.90. 24 

�6J '?t.J. 24 

26 190 . 24 

��611:10. 24 

6211 l�4 

E�t_..iUGF. r r�ERC 

DBL. h�A Tl ON BAL1�NCE USED 

00 3:3023 4 5- J3 95 

00 1997 ·-·�·--· 60 04 

00 -35021 ;.20 36. 32 

00 -35021 �;�o :36. 32 

00 1 5'.3809 
"'6 14. 55 

0() 1 =·3809 /6 14. r-c 

00 153809. 76 14. 55 

00 00 14 '.:•5 

00 llf1788. ':ib 4. (�6 
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ACCOUNT 

NUMBER 

BUILDING BOND PROCEEDS FUND 

NAME 

REVENUE BY SOURCE 

41 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOURCES 

42 STATE GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

43 FEDERAL GOVERNMENTAL SOURCES 

44 STUDENT TUITION & FEES 

45 SALES & SERVICE FEES 

46 FACILITIES REVENUE 

47 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

'18 

49 

NON-GOVT. GIFTS GRANTS BEQUESTS 

OTHER REVENUES 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

rDTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY PROGRAM 

1 INSTRUCTION 

3 
·1 

5 

6 

8 

9 

0 

0 

ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

STUDENT SERVICES 

PUBLIC SER'-.'ICES 

ORGANIZED RESEARCH 

INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 

UPER & MAINT OF PLANT 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES BY OBJECT 

51 SALARIES 

52 LMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

53 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

71 

71 

GENERAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

CONFERENCE & MEETING EXPENSES 

FIXED CHARGES 

UTILITIES 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER EXPENDITURES 

CON f I NGEt�C Y 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 

fOTAL 

St•l)h '-!Ai._LEY C0;"!"1Ul\llTY CUL.LE\·�·E 

E<UUO:;Er "fH:f'ORl 

FT,:CCAL .. 'iEAP 199fr·PEFl_lOD f'NDING-·l 1'.309�; 

BUDGET AC TU1\L 

AMOUNT DALMKE 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

: 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 00 

. 00 00 

55000. 00- 19'·178 . BO-· 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

55000. 00- 1997B. BO-

. 00 . 00 

. 00 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

180000. 00 26190. 24 

. 00 . 00 

180000. 00 26190. 24 

00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

00 . 00 

. 00 . 00 

1.80000. 00 26190. 24 

. 00 . 00 

. 00 00 

. 00 . 00 

1 BOOOO. 00 26190. 24 

F' 1: 1·; c 

U'.oLD 

. 00 

00 

00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

36 3� "' 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

3".') 32 

00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

1'�. 55 

00 

I 1. 55 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

. 00 

. 00 

00 

00 

14 55 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

1 'l 55 




